6. Do you feel the

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

Table 7 Page 7

country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK

1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

218 94 124 41 67 52 58 214 4 141 21 53 151 19 35 125 37 47
22 20 24 20 20 21 27 22 14 41 7 16 42 5 19 17 29 41

636 325 311 125 221 157 133 616 20 123 265 239 141 318 116 501 63 52
64 68 60 60 66 65 62 63 71 36 86 71 39 89 63 69 50 45

146 60 86 41 48 33 24 142 4 78 21 45 71 20 32 100 26 17
15 13 17 20 14 14 11 15 14 23 7 13 20 6 17 14 21 15



7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Table 8 Page 8

GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

1000
100

439
44

495
50

479
100

194
41

260
54

521
100

245
47

235
45

NORTH
EAST

207

100

94
45

99
48

MID-

SOUTH WEST WEST

336
100

144
43

176
52

242
100

100
41

121
50

215
100

101
47

99
46

LIKELY 2016

VERY
LKLY

972

100

431
44

478
49

SMWT
LKLY

BANNER 1
PARTY ID
DEM REP
342 307
100 100
289 19
85 6
36 266
11 87
17 22
5 7

130
39

181
54

PARTY PRIMARY

REP

SKIP

183
100

81
44

87
48

726
100

251
35

423
58

126
100

77
61

37
29

12
10

WHITE HISP BLACK

116
100

93
80

22
19



8. Earlier you said you think of yourself as

caucuses early next year,

Total
Vote in Democratic
primary/caucus

Vote in Republican
primary/caucus

Skip Primaries/caucuses.
Vote in November.

Undecided

Refused

(a/an)

(Insert Party).

Thinking about the upcoming presidential primaries and

do you think you will vote in your state's Democratic contest, Republican contest,
will skip the primary season and just vote next November?

or do you think you

Table 9 Page 9

GENDER

FE-

NORTH

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST

1000
100

363

357

36

183
18

479
100

167
35

185
39

89
19

521
100

196

172

33

94
18

54
10

207
100

77
37

63
30

35
17

29
14

MID-

LIKELY 2016

VERY

SMWT

SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY

336
100

113
34

140
42

58
17

242
100

91

83

34

48
20

215
100

82

71

33

42
20

972
100

358
37

350
36

172
18

BANNER 1

PARTY ID

DEM REP

342 307

100 100

273 5

80 2

8 246

2 80

46 39

13 13

15 16

4 5

- 1

97
29

97
29

56
17

PARTY PRIMARY

REP

357
100

357
100

SKIP WHITE HISP

183
100

183
100

726
100

220

309

43

128
18

126
100

58
46

20
16

31
25

16
13

BLACK

116

100

73

15

13

20
17

()}
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9. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, Martin O'Malley, or Bernie
Sanders, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN 363 167 196 77 113 91 82 358 5 273 5 85 363 - - 220 58 73

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/ 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CAUCUS

Hillary Clinton 204 82 122 47 68 49 40 201 3 176 - 28 204 - - 112 36 51

56 49 62 61 60 54 49 56 60 64 33 56 51 62 70

Martin O'Malley 13 4 9 3 7 2 1 13 - 10 2 1 13 - - 12 - 1

4 2 5 4 6 2 1 4 4 40 1 4 5 1

Bernie Sanders 104 66 38 18 23 29 34 104 - 59 3 42 104 - - 73 17 9

29 40 19 23 20 32 41 29 22 60 49 29 33 29 12

Other 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - -

* l l * l * *
Undecided 41 14 27 8 15 11 7 39 2 28 - 13 41 - - 22 5 12

11 8 14 10 13 12 9 11 40 10 15 11 10 9 16
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10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today, who would be your first choice to win the
Republican nomination?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE

FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN 357 185 172 63 140 83 71 350 7 8 246 97 - 357 - 309 20 15

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/ 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CAUCUS

Jeb Bush 15 7 8 2 10 1 2 15 - - 15 - - 15 - 13 - 1
4 4 5 3 7 1 3 4 6 4 4 7

Ben Carson 37 20 17 1 16 13 7 37 - 2 30 5 - 37 - 33 1 2
10 11 10 2 11 16 10 11 25 12 5 10 11 5 13

Chris Christie 6 4 2 1 3 1 1 6 - 2 2 2 - 6 - 5 1 -
2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 25 1 2 2 2 5

Ted Cruz 59 33 26 3 30 15 11 59 - - 37 20 - 59 - 51 3 2
17 18 15 5 21 18 15 17 15 21 17 17 15 13

Carly Fiorina 3 1 2 1 - - 2 3 - - 1 2 - 3 - 3 - -
1 1 1 2 3 1 * 2 1 1

Jim Gilmore - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

Lindsey Graham - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - _ _ _

Mike Huckabee 5 - 5 - 3 2 - 5 - - 5 - - 5 - 4 1 -
1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 5

John Kasich 6 6 - 2 3 - 1 6 - - 3 3 - 6 - 4 1 1
2 3 3 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 5 7

George Pataki - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Rand Paul 8 3 5 - 2 4 2 8 - - 4 4 - 8 - 7 1 -
2 2 3 1 5 3 2 2 4 2 2 5

Marco Rubio 56 32 24 12 17 13 14 53 3 1 32 23 - 56 - 48 5 1

16 17 14 19 12 16 20 15 43 13 13 24 16 16 25 7



Table 11 Page 12
(Continued)

10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today, who would be your first choice to win the
Republican nomination?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Rick Santorum 3 - 3 3 - - - 3 - - 1 2 - 3 - 3 - -

1 2 5 1 * 2 1 1
Donald Trump 98 55 43 29 36 16 17 96 2 1 72 21 - 98 - 83 5 5
27 30 25 46 26 19 24 27 29 13 29 22 27 27 25 33
Other 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -

* l l 14 * * *
Undecided 60 23 37 9 20 17 14 59 1 2 43 15 - 60 - 54 2 3

17 12 22 14 14 20 20 17 14 25 17 15 17 17 10 20



11. Who would be your second choice?

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul

Marco Rubio

Rick Santorum

BANNER 1

Table 12 Page 13

GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

46
15

162
100

[ee]

22
14

38
23

(€]

29
18

135
100

~J

18
13

27
20

14
10

N

17
13

NORTH
EAST

MID-

SOUTH WEST WEST

120
100

~J

18
15

w

23
19

12
10

i

17
14

N

13
20

N

12
18

10
18

11
19

10
18

LIKELY 2016

VERY
LKLY

44
15

SMWT
LKLY

PARTY ID

22
11

42
21

o

38
19

16
20

23
28

i

PARTY PRIMARY

REP

- 297

15

255 18
100 100 1
13 1
5 6
35 2
14 11
11 -
4
56 5
22 28
9 _
4
14 3
5 17
15 -
6
1 —
*
6 —_
2
38 2
15 11

SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
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11. Who would be your second choice?

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

(Continued)
BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
39 19 20 2 16 13 8 39 - - 27 12 - 39 - 37 - -
13 12 15 4 13 20 14 13 13 15 13 15
1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* 1 1 * * * 6
25 13 12 6 12 2 5 24 1 2 17 4 - 25 - 20 4 1

8 8 9 11 10 3 9 8 17 33 8 5 8 8 22 8



12. Earlier you said your first choice in the Republican Primary is Donald Trump.
candidate - not as a Republican - would you still vote for him?

TRUMP FIRST CHOICE

Yes

Undecided

Refused

Table 13 Page 15

If Donald Trump runs as an independent

GENDER

FE-

NORTH

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST

98
100

67
68

18
18

11
11

55
100

37
67

15
27

43
100

30
70

10
23

29
100

16
55

SOUTH WEST WEST

36
100

23
64

10
28

MID-

16
100

11
69

LIKELY 2016

VERY

17 96
100 100

17 67
100 70

19

SMWT
LKLY LKLY DEM

BANNER 1
PARTY ID

REP
2 1 72
100 100 100
- 1 48
100 67
- - 11
15
2 - 11
100 15
- - 2

PARTY PRIMARY

REP

98
100

67
68

18
18

11
11

83
100

55
66

16
19

10
12

SKIP WHITE HISP

5
100

5
100

BLACK

5
100
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13. Barack Obama

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - -
* * 1 * 1 1 *
Favorable 484 217 267 102 151 118 113 473 11 302 30 150 312 42 87 291 85 90

48 45 51 49 45 49 53 49 39 88 10 45 86 12 48 40 67 78

Unfavorable 487 248 239 100 174 117 96 473 14 33 267 175 45 306 86 414 36 23
49 52 46 48 52 48 45 49 50 10 87 52 12 86 47 57 29 20

©
-
o
N
D
w
-
fes}
=
N
o
~
=
o
=
©
o
w

Heard of/Undecided 27 12 15 5
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14. Hillary Clinton

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
* * * * * * *

Favorable 385 159 226 91 119 93 82 378 7 268 17 97 275 15 62 216 77 80

39 33 43 44 35 38 38 39 25 78 6 29 76 4 34 30 61 69

Unfavorable 540 286 254 111 184 128 117 521 19 49 276 205 63 325 104 462 35 27

54 60 49 54 55 53 54 54 68 14 90 6l 17 91 57 64 28 23

Heard of/Undecided 74 34 40 5 32 21 16 72 2 24 14 35 24 17 17 47 14 9
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15. Jeb Bush

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 7 1 6 1 - 2 4 7 - 1 1 5 1 1 2 3 2 1
1 * 1 * 1 2 1 * * 1 * * 1 * 2 1
Favorable 283 131 152 50 115 68 50 276 7 55 133 91 64 149 51 215 26 33

28 27 29 24 34 28 23 28 25 16 43 27 18 42 28 30 21 28

Unfavorable 565 284 281 130 177 131 127 552 13 235 131 190 250 168 90 399 77 72
57 59 54 63 53 54 59 57 46 69 43 56 69 47 49 55 61 62

Heard of/Undecided 145 63 82 26 44 41 34 137 8 51 42 51 48 39 40 109 21 10
15 13 16 13 13 17 16 14 29 15 14 15 13 11 22 15 17 9
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16. Ted Cruz

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 48 13 35 2 24 8 14 44 4 16 12 16 14 13 14 30 8 8
5 3 7 1 7 3 7 5 14 5 4 5 4 4 8 4 6 7
Favorable 341 184 157 71 120 87 63 328 13 29 182 125 40 225 51 292 23 14
34 38 30 34 36 36 29 34 46 8 59 37 11 63 28 40 18 12
Unfavorable 428 213 215 102 139 94 93 419 9 247 55 124 262 61 77 272 67 78
43 44 41 49 41 39 43 43 32 72 18 37 72 17 42 37 53 67
Heard of/Undecided 183 69 114 32 53 53 45 181 2 50 58 72 47 58 41 132 28 16

18 14 22 15 16 22 21 19 7 15 19 21 13 16 22 18 22 14
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17. Ben Carson

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 38 10 28 4 11 12 11 34 4 12 5 19 10 9 13 27 6 3
4 2 5 2 3 5 5 3 14 4 2 6 3 3 7 4 5 3
Favorable 391 207 184 68 149 95 79 379 12 51 192 143 63 237 68 317 29 31

39 43 35 33 44 39 37 39 43 15 63 42 17 66 37 44 23 27

Unfavorable 422 200 222 111 126 89 96 416 6 235 66 118 246 67 70 278 67 67
42 42 43 54 38 37 45 43 21 69 21 35 68 19 38 38 53 58

Heard of/Undecided 149 62 87 24 50 46 29 143 6 44 44 57 44 44 32 104 24 15
15 13 17 12 15 19 13 15 21 13 14 17 12 12 17 14 19 13
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18. Carly Fiorina

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 65 20 45 10 23 15 17 58 7 24 13 24 21 12 22 43 11 9
7 4 9 5 7 6 8 6 25 7 4 7 6 3 12 6 9 8
Favorable 311 158 153 56 122 79 54 302 9 35 158 114 39 199 50 266 18 17

31 33 29 27 36 33 25 31 32 10 51 34 11 56 27 37 14 15

Unfavorable 422 209 213 97 132 92 101 414 8 218 75 127 243 89 55 275 61 75
42 44 41 47 39 38 47 43 29 64 24 38 67 25 30 38 48 65

Heard of/Undecided 202 92 110 44 59 56 43 198 4 65 61 72 60 57 56 142 36 15
20 19 21 21 18 23 20 20 14 19 20 21 17 16 31 20 29 13
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19. Marco Rubio

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 45 15 30 5 21 6 13 42 3 20 4 17 18 6 11 26 9 9
5 3 6 2 6 2 6 4 11 6 1 5 5 2 6 4 7 8
Favorable 405 202 203 76 150 91 88 388 17 45 205 149 58 246 68 328 37 27

41 42 39 37 45 38 41 40 61 13 67 44 16 69 37 45 29 23

Unfavorable 362 187 175 86 102 102 72 356 6 216 41 104 227 45 64 232 57 62
36 39 34 42 30 42 33 37 21 63 13 31 63 13 35 32 45 53

Heard of/Undecided 188 75 113 40 63 43 42 186 2 61 57 67 60 60 40 140 23 18
19 16 22 19 19 18 20 19 7 18 19 20 17 17 22 19 18 16



20. Bernie Sanders

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table 21 Page 23

GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

1000
100

381
38

407
41

176
18

479
100

202
42

208
43

63
13

179
34

199
38

113
22

NORTH
EAST

207
100

(€]

79
38

85
41

38
18

MID-

SOUTH WEST WEST

110
33

153
46

60
18

242
100

o

105
43

86
36

45
19

215

87
40

83
39

33
15

LIKELY 2016

VERY
LKLY

374
38

392
40

173
18

SMWT
LKLY

BANNER 1
PARTY ID
DEM REP
342 307
100 100
8 11
2 4
199 38
58 12
65 215
19 70
70 43
20 14

141
42

123
36

60
18

PARTY PRIMARY

242
67

62
17

51
14

REP

357
100

[ee}

56
16

242
68

51
14

SKIP

183

54
30

69
38

47
26

WHITE HISP BLACK

253
35

326
45

127
17

126
100

[ee}

63
50

33
26

22
17

116
100

o

52
45

37
32

21
18
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21. Donald Trump

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 2 - - 1 - 1 2 - - - 2 - - 1 2 - -
* * * * * 1 1 *

Favorable 303 163 140 65 112 74 52 296 7 30 167 96 36 195 50 255 17 20

30 34 27 31 33 31 24 30 25 9 54 28 10 55 27 35 13 17

Unfavorable 600 278 322 131 185 144 140 585 15 295 99 202 310 123 113 394 100 88

60 58 62 63 55 60 65 60 54 86 32 60 85 34 62 54 79 76

Heard of/Undecided 95 36 59 11 38 24 22 89 6 17 41 37 17 39 19 75 9 8
10 8 11 5 11 10 10 9 21 5 13 11 5 11 10 10 7 7
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22. Government in Washington

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 3 3 1 - 4 1 6 - 1 - 5 1 1 2 4 - 2
1 1 1 * 2 * 1 * 1 * * 1 1 2
Favorable 126 43 83 15 50 31 30 121 5 64 23 34 70 29 17 74 22 26
13 9 16 7 15 13 14 12 18 19 7 10 19 8 9 10 17 22
Unfavorable 727 368 359 173 245 164 145 709 18 213 251 254 232 302 130 553 82 71

73 77 69 84 73 68 67 73 64 62 82 75 64 85 71 76 65 61

Heard of/Undecided 141 65 76 18 41 43 39 136 5 64 33 44 60 25 34 95 22 17
14 14 15 9 12 18 18 14 18 19 11 13 17 7 19 13 17 15



23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs/Economy

Schools/Education

Healthcare

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Climate Change

Civil liberties

Terrorism/national

security

Crime/Guns

Drugs/Opioids

Undecided

Table 24 Page 26

GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

1000
100

479

101
21

89
17

39
19

~

79
38

MID-

SOUTH WEST WEST

75
22

114
34

35
14

41
19

[}

26
12

77
36

LIKELY 2016

VERY
LKLY

SMWT
LKLY

BANNER 1
PARTY ID
DEM REP
342 307
100 100
20 24
6 8
2 3
1 1
68 42
20 14
19 8
6 3
26 7
8 2
12 27
4 9
1 6
* 2
34 3
10 1
11 9
3 3
101 155
30 50
24 9
7 3
2 -
1
22 14
6 5

79
23

108
32

PARTY PRIMARY

73
20

40
11

REP

357

60
17

SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK

O

38
30

15
12

€]

29
23

19
16

43
37



24. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table 25 Page 27

think federal funding for Planned Parenthood should be eliminated - yes or no?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK

1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

327 166 lel 67 133 66 61 318 9 19 181 119 30 218 50 272 26 20
33 35 31 32 40 27 28 33 32 6 59 35 8 61 27 37 21 17

579 266 313 116 182 141 140 564 15 305 86 182 313 97 111 385 89 85
58 56 60 56 54 58 65 58 54 89 28 54 86 27 61 53 71 73

89 42 47 22 21 33 13 85 4 18 36 35 20 37 22 64 11 11
9 9 9 11 6 14 6 9 14 5 12 10 6 10 12 9 9 9
5 5 - 2 - 2 1 5 - - 4 1 - 5 - 5 - -



25. Earlier you said you
Clinton?

UNFAVORABLE FOR BOTH
CLINTON & TRUMP

DISLIKE Hillary Clinton
more

DISLIKE Donald Trump
more

Undecided

Refused

had an unfavorable opinion of both Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton.

Table 26 Page 28

Who do you DISLIKE more - Trump oOr

GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

211
100

95
45

88
42

27
13

116
100

51
44

47
41

18
16

95
100

44
46

41
43

19
43

23
52

N

MID-

LIKELY 2016

VERY

SMWT

SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY

60
100

24
40

26
43

51
100

21
41

21
41

56
100

31
55

18
32

203
100

91
45

85
42

26
13

BANNER 1

PARTY ID

DEM REP

30 89

100 100

4 50

13 56

23 25

77 28

3 14

10 16

41
45

40
43

10
11

PARTY PRIMARY

REP

108

100

64
59

28
26

16
15

SKIP WHITE HISP

49
100

21
43

24
49

177
100

85
48

70
40

21
12

10
56

BLACK
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26. Who do you think would do a better job dealing with ISIS - Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 441 191 250 104 137 108 92 436 5 286 28 125 292 32 82 266 81 80
44 40 48 50 41 45 43 45 18 84 9 37 80 9 45 37 64 69
Donald Trump 444 236 208 81 166 108 89 428 16 46 239 152 54 284 80 372 32 25
44 49 40 39 49 45 41 44 57 13 78 45 15 80 44 51 25 22
Undecided 102 47 55 22 28 25 27 95 7 9 35 55 16 37 17 79 11 10
10 10 11 11 8 10 13 10 25 3 11 16 4 10 9 11 9 9
Refused 13 5 8 - 5 1 7 13 - 1 5 5 1 4 4 9 2 1
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27. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Donald Trump?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 475 204 271 110 147 112 106 468 7 301 29 142 316 35 87 286 91 84
48 43 52 53 44 46 49 48 25 88 9 42 87 10 48 39 72 72
Donald Trump 442 233 209 84 158 109 91 428 14 29 243 163 37 289 82 381 25 20
44 49 40 41 47 45 42 44 50 8 79 48 10 81 45 52 20 17
Undecided 70 35 35 11 24 19 16 63 7 12 30 26 10 26 12 50 8 10
7 7 7 5 7 8 7 6 25 4 10 8 3 7 7 7 6 9
Refused 13 7 6 2 7 2 2 13 - - 5 6 - 7 2 9 2 2
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28. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Marco Rubio?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 445 191 254 100 142 107 96 439 6 300 24 118 316 21 75 257 86 87
45 40 49 48 42 44 45 45 21 88 8 35 87 6 41 35 68 75
Marco Rubio 478 250 228 88 171 117 102 459 19 26 266 179 36 319 86 412 31 20
48 52 44 43 51 48 47 47 68 8 87 53 10 89 47 57 25 17
Undecided 73 37 36 18 21 18 16 70 3 16 15 38 10 16 20 53 9 9
7 8 7 9 6 7 7 7 11 5 5 11 3 4 11 7 7 8
Refused 4 1 3 1 2 - 1 4 - - 2 2 1 1 2 4 - -
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29. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ben Carson?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 460 208 252 96 142 119 103 454 6 299 33 127 308 33 86 278 83 85
46 43 48 46 42 49 48 47 21 87 11 38 85 9 47 38 66 73
Ben Carson 451 232 219 87 164 105 95 435 16 26 248 170 37 303 83 386 28 21
45 48 42 42 49 43 44 45 57 8 81 50 10 85 45 53 22 18
Undecided 78 37 41 22 22 18 16 72 6 15 23 36 15 19 12 54 14 8
8 8 8 11 7 7 7 7 21 4 7 11 4 5 7 7 11 7
Refused 11 2 9 2 8 - 1 11 - 2 3 4 3 2 2 8 1 2
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30. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ted Cruz?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 469 204 265 104 149 111 105 463 6 309 31 127 321 30 84 281 86 88
47 43 51 50 44 46 49 48 21 90 10 38 88 8 46 39 68 76
Ted Cruz 451 239 212 87 164 111 89 433 18 21 253 169 35 305 78 388 28 20
45 50 41 42 49 46 41 45 64 6 82 50 10 85 43 53 22 17
Undecided 71 35 36 14 17 20 20 67 4 12 22 35 6 22 17 50 11 7
7 7 7 7 5 8 9 7 14 4 7 10 2 6 9 7 9 6
Refused 9 1 8 2 6 - 1 9 - - 1 6 1 - 4 7 1 1
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31. Please tell me if you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: "Next November's
election boils down to whether or not we want to continue Barack Obama's policies for an additional four years."

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Agree 215 113 102 41 80 45 49 209 6 73 75 67 83 85 32 153 24 34
22 24 20 20 24 19 23 22 21 21 24 20 23 24 17 21 19 29
Agree 221 93 128 51 72 53 45 216 5 102 48 71 99 58 41 155 28 30

22 19 25 25 21 22 21 22 18 30 16 21 27 16 22 21 22 26

Disagree 242 116 126 39 70 78 55 234 8 90 52 92 100 58 58 169 39 28
24 24 24 19 21 32 26 24 29 26 17 27 28 16 32 23 31 24

Strongly Disagree 266 135 131 64 94 53 55 258 8 57 123 82 54 142 45 219 20 16
27 28 25 31 28 22 26 27 29 17 40 24 15 40 25 30 16 14

Undecided 56 22 34 12 20 13 11 55 1 20 9 25 27 14 7 30 15 8
6 5 7 6 6 5 5 6 4 6 3 7 7 4 4 4 12 7

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _ _



32. Here are two statements about how you approach picking the next president.

Total

Statement X: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's
important to elect a
president who has
experience in government
to address them."

Statement Y: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's time
to elect an outsider as
president who can bring
a fresh perspective to
address them."

Undecided

Table 33 Page 35

Which comes closest to your own view?

GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

1000
100

515
52

357

128
13

479
100

216
45

201
42

62
13

521
100

299
57

156

66
13

NORTH
EAST

207

100

121
58

60
29

26
13

MID-

SOUTH WEST WEST

336
100

156
46

145
43

35
10

242
100

127
52

82
34

33
14

215
100

111
52

70

34
16

LIKELY 2016

VERY
LKLY

972

100

505
52

344
35

123
13

SMWT
LKLY

28

100

10
36

13
46

BANNER 1
PARTY ID
DEM REP
342 307
100 100
254 102
74 33
51 166
15 54
37 39
11 13

135
40

46
14

PARTY PRIMARY

363

267
74

55
15

41
11

REP

357
100

114
32

201
56

42
12

SKIP

183
100

91
50

67

25
14

RACE

WHITE HISP
726 126
100 100
342 80
47 63
286 35
39 28

98 11

13 9

BLACK

116

100

79
68

21
18

16
14



33. Here are two statements about how a president should govern.

Total

Statement X: "The next
president should be
willing to compromise to
get some things done,
even if it means giving
in on some things he or
she campaigned on."

Statement Y: "The next
president should stand
firm on principle, even
if it means he or she
can't get some things
done."

Undecided

Which comes closest to your own view?

Table 34 Page 36

GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

1000
100

635
64

283
28

479
100

308
64

131
27

521
100

327
63

152
29

NORTH
EAST

207

100

151
73

37
18

MID-

SOUTH WEST WEST

336
100

201
60

107
32

242
100

155
64

70
29

215
100

128
60

69
32

LIKELY 2016

VERY
LKLY

972

100

615
63

278
29

SMWT
LKLY

28

100

20
71

BANNER 1
PARTY ID
DEM REP
342 307
100 100
235 171
69 56
86 112
25 36
21 24
6 8

82
24

35
10

PARTY PRIMARY

363

259
71

78
21

REP

357

100

206
58

119
33

SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK

183
100

105
57

68
37

726
100

474
65

193
27

126
100

76
60

40
32

116
100

72
62

32
28

12
10



34. Here are two statements about terrorism.

Total

Statement X: "The U.S.
Government should do

what it can to prevent
terrorism at home, but
attacks like those in
Paris are just part of
the world these days."

Statement Y: "By taking
strong action against
terrorism at home, the
U.S. Government can
prevent attacks like
those in Paris."

Undecided

Which comes closest to your own view?
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GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

1000
100

293
29

596
60

111
11

479
100

145
30

278
58

56
12

521
100

148
28

318
61

55
11

NORTH
EAST

207

100

59
29

127
61

21
10

MID-

SOUTH WEST WEST

336
100

112
33

191
57

33
10

242
100

67
28

150
62

25
10

215
100

55
26

128
60

32
15

LIKELY 2016

VERY
LKLY

972

100

289
30

579
60

104
11

SMWT
LKLY

17
61

BANNER 1
PARTY ID
DEM REP
342 307
100 100
119 79
35 26
183 204
54 66
40 24
12 8

197
58

45
13

PARTY PRIMARY

363

116
32

200
55

47
13

REP

357

100

87
24

248
69

SKIP

183

100

57
31

103
56

23
13

WHITE

726

100

197
27

454
63

75
10

HISP

126

100

44
35

70
56

12
10

BLACK

116

100

43
37

53
46

20
17



35. Here are two statements about the recent shooting at a Planned Parenthood Clinic in Colorado Springs.

your own view?

Total

Statement X: "Heated
political rhetoric about
Planned Parenthood and
abortion bear some of
the responsibility for
what happened."

Statement Y: "The event
was a random act of
violence and not
connected to politics."

Undecided
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Which comes closest to

GENDER

FE-

NORTH

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST

1000
100

457
46

357
36

186
19

479
100

215
45

180
38

84
18

521
100

242
46

177
34

102
20

207
100

115
56

59
29

33
16

MID-

LIKELY 2016

VERY

SMWT

SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY

336
100

135
40

138
41

63
19

242
100

110
45

83
34

49
20

215
100

97
45

77
36

41
19

972
100

442
45

354
36

176
18

28
100

15
54

10
36

BANNER 1
PARTY ID
DEM REP
342 307
100 100
187 105
55 34
96 131
28 43
59 71
17 23

121
36

54
16

PARTY PRIMARY

114
31

51
14

REP

357

100

130
36

159
45

68
19

SKIP WHITE HISP

183
100

92
50

51
28

40
22

726
100

330
45

263
36

133
18

126
100

58
46

46
37

22
17

BLACK

116

100

55
47

38
33

23
20



36. Here are two statements about jobs and income inequality.

Total

Statement X: "Market
forces and economic
cycles determine things
like the availability of
jobs and income
inequality, and there's
not much the U.S.
Government can do about
it."

Statement Y: "The U.S.
Government can do a lot
more to create Jjobs and
reduce income
inequality, regardless
of market forces and
economic cycles."

Undecided

Which comes closest to your own view?
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GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

1000
100

289
29

611
61

100
10

479
100

163
34

2717
58

521
100

126
24

334
64

61
12

NORTH
EAST

207

100

51
25

134
65

22
11

MID-

SOUTH WEST WEST

336
100

105
31

189
56

42
13

242
100

77
32

149
62

215
100

56
26

139
65

LIKELY 2016

VERY
LKLY

972

100

279
29

595
61

98
10

SMWT
LKLY

28

100

10
36

16
57

BANNER 1
PARTY ID

IND/

DEM REP OTH
342 307 337
100 100 100
54 128 100
16 42 30
254 150 202
74 49 60
34 29 35
10 9 10

PARTY PRIMARY

363

58
16

269
74

36
10

REP

357
100

151
42

169
47

37
10

183
100

50
27

120
66

726
100

231
32

424
58

71
10

126
100

26
21

90
71

SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK

116
100

18
16

81
70

17
15



37. Do the two major parties - Democrat & Republican - do a good job of representing Americans'

a third party or multiple parties is necessary?

Total

Two parties - Democrat
and Republican are good
enough

A Third party is
necessary

Multiple parties are
necessary

Undecided

political views,
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or do you think

GENDER

FE-

NORTH

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST

1000
100

371
37
276

28

228
23

125
13

479
100

157
33
142

30

135
28

521
100

214
41
134

26

93
18

80
15

207
100

81
39
54

26

50
24

22
11

MID-

LIKELY 2016

VERY

SMWT

SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY

336
100

133
40
99

29

59
18

45
13

242
100

90
37
63

26

60
25

29
12

215
100

67
31
60

28

59
27

29
13

972
100

352
36
274

28

224
23

122
13

28
100

19
68

BANNER 1
PARTY ID
DEM REP
342 307
100 100
145 143
42 47
85 74
25 24
74 49
22 16
38 41
11 13

114
34

104
31

44
13

PARTY PRIMARY

108
30

74
20

39
11

REP

91
25

77
22

48
13

SKIP WHITE HISP

183
100

58
32
49

27

52
28

24
13

726
100

265
37
202

28

166
23

93
13

126
100

44
35
34

27

31
25

17
13

BLACK

116

100

52

45

31

27

21
18

12
10



38. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal,

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don't know

conservative,

very conservative?

Table 39 Page 41

GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

1000
100

189
19

328
33

243
24

129
13

479

82
17

159
33

116
24

73
15

107
21

169
32

127
24

56
11

NORTH
EAST

41
20

77
37

45
22

20
10

MID-

SOUTH WEST WEST

336
100

e}

61
18

105
31

83
25

57
17

47
19

79
33

63
26

26
11

[ee]

40
19

67
31

52
24

26
12

liberal, moderate,
BANNER 1
LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID
VERY SMWT IND/
LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH
972 28 342 307 337
100 100 100 100 100
49 3 40 4 8
5 11 12 1 2
187 2 119 9 56
19 7 35 3 17
323 5 122 69 133
33 18 36 22 39
230 13 29 128 84
24 46 8 42 25
126 3 14 81 33
13 11 4 26 10
25 - 5 7 13
3 1 2 4
32 2 13 9 10
3 7 4 3 3

PARTY PRIMARY

127
35

122
34

REP

92
26

151
42

82
23

SKIP

27
15

75
41

48
26

RACE
WHITE HISP
726 126
100 100
33 7
5 6
132 28
18 22
228 45
31 36
193 28
27 22
107 9
15 7
14 5
2 4
19 4
3 3

BLACK

116

21
18

43
37

16
14
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39. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 149 67 82 34 48 34 33 148 1 80 21 46 82 22 29 92 32 21
15 14 16 16 14 14 15 15 4 23 7 14 23 6 16 13 25 18

MSNBC 77 33 44 21 20 17 19 77 - 44 7 26 52 10 9 50 11 14
8 7 8 10 6 7 9 8 13 2 8 14 3 5 7 9 12

FOX News 268 132 136 51 106 55 56 258 10 24 152 90 24 188 46 227 19 12
27 28 26 25 32 23 26 27 36 7 50 27 7 53 25 31 15 10

ABC 60 31 29 16 19 14 11 57 3 33 10 17 38 11 7 34 11 13
6 6 6 8 6 6 5 6 11 10 3 5 10 3 4 5 9 11

NBC 58 28 30 3 27 19 9 56 2 31 12 13 25 16 9 46 - 11
6 6 6 1 8 8 4 6 7 9 4 4 7 4 5 6 9

CBS 80 36 44 15 29 26 10 78 2 28 21 31 28 23 21 59 9 11
8 8 8 7 9 11 5 8 7 8 7 9 8 6 11 8 7 9

C-SPAN 20 8 12 5 8 6 1 20 - 7 3 8 6 8 6 17 1 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 * 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 1 1

Comedy Central 21 8 13 1 2 7 11 20 1 11 - 10 14 - 6 11 5 4
2 2 2 * 1 3 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 3

Undecided 267 136 131 61 77 64 65 258 9 84 81 96 94 79 50 190 38 29

27 28 25 29 23 26 30 27 32 25 26 28 26 22 27 26 30 25



40. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 or more per

year

Undecided

Table 41 Page 43

household income?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK

82 33 49 7 26 28 21 77 5 29 20 30 33 22 19 55 12 12
8 7 9 3 8 12 10 8 18 8 7 9 9 6 10 8 10 10
192 82 110 41 58 43 50 186 6 64 50 72 73 59 40 123 31 34

19 17 21 20 17 18 23 19 21 19 16 21 20 17 22 17 25 29

171 77 94 35 58 47 31 165 6 69 44 54 72 53 28 111 23 32
17 16 18 17 17 19 14 17 21 20 14 16 20 15 15 15 18 28
163 83 80 35 52 42 34 159 4 57 61 44 55 64 35 131 14 12
16 17 15 17 15 17 16 16 14 17 20 13 15 18 19 18 11 10
144 75 69 31 51 37 25 139 5 52 47 45 52 52 26 113 17 9
14 16 13 15 15 15 12 14 18 15 15 13 14 15 14 16 13 8
108 61 47 24 33 28 23 108 - 38 32 38 38 47 11 89 10 7
11 13 9 12 10 12 11 11 11 10 11 10 13 6 12 8 6
140 68 72 34 58 17 31 138 2 33 53 54 40 60 24 104 19 10

14 14 14 16 17 7 14 14 7 10 17 16 11 17 13 14 15 9
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41. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA LIKELY 2016 PARTY ID PARTY PRIMARY RACE
FE- NORTH MID- VERY SMWT IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST LKLY LKLY DEM REP OTH DEM REP SKIP WHITE HISP BLACK
Total 1000 479 521 207 336 242 215 972 28 342 307 337 363 357 183 726 126 116

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 494 209 285 92 195 115 92 478 16 140 184 160 146 223 86 336 53 90
49 44 55 44 58 48 43 49 57 41 60 47 40 62 47 46 42 78

Somewhat important 252 122 130 55 83 62 52 247 5 76 87 89 78 94 47 201 32 12
25 25 25 27 25 26 24 25 18 22 28 26 21 26 26 28 25 10

Not very important 102 66 36 19 23 29 31 100 2 52 21 28 54 21 19 78 16 3
10 14 7 9 7 12 14 10 7 15 7 8 15 6 10 11 13 3

Not at all important 126 67 59 36 22 33 35 123 3 62 13 51 69 18 29 95 22 5
13 14 11 17 7 14 16 13 11 18 4 15 19 5 16 13 17 4

Undecided 13 7 6 3 7 1 2 13 - 6 - 4 7 - 2 11 1 1
1 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1

Refused 13 8 5 2 6 2 3 11 2 6 2 5 9 1 - 5 2 5
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 218 91 52 39 21 14 20 76 86 15 10 45 37 13 23 9 24 5 8
22 25 20 19 20 21 38 40 26 6 8 30 48 5 38 16 30 25 38
Wrong Track 636 222 166 133 68 42 24 74 180 210 107 73 31 243 28 35 45 10 12

64 62 65 65 65 63 46 39 55 86 83 49 40 91 47 60 56 50 57

Undecided 146 47 39 33 15 11 8 39 62 18 12 31 9 12 9 14 11 5 1
15 13 15 16 14 16 15 21 19 7 9 21 12 4 15 24 14 25 5



7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

BANNER 2

Table 8 Page 52

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

MOD CONSV CONSV

VERY

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CBS

c-
SPAN

COM
EDY

1000
100

439
44

495
50

360
100

164
46

160
44

36
10

257
100

111
43

134
52

205
100

91
44

106
52

104
100

47
45

53
51

67
100

25
37

54

100

47
90

189

156

83

28
15

328
100

170
52

132
40

243
100

29
12

196
81

129

109
84

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100
102 62

68 81
38 14
26 18
9 1
6 1

29
50

25
43

80
100

44
55

31
39

20
100

12
60

21
100

18
86



8. Earlier you said you think of yourself as
caucuses early next year,
will skip the primary season and just vote next November?

Total
Vote in Democratic
primary/caucus

Vote in Republican
primary/caucus

Skip Primaries/caucuses.

Vote in November.

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

363

357

36

183
18

(a/an)

(Insert Party).
do you think you will vote in your state's Democratic contest, Republican contest,

Thinking about the upcoming presidential primaries and
or do you think you

BANNER 2

Table 9 Page 53

360
100

134
37

110
31

84
23

257
100

88
34

104
40

44
17

205
100

76
37

83
40

25
12

21
10

104
100

43
41

33
32

16
15

12
12

67
100

21
31

25
37

13
19

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

189

100

127
67

27
14

24
13

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

328
100

122
37

92
28

75
23

35
11

243
100

27
11

151
62

48
20

129
100

20
16

82
64

17
13

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100

82 52
55 68
22 10
15 13
29 9
19 12
16 5
11 6
- 1

1

188
70

46
17

25
43

16
28

CBS

80

100

28
35

23
29

21
26

C_
SPAN

COM
EDY

21

100

14
67



9. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today,

Sanders, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/
CAUCUS

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Other

Undecided

TOTAL

363
100

204

56

104
29

41
11

BANNER 2

and the candidates were Hillary Clinton,

Martin O'Malley,

Table 10 Page 54

or Bernie

134
100

69
51

w

49
37

13
10

88
100

47
53

N

25
28

12
14

76
100

49
64

N

11
14

11
14

—

14
33

21
100

14
67

42
100

22

52

17
40

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

127
100

73
57

w

37
29

14
11

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

122
100

70
57

i

36
30

27
100

17

20
100

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CNN MSNBC
82 52
100 100
48 35
59 67
1 -
1
24 17
29 33
9 -
11

CBS

28
100

17

61

10
36

C_
SPAN

COM
EDY

14
100
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10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today, who would be your first choice to win the
Republican nomination?

BANNER 2

AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN 357 110 104 83 33 25 2 10 92 151 82 22 10 188 11 16 23 8 -

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/ 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CAUCUS

Jeb Bush 15 6 4 2 1 2 - - 3 9 1 - - 6 1 - 8 - -
4 5 4 2 3 8 3 6 1 3 9 35

Ben Carson 37 11 14 9 3 - - - 8 18 9 1 1 25 - 1 - - -
10 10 13 11 9 9 12 11 5 10 13 6

Chris Christie 6 3 - 2 - 1 - 2 2 2 - 3 - 2 1 - - - -
2 3 2 4 20 2 1 14 1 9

Ted Cruz 59 22 12 15 8 2 - - 6 20 30 - 2 42 - - - - -
17 20 12 18 24 8 7 13 37 20 22

Carly Fiorina 3 1 1 1 - - - - - 3 - - - 3 - - - - -
1 1 1 1 2 2

Jim Gilmore - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _ _

Lindsey Graham - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - _ _ _ _

Mike Huckabee 5 2 - 1 - 2 - - 1 3 1 - - 2 - - - - -
1 2 1 8 1 2 1 1

John Kasich 6 2 1 2 - 1 - - 6 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - -
2 2 1 2 4 7 5 1 9

George Pataki - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Rand Paul 8 5 2 - 1 - - - 3 2 - - - 2 - - - 3 -
2 5 2 3 3 1 1 38
Marco Rubio 56 19 16 11 6 4 - - 15 33 5 2 2 34 1 4 5 1 -

16 17 15 13 18 16 16 22 6 9 20 18 9 25 22 13
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(Continued)

10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today, who would be your first choice to win the
Republican nomination?

BANNER 2

AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY

Rick Santorum 3 1 1 1 - - - - 2 1 - - - 2 - - - - -
1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Donald Trump 98 28 34 21 7 7 1 3 23 42 25 12 3 49 2 8 2 2 -
27 25 33 25 21 28 50 30 25 28 30 55 30 26 18 50 9 25
Other 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - -
* 4 1 9
Undecided 60 10 19 18 7 5 1 5 23 17 11 3 2 20 4 3 8 2 -

17 9 18 22 21 20 50 50 25 11 13 14 20 11 36 19 35 25
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11. Who would be your second choice?

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE 297 100 85 65 26 20 1 5 69 134 71 19 8 168 7 13 15 6 -

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jeb Bush 15 5 7 2 1 - - 2 6 4 3 1 - 5 - 2 4 - -
5 5 8 3 4 40 9 3 4 5 3 15 27
Ben Carson 40 18 9 9 2 2 1 - 8 13 15 4 - 19 - 4 2 - -
13 18 11 14 8 10 100 12 10 21 21 11 31 13
Chris Christie 12 5 3 4 - - - - 4 5 2 - 2 4 - - - - -
4 5 4 6 6 4 3 25 2
Ted Cruz 65 18 24 13 4 6 - - 13 37 13 3 1 42 2 1 1 1 -
22 18 28 20 15 30 19 28 18 16 13 25 29 8 7 17
Carly Fiorina 10 2 5 2 1 - - - 2 5 3 - 1 8 - - - - -
3 2 6 3 4 3 4 4 13 5
Jim Gilmore - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee 19 5 3 6 2 3 - - 7 7 4 - 2 11 1 - 1 2 -
6 5 4 9 8 15 10 5 6 25 7 14 7 33
John Kasich 17 7 4 2 3 1 - 2 3 9 - 2 - 6 - 2 4 - -
6 7 5 3 12 5 40 4 7 11 4 15 27
George Pataki 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -
* 1 1 5
Rand Paul 7 - 5 - 1 1 - - 3 - 4 - - 6 - - - - -
2 6 4 5 4 6 4
Marco Rubio 46 16 9 13 4 4 - - 8 25 13 2 - 36 - 1 2 1 -
15 16 11 20 15 20 12 19 18 11 21 8 13 17

Rick Santorum - - - - - - - - - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _
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(Continued)
11. Who would be your second choice?
BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Donald Trump 39 16 11 9 3 - - - 6 16 13 2 2 22 1 1 - - -
13 16 13 14 12 9 12 18 11 25 13 14 8
Other 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* 1
Undecided 25 7 4 5 5 3 - 1 8 13 1 4 - 9 3 2 1 2 -
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12. Earlier you said your first choice in the Republican Primary is Donald Trump. If Donald Trump runs as an independent
candidate - not as a Republican - would you still vote for him?

BANNER 2

AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY

TRUMP FIRST CHOICE 98 28 34 21 7 7 1 3 23 42 25 12 3 49 2 8 2 2 -
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 67 22 23 14 4 3 1 1 19 29 13 8 3 28 2 6 1 - -
68 79 68 67 57 43 100 33 83 69 52 67 100 57 100 75 50

No 18 4 6 2 3 3 - 2 2 7 7 3 - 11 - 1 - 2 -
18 14 18 10 43 43 67 9 17 28 25 22 13 100

Undecided 11 1 4 5 - 1 - - 2 4 5 1 - 8 - 1 1 - -
11 4 12 24 14 9 10 20 8 16 13 50

Refused 2 1 1 - - - - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - - -
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13. Barack Obama

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 - 1 1 - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - -
* * * 1

Favorable 484 190 121 94 53 24 47 158 193 42 16 109 64 27 36 33 53 16 19

48 53 47 46 51 36 90 84 59 17 12 73 83 10 60 57 66 80 90

Unfavorable 487 158 132 106 49 37 4 25 126 195 109 39 13 234 21 21 27 4 2

49 44 51 52 47 55 8 13 38 80 84 26 17 87 35 36 34 20 10

Heard of/Undecided 27 12 3 4 2 6 1 6 9 4 4 1 - 7 3 4 - - -
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14. Hillary Clinton

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
* * 1

Favorable 385 139 89 81 50 25 40 132 139 36 17 88 59 25 34 33 40 6 13

39 39 35 40 48 37 77 70 42 15 13 59 77 9 57 57 50 30 62

Unfavorable 540 186 150 113 49 37 9 37 153 197 109 47 17 228 24 20 33 12 6

54 52 58 55 47 55 17 20 47 81 84 32 22 85 40 34 41 60 29

Heard of/Undecided 74 35 17 11 5 5 3 19 36 10 3 14 1 15 2 5 7 2 2
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15. Jeb Bush

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 7 5 - - 1 1 - 2 2 2 1 2 - 1 - - 1 - -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1
Favorable 283 81 69 75 28 27 6 31 100 96 43 43 15 117 14 11 30 8 2

28 23 27 37 27 40 12 16 30 40 33 29 19 44 23 19 38 40 10

Unfavorable 565 222 154 103 58 25 39 123 186 117 61 85 57 121 38 34 28 12 17
57 62 60 50 56 37 75 65 57 48 47 57 74 45 63 59 35 60 81

Heard of/Undecided 145 52 34 27 17 14 7 33 40 28 24 19 5 29 8 13 21 - 2
15 14 13 13 16 21 13 17 12 12 19 13 6 11 13 22 26 10



16. Ted Cruz

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

341
34

428
43

183
18

BANNER 2
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360

113
31

166
46

65
18

257
100

[ee]

95
37

111
43

43
17

71
35

92
45

29
14

104
100

37
36

33
32

27
26

23
34

23
34

17
25

45
87

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

131
69

33
17

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

328

80
24

158
48

74
23

139
57

55
23

38
16

129
100

N

89
69

15
12

21
16

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100

7 4

5 5
28 8
19 10
93 59
62 77
21 6
14 8

189
71

32
12

42
16

35
58

14
23

15
26

30
52

CBS

12
15

44
55

20
25

c-
SPAN

20
100

COM
EDY
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17. Ben Carson

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 38 12 5 11 5 5 1 5 13 8 9 3 2 10 2 4 3 - 4
4 3 2 5 5 7 2 3 4 3 7 2 3 4 3 7 4 19
Favorable 391 137 104 80 45 23 5 22 111 143 83 35 14 197 16 16 18 6 2

39 38 40 39 43 34 10 12 34 59 64 23 18 74 27 28 23 30 10

Unfavorable 422 159 115 83 36 25 43 130 155 55 22 90 53 31 27 28 44 12 14
42 44 45 40 35 37 83 69 47 23 17 60 69 12 45 48 55 60 67

Heard of/Undecided 149 52 33 31 18 14 3 32 49 37 15 21 8 30 15 10 15 2
15 14 13 15 17 21 6 17 15 15 12 14 10 11 25 17 19 10 5

—



18. Carly Fiorina

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never heard of 65
7

Favorable 311
31

Unfavorable 422
42

Heard of/Undecided 202

20

BANNER 2

Table 19 Page 65

18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+

360

107
30

152
42

74
21

82
32

112
44

53
21

64
31

89
43

36
18

35
34

39
38

25
24

21
31

26
39

13
19

42
81

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

22
12

112
59

43
23

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

82
25

151
46

72
22

120
49

61
25

49
20

75
58

23
18

21
16

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100

10 4
7 5
23 9
15 12
90 58
60 75
26 6
17 8

171
64

37
14

49
18

32
53

18

12
21

28
48

13
22

CBS

19
24

38
48

20
25

c-
SPAN

20
100

COM
EDY
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19. Marco Rubio

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 45 15 6 11 6 7 1 9 16 8 6 7 2 7 4 7 2 - 2
5 4 2 5 6 10 2 5 5 3 5 5 3 3 7 12 3 10
Favorable 405 135 112 89 35 29 4 24 127 142 92 46 10 194 12 14 28 11 5
41 38 44 43 34 43 8 13 39 58 71 31 13 72 20 24 35 55 24
Unfavorable 362 152 89 67 38 15 42 120 117 44 17 68 53 28 30 26 31 9 13

36 42 35 33 37 22 81 63 36 18 13 46 69 10 50 45 39 45 62

Heard of/Undecided 188 58 50 38 25 16 5 36 68 49 14 28 12 39 14 11 19 - 1
19 16 19 19 24 24 10 19 21 20 11 19 16 15 23 19 24 5
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20. Bernie Sanders

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 36 12 4 9 7 4 - 8 11 10 6 6 - 10 - 4 3 - 1
4 3 2 4 7 6 4 3 4 5 4 4 7 4 5
Favorable 381 159 98 72 34 16 42 116 147 44 9 81 55 26 23 27 37 15 17
38 44 38 35 33 24 81 61 45 18 7 54 71 10 38 47 46 75 81
Unfavorable 407 131 116 85 43 28 7 26 105 152 95 32 17 198 23 12 22 5 3
41 36 45 41 41 42 13 14 32 63 74 21 22 74 38 21 28 25 14
Heard of/Undecided 176 58 39 39 20 19 3 39 65 37 19 30 5 34 14 15 18 - -

18 16 15 19 19 28 6 21 20 15 15 20 6 13 23 26 23
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21. Donald Trump

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - -
* * 1 * 1 *

Favorable 303 103 87 60 32 19 1 16 88 109 71 26 10 152 15 14 13 2 1

30 29 34 29 31 28 2 8 27 45 55 17 13 57 25 24 16 10 5

Unfavorable 600 230 148 121 61 36 48 163 212 99 41 116 62 84 39 43 59 17 19

60 64 58 59 59 54 92 86 65 41 32 78 81 31 65 74 74 85 90

Heard of/Undecided 95 27 22 23 10 12 3 10 28 34 16 7 5 31 6 1 8 1 1

10 8 9 11 10 18 6 5 9 14 12 5 6 12 10 2 10 5 5
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22. Government in Washington

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 2 2 1 - 1 - 4 - - - 2 - - - - 2 - 1
1 1 1 * 1 2 1 3 5
Favorable 126 50 27 22 13 13 7 42 41 18 11 29 8 17 11 12 17 6 3
13 14 11 11 13 19 13 22 13 7 9 19 10 6 18 21 21 30 14
Unfavorable 727 254 192 157 75 45 39 113 230 201 106 96 57 225 35 38 51 13 13

73 71 75 77 72 67 75 60 70 83 82 64 74 84 58 66 64 65 62

Heard of/Undecided 141 54 36 25 16 8 6 30 57 24 12 22 12 26 14 8 10
14 15 14 12 15 12 12 16 17 10 9 15 16 10 23 14 13 5 19

—
N



23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs/Economy

Schools/Education

Healthcare

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Climate Change

Civil liberties

Terrorism/national

security

Crime/Guns

Drugs/Opioids

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 2

Table 24 Page 70

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

VERY VERY
MOD CONSV CONSV

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CBS

c-
SPAN

COM
EDY

1000
100

75
21

53
21

~J

101
39

205
100

42
20

78
38

~J

104
100

10
10

47
45

12
12

67
100

11
16

N

24
36

52 189 328 243 129

9 7 18 16 12
17 4 5 7 9
- 4 3 1 2
2 1 * 2

8 39 73 36 25

15 21 22 15 19
5 8 15 5 -
10 4 5 2

2 6 18 14 1
4 3 5 6 1

5 6 8 9

1 - 1 4 5
2 * 2 4
5 31 18 3 2
10 16 5 1 2
2 8 6 4 5
4 4 2 2 4
14 52 116 124 53
27 28 35 51 41
3 14 20 7 3
6 7 6 3 2
_ _ 2 _ -

1

3 11 17 9 9
6 6 5 4 7

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100

5 2
3 3
3 -
2
34 17
23 22
7 5
5 6
11 4
7 5
4 5
3 6
- 1
1
13 9
9 12
3 4
2 5
47 18
32 23
12 7
8 9
10 5
7 6

47
18

138
51

23
38

10
17

w

N

18
31

w

14
18

11
14

N

N

30
38

21
100

[y

[y

"
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24. Do you think federal funding for Planned Parenthood should be eliminated - yes or no?

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY C- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 327 102 88 79 34 22 2 7 70 146 87 18 9 180 5 8 18 3 1
33 28 34 39 33 33 4 4 21 60 67 12 12 67 8 14 23 15 5

No 579 228 141 112 62 33 49 174 225 70 28 119 64 59 50 42 53 17 19
58 63 55 55 60 49 94 92 69 29 22 80 83 22 83 72 66 85 90

Undecided 89 29 25 14 7 12 1 8 33 25 12 10 4 29 5 6 9 - 1
9 8 10 7 7 18 2 4 10 10 9 7 5 11 8 10 11 5

Refused 5 1 3 - 1 - - - - 2 2 2 - - - 2 - - -



25. Earlier you said you
Clinton?

UNFAVORABLE FOR BOTH
CLINTON & TRUMP

DISLIKE Hillary Clinton
more

DISLIKE Donald Trump
more

Undecided

Refused

Table 26 Page 72

had an unfavorable opinion of both Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton. Who do you DISLIKE more - Trump oOr

BANNER 2

AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY

211 78 57 41 20 12 7 24 68 66 29 19 8 63 10 12 19 9
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
95 32 26 22 8 6 - 3 22 42 22 4 3 51 4 2 5 2
45 41 46 54 40 50 13 32 64 76 21 38 81 40 17 26 22
88 37 26 14 5 4 7 17 36 17 5 12 5 5 3 8 12 7
42 47 46 34 25 33 100 71 53 26 17 63 63 8 30 67 63 78
27 9 5 5 7 1 - 4 10 6 2 3 - 7 3 2 2 -
13 12 9 12 35 8 17 15 9 7 16 11 30 17 11
1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
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26. Who do you think would do a better job dealing with ISIS - Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 441 172 110 84 48 26 46 148 170 42 10 108 61 26 31 37 44 13 15
44 48 43 41 46 39 88 78 52 17 8 72 79 10 52 64 55 65 71
Donald Trump 444 149 128 93 39 31 3 20 128 170 103 34 14 219 23 14 24 5 2
44 41 50 45 38 46 6 11 39 70 80 23 18 82 38 24 30 25 10
Undecided 102 35 17 27 15 7 2 20 27 26 15 7 2 21 6 5 12 2 2
10 10 7 13 14 10 4 11 8 11 12 5 3 8 10 9 15 10 10
Refused 13 4 2 1 2 3 1 1 3 5 1 - - 2 - 2 - - 2



Table 28 Page 74

27. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Donald Trump?

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 475 182 122 92 52 26 48 160 182 43 14 105 62 29 38 37 50 15 17
48 51 47 45 50 39 92 85 55 18 11 70 81 11 63 64 63 75 81

Donald Trump 442 152 122 94 38 31 3 19 119 173 106 37 13 228 15 13 26 2 3
44 42 47 46 37 46 6 10 36 71 82 25 17 85 25 22 33 10 14
Undecided 70 20 11 18 13 8 1 10 21 21 8 7 1 9 7 4 4 3 1
7 6 4 9 13 12 2 5 6 9 6 5 1 3 12 7 5 15 5
Refused 13 6 2 1 1 2 - - 6 6 1 - 1 2 - 4 - - -
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28. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Marco Rubio?

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 445 169 108 91 51 25 47 163 154 42 13 103 62 25 39 40 42 8 15
45 47 42 44 49 37 90 86 47 17 10 69 81 9 65 69 53 40 71
Marco Rubio 478 164 136 99 42 32 3 11 143 186 113 35 13 236 18 12 31 10 3
48 46 53 48 40 48 6 6 44 77 88 23 17 88 30 21 39 50 14
Undecided 73 26 12 14 11 9 2 14 31 13 2 11 2 6 3 6 7 2 2
7 7 5 7 11 13 4 7 9 5 2 7 3 2 5 10 9 10 10
Refused 4 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 1 - - 1 - - - - 1
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29. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ben Carson?

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 460 177 118 86 52 26 47 158 174 45 11 105 64 31 37 34 52 10 16
46 49 46 42 50 39 90 84 53 19 9 70 83 12 62 59 65 50 76

Ben Carson 451 157 126 98 39 28 3 13 126 180 109 33 12 231 17 13 26 8 3
45 44 49 48 38 42 6 7 38 74 84 22 16 86 28 22 33 40 14

Undecided 78 22 12 19 12 11 2 17 24 15 6 11 - 4 6 9 2 2 1
8 6 5 9 12 16 4 9 7 6 5 7 1 10 16 3 10 5

Refused 11 4 1 2 1 2 - 1 4 3 3 - 1 2 - 2 - - 1
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30. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ted Cruz?

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY C- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 469 183 114 93 53 25 47 167 176 41 12 107 64 30 40 38 48 11 16
47 51 44 45 51 37 90 88 54 17 9 72 83 11 67 66 60 55 76

Ted Cruz 451 145 129 100 43 31 3 10 122 183 110 32 11 232 18 10 24 7 3
45 40 50 49 41 46 6 5 37 75 85 21 14 87 30 17 30 35 14

Undecided 71 28 13 11 8 9 2 11 26 18 4 10 1 6 2 6 8 2 1
7 8 5 5 8 13 4 6 8 7 3 7 1 2 3 10 10 10 5

Refused 9 4 1 1 - 2 - 1 4 1 3 - 1 - - 4 - - 1
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31. Please tell me if you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree with the following statement: "Next November's
election boils down to whether or not we want to continue Barack Obama's policies for an additional four years."

BANNER 2

AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY

Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly Agree 215 77 56 47 20 14 13 27 70 51 43 27 22 70 11 6 17 2 4
22 21 22 23 19 21 25 14 21 21 33 18 29 26 18 10 21 10 19
Agree 221 82 64 37 22 14 17 54 82 39 18 34 28 44 12 15 16 9 7
22 23 25 18 21 21 33 29 25 16 14 23 36 16 20 26 20 45 33
Disagree 242 100 53 47 27 14 13 60 90 54 16 59 15 48 15 20 12 8 5
24 28 21 23 26 21 25 32 27 22 12 40 19 18 25 34 15 40 24
Strongly Disagree 266 89 68 57 30 20 7 33 67 87 51 21 5 102 15 16 28 1 5
27 25 26 28 29 30 13 17 20 36 40 14 6 38 25 28 35 5 24
Undecided 56 12 16 17 5 5 2 15 19 12 1 8 7 4 7 1 7 - -
6 3 6 8 5 7 4 8 6 5 1 5 9 1 12 2 9

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



32. Here are two statements about how you approach picking the next president.

Total

Statement X: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's
important to elect a
president who has
experience in government
to address them."

Statement Y: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's time
to elect an outsider as
president who can bring
a fresh perspective to
address them."

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

515
52

357
36

128
13
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Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 2

18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74

360
100

189
53

134
37

37
10

257
100

130
51

95
37

32
12

205
100

107
52

69
34

29
14

104
100

51
49

38
37

15
14

67
100

36
54

18
27

13
19

39
75

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

189

138
73

31
16

20
11

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

328
100

185
56

103
31

40
12

243
100

97
40

118
49

28
12

129
100

28
22

85

16
12

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100
110 58

74 75
30 15
20 19
9 4
6 5

158
59

32
12

34
57

21

31
53

19

CBS

80

100

51
64

23
29

c-
SPAN

20

100

17
85

COM
EDY

21

100

13
62



33.

Total

Statement X: "The next
president should be
willing to compromise to
get some things done,
even if it means giving
in on some things he or
she campaigned on."

Statement Y: "The next
president should stand
firm on principle, even
if it means he or she
can't get some things
done."

Undecided

Here are two statements about how a president

should govern.

BANNER 2

Which comes closest to your own view?

Table 34 Page 80

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

1000
100

635
64

283
28

360
100

237
66

105
29

257
100

160
62

72
28

25
10

205
100

130
63

54
26

21
10

34
33

11
11

44
66

17
25

34
65

13
25

VERY

LIB MOD CONSV CONSV
189 328 243 129
100 100 100 100
144 235 140 56
76 72 58 43
30 74 86 62
16 23 35 48
15 19 17 11

8 6 7 9

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100
113 47

76 61
25 23
17 30
11 7
7 9

101
38

37
62

14
23

C- COM

NBC CBS SPAN EDY
58 80 20

100 100 100 1
42 54 14
72 68 70
10 21 6
17 26 30
6 5 -

10 6

21
00

18
86



34. Here are two statements about terrorism.

Total

Statement X: "The U.S.
Government should do

what it can to prevent
terrorism at home, but
attacks like those in
Paris are just part of
the world these days."

Statement Y: "By taking
strong action against
terrorism at home, the
U.S. Government can
prevent attacks like
those in Paris."

Undecided

1000
100

293
29

596
60

111
11

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 2

Table 35 Page 81

360
100

107
30

216
60

37
10

257
100

75
29

lel
63

205
100

65
32

121
59

104
100

30
29

56
54

18
17

67
100

14
21

39
58

14
21

19
37

27
52

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

189

64
34

98
52

27
14

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

328
100

104
32

196
60

243
100

49
20

174
72

129
100

37
29

80
62

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100

55 27
37 35
78 40
52 52
16 10
11 13

191
71

13
22

39
65

17
29

38
66

CBS

80

100

26
33

45
56

c-
SPAN

11
55

COM
EDY

11
52



35. Here are two statements about the recent shooting at a Planned Parenthood Clinic in Colorado Springs.

your own view?

Total

Statement X: "Heated
political rhetoric about
Planned Parenthood and
abortion bear some of
the responsibility for
what happened."

Statement Y: "The event
was a random act of
violence and not
connected to politics."

Undecided

1000
100

457
46

357
36

186
19

BANNER 2

Table 36 Page 82

Which comes closest to

360
100

187
52

115
32

58
16

257
100

115
45

104
40

38
15

205
100

94
46

79
39

32
16

65-74 75+
104 67
100 100

29 30
28 45
39 17
38 25
36 20

35

30

40
77

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

189

100

122
65

45
24

22
12

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

328
100

149
45

124
38

55
17

243
100

90
37

107
44

46
19

129
100

42
33

54
42

33
26

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100

80 54
54 70
56 16
38 21
13 7

9 9

131
49

47
18

32
53

22
37

28
48

18
31

12
21

CBS

80

100

31
39

28
35

21
26

C_
SPAN

20

100

14
70

COM
EDY

21

100

12
57



36. Here are two statements about jobs and income

Total

Statement X: "Market
forces and economic
cycles determine things
like the availability of
jobs and income
inequality, and there's
not much the U.S.
Government can do about
it."

Statement Y: "The U.S.
Government can do a lot
more to create Jjobs and
reduce income
inequality, regardless
of market forces and
economic cycles."

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

289
29

611
61

100
10

inequality.

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 2

Table 37 Page 83

18-34 35-49 50-64

360
100

103
29

232
64

257
100

78
30

155
60

205
100

58
28

129
63

65-74 75+
104 67
100 100

30 18
29 27
60 33
58 49
14 16
13 24

46
88

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

VERY
LIB MOD CONSV CONSV
189 328 243 129
100 100 100 100

30 96 86 60
16 29 35 47

140 198 138 56
74 60 57 43

19 34 19 13
10 10 8 10

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100

33 11
22 14
98 61
66 79
18 5
12 6

125
47

13
22

42
70

C- COM
NBC CBS SPAN EDY
58 80 20
100 100 100 1
7 19 7
12 24 35
45 54 11
78 68 55
6 7 2
10 9 10

15
71



37. Do the two major parties - Democrat & Republican - do a good job of representing Americans'

a third party or multiple parties is necessary?

Total

Two parties - Democrat
and Republican are good
enough

A Third party is
necessary

Multiple parties are
necessary

Undecided

1000
100

371
37
276

28

228
23

125
13

BANNER 2

political views,

Table 38 Page 84

or do you think

360
100

107
30
107

30

113
31

257
100

91
35
74

29

59
23

33
13

205
100

83
40
61

30

34
17

27
13

104
100

52
50
20

19

15
14

17
16

67
100

36
54

12
18

13
19

20
38

13

25

14
27

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

189

100

69

37

51

27

49
26

20
11

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

328
100

107
33
111

34

78
24

32
10

243
100

99
41
62

26

55
23

27
11

129
100

56
43
30

23

18
14

25
19

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100

60 27
40 35
42 20
28 26
33 19
22 25
14 11

9 14

63
24

54
20

33
12

28
47

15

25

12
20

20
34

22

38

10
17

CBS

80

100

37

46

21

26

18
23

i

c_
SPAN

COM
EDY



38. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate,

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don't know

BANNER 2

conservative,

very conservative?

Table 39 Page 85

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

VERY VERY
75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CBS

c-
SPAN

COM
EDY

328
33

243
24

129
13

112
31

89
25

41
11

48
19

93
36

59

34
13

@]

41
20

63
31

54

29
14

@]

o

18
17

36
35

26

15
14

67 52 189 328 243 129
100 100 100 100 100 100

2 52 - - - -
3 100

13 - 189 - - -
19 100

19 - - 328 - -
28 100

14 - - - 243 -
21 100

10 - - - - 129
15 100

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100

10 11
7 14

56 23
38 30
56 29
38 38
18 6
12 8
7 2

5 3

- 4

5

2 2

1 3

67
25

122
46

59
22

14
23

21
35

11
18

N

16
28

18
31

11
19

15
19

36
45

18
23

N

20
100



Table 40 Page 86

39. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY
Total 1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20 21

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 149 72 33 29 7 6 10 56 56 18 7 149 - - - - - - -
15 20 13 14 7 9 19 30 17 7 5 100
MSNBC 77 27 21 16 9 4 11 23 29 6 2 - 77 - - - - - -
8 8 8 8 9 6 21 12 9 2 2 100
FOX News 268 82 76 62 29 17 1 10 67 122 59 - - 268 - - - - -
27 23 30 30 28 25 2 5 20 50 46 100
ABC 60 16 12 17 11 4 5 14 21 11 5 - - - 60 - - - -
6 4 5 8 11 6 10 7 6 5 4 100
NBC 58 14 17 12 10 5 4 16 18 11 6 - - - - 58 - - -
6 4 7 6 10 7 8 8 5 5 5 100
CBS 80 21 25 15 8 11 1 15 36 18 5 - - - - - 80 - -
8 6 10 7 8 16 2 8 11 7 4 100
C-SPAN 20 12 6 - 2 - - 5 10 5 - - - - - - - 20 -
2 3 2 2 3 3 2 100
Comedy Central 21 15 2 2 1 1 3 5 8 - 1 - - - - - - - 21
2 4 1 1 1 1 6 3 2 1 100
Undecided 267 101 65 52 27 19 17 45 83 52 44 - - - - - - - -

27 28 25 25 26 28 33 24 25 21 34



40. What is your annual household income?

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 or more per

year

Undecided

192
19

171
17

163
16

144
14

108
11

140
14

BANNER 2

Table 41 Page 87

57
16

62
17

77
21

50
14

51
14

42
12

52
20

34
13

41
16

49
19

34
13

26
10

36
18

48
23

28
14

24
12

36
18

104
100

15
14

25
24

17
16

15
14

15
14

13
13

21
31

10
15

N

18
27

12
23

12
23

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

37
20

31
16

27
14

35
19

23
12

20
11

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

63
19

59
18

61
19

42
13

44
13

43
13

42
17

41
17

46
19

32
13

24
10

39
16

129
100

13
10

25
19

23
18

20
16

22
17

20
16

TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST

CNN MSNBC
149 77
100 100

10 7
7 9
34 12
23 16
27 12
18 16
24 13
16 17
21 15
14 19
16 9
11 12
17 9
11 12

45
17

41
15

49
18

41
15

31
12

38
14

16
27

12
20

10
17

12
21

13
22

CBS

21
26

14
18

12
15

12
15

c-
SPAN

20
100

COM
EDY



41. How important is

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

Table 42 Page 88

religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 2
AGE POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORKS TRUST MOST
VERY VERY Cc- COM
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+ LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN EDY

1000 360 257 205 104 67 52 189 328 243 129 149 77 268 60 58 80 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
494 153 128 111 63 36 18 55 147 153 92 55 26 175 34 30 27 8

49 43 50 54 61 54 35 29 45 63 71 37 34 65 57 52 34 40
252 94 70 48 21 18 7 51 99 59 25 44 21 69 18 10 30 8
25 26 27 23 20 27 13 27 30 24 19 30 27 26 30 17 38 40
102 46 25 23 4 2 8 37 34 16 5 17 12 16 3 5 8 2
10 13 10 11 4 3 15 20 10 7 4 11 16 6 5 9 10 10
126 61 29 15 13 8 17 43 38 15 5 33 17 6 4 9 13 2
13 17 11 7 13 12 33 23 12 6 4 22 22 2 7 16 16 10
13 3 4 3 1 2 2 2 7 - 1 - - 1 - 4 - -
1 1 2 1 1 3 4 1 2 1 * 7
13 3 1 5 2 1 - 1 3 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 -



6.

Do you feel the

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 3

Table 7 Page 95

INCOME

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+

1000 82 192 171 163 144 108

100 100 100 100 100 100 100

218 16 33 41 45 42 22
22 20 17 24 28 29 20

636 59 125 101 100 84 69
64 72 65 59 61 58 64

146 7 34 29 18 18 17
15 9 18 17 11 13 16

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

VERY

494

100

86
17

347
70

61
12

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

64
25

157
62

31
12

102
100

29
28

50
49

23
23

126
100

34
27

69
55

23
18

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

218
100

636
100

636
100

146
100

146
100

439
100

194
44

148
34

97
22

36
55

26
39



7.

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

439
44

495
50

BANNER 3

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Table 8 Page 96

<20K

82

100

39
48

42
51

<50K

192

100

82
43

97
51

INCOME

<75K

171

100

82
48

78
46

<100K <140K 140K+

163
100

65
40

87
53

144
100

67
47

68
47

108
100

51
47

46
43

11
10

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

VERY

494

100

154
31

296
60

44

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

111
44

131
52

102
100

68
67

29
28

126
100

86
68

33
26

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

194
89

636
100

148
23

452
71

146
100

97
66

23
16

26
18

439
100

439
100

495
100

495
100

66
100

66
100



8. Earlier you said you think of yourself as

caucuses early next year,

Total
Vote in Democratic
primary/caucus

Vote in Republican
primary/caucus

Skip Primaries/caucuses.
Vote in November.

Undecided

Refused

do you think you will vote in your state's Democratic contest, Republican contest,
will skip the primary season and just vote next November?

TOTAL

1000

100

363
36

357
36

183
18

(a/an)

(Insert Party).

Table 9 Page 97

Thinking about the upcoming presidential primaries and

BANNER 3

or do you think you

<20K

82

100

33
40

22
27

19
23

<50K

192

100

73
38

59
31

40
21

19
10

INCOME

<75K

171

100

72
42

53
31

28
16

17
10

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

163
100

55
34

64
39

35
21

144
100

52
36

52
36

26
18

14
10

108
100

38
35

47
44

11
10

11
10

494
100

146
30

223
45

86
17

252
100

78
31

94
37

47
19

31
12

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

102
100

54
53

21
21

NOT AT

126
100

69
55

18
14

29
23

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

151
69

636
100

141
22

318
50

116
18

146
100

71
49

20
14

32
22

21
14

439
100

300
68

495
100

49
10

304
61

87
18

51
10

66
100

14
21

30
45

15
23



9. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today,

Sanders, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/
CAUCUS

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Other

Undecided

TOTAL

363
100

204

56

104
29

41
11

and the candidates were Hillary Clinton,

BANNER 3

Martin O'Malley,

Table 10 Page 98

or Bernie

<20K

33
100

16
48

=

10

<50K

73
100

42

58

20
27

INCOME

<75K

72
100

39
54

<100K <140K

55
100

32

58

13
24

52
100

29

56

15
29

12
32

=

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

VERY

146
100

93

64

15
10

30
21

78
100

48

62

22
28

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

54
100

29
54

NOT AT

69
100

25
36

N

40
58

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE

151
100

99

66

36
24

141
100

61

43

52
37

22
16

71
100

44

62

16
23

300
100

182

61

86
29

49
100

11

22

17
35

15
31



10.
Republican nomination?

If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today,

BANNER 3

Table 11 Page 99

who would be your first choice to win the

INCOME

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

<50K

<75K

<100K <140K 140K+

NOT NOT AT

VERY SMWT VERY ALL

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE

DIS-

TOTAL <20K
THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN 357 22
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/ 100 100
CAUCUS
Jeb Bush 15 1
4 5
Ben Carson 37 1
10 5
Chris Christie 6 1
2 5
Ted Cruz 59 7
17 32
Carly Fiorina 3 -
1
Jim Gilmore - -
Lindsey Graham - -
Mike Huckabee 5 -
1
John Kasich 6 -
2
George Pataki - -
Rand Paul 8 -
2
Marco Rubio 56 1

16 5

59
100

13
22

53 64 52

100 100 100
- 2 1

3 2

6 9 5
11 14 10
- - 1

2

9 8 8

1 — —

2

1 1 -

2 2

1 — —

2

- 2 1
3 2

5 13 14

9 20 27

47
100

12
26

223 94 21 18
100 100 100 100
7 6 - 2
3 6 11
26 6 3 2
12 6 14 11
2 1 3 -
1 1 14
41 16 1 1
18 17 5 6
2 1 - -
1 1
5 —_ —_ —_
2
4 - 2 -
2 10
4 2 2 -
2 2 10
38 13 3 2
17 14 14 11

19
100

J

318
100

31
10

59
19

51
16

20
100

=

23 304 30

100 100 100

- 13 2

4 7

- 34 3

11 10

4 2 -
17 1

- 59 —_
19

- 3 -
1

- 4 1

1 3

3 3 -
13 1

1 5 2

4 2 7

2 47 7

9 15 23



10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today,

Republican nomination?

Rick Santorum

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

who would be your first choice to win the

BANNER 3

Table 11 Page 100
(Continued)

TOTAL <20K
3 -
1
98 6
27 27
l -
*
60 5
17 23

<50K

20
34

INCOME

<75K

22
42

<100K <140K

18
28

10
16

=

13
25

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

VERY

52
23

40
18

33
35

14
15

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

NOT AT

=

10
53

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

93
29

47
15

OBAMA APPROVAL

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE

85
28

46
15



11. Who would be your second choice?

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul

Marco Rubio

BANNER 3

Table 12 Page

101

TOTAL <20K
297 17
100 100

15 1
5 6
40 5
13 29
12 -
4
65 4
22 24
10 -
3
19 2
6 12
17 1
6 6
1 —
*
7 —
2
46 1

15 6

<50K

10
19

INCOME

<75K

10

22

11
24

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

13
24

11
20

13
33

29
16

40
22

20
11

NOT NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

80 18
100 100
2 -
3
6 1
8 6
4 1
5 6
21 2
26 11
3 —_
4
- 3
17
4 4
5 22
1 —
1
2 -
3
18 4
23 22

AT

16
100

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

43
16

17
100

16 258
100 100
2 9
13 3
2 36
13 14
- 10
4
2 58
13 22
- 10
4
1 15
6 6
3 14
19 5
l —
6
- 7
3
1 43
6 17



11. Who would be your second choice?

Rick Santorum

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

TOTAL

39
13

BANNER 3

Table 12 Page 102
(Continued)

<20K

<50K

INCOME
<75K <100K <140K
6 7 9 3
12 15 17 8
6 2 3 4
12 4 6 10

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
3 21

7 11

- 1

1

4 18

10 10

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

RIGHT WRONG UND

1 36 2

_ 1 _
*

3 22 -
33 8

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

APPRVE APPRVE UND
- 39 —

15
- l —_

*
4 16 5
25 6 22



12. Earlier you said your first choice in the Republican Primary is Donald Trump.
candidate - not as a Republican - would you still vote for him?

TRUMP FIRST CHOICE

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

18
18

11
11

If Donald Trump runs as an independent

BANNER 3

Table 13 Page 103

<20K

<50K

20

100

14
70

INCOME

<75K

22

100

14
64

<100K <140K

18
100

11
61

140K+

DIRECTION OF

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

VERY

33
100

20
61

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

NOT AT

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE

9 2
100 100

8 2
89 100

l -
11

93
100

62
67

18
19

11
12

3 6
100 100
3 5
100 83
- 1
17

85
100

55
65

17
20

11
13



13. Barack Obama

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

484
48

487
49

BANNER 3

Table 14 Page 104

<20K

82
100

42
51

36
44

<50K

192
100

91
47

96
50

INCOME

<75K

171
100

90
53

75
44

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

163
100

69
42

90
55

144
100

1
1

71
49

70
49

108
100

1
1

60
56

47
44

494
100

176
36

298
60

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

125
50

123
49

102
100

73
72

28
27

126
100

90
71

32
25

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

197
90

636
100

174
27

446
70

146
100

113
77

23
16

439
100

425
97

495
100

66
100

38
58

19
29



14. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

385
39

540
54

BANNER 3

Table 15 Page 105

<20K

82
100

33
40

43
52

<50K

192
100

75
39

102
53

INCOME

<75K

171
100

73
43

82
48

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

163
100

1
1

57
35

93
57

144
100

58
40

76
53

108
100

42
39

63
58

494
100

159
32

298
60

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

97
38

140
56

102
100

54
53

41
40

126
100

65
52

51
40

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

160
73

37
17

636
100

133
21

461
72

146
100

92
63

42
29

439
100

332
76

65
15

495
100

66
100

18
27

35
53

13
20



15. Jeb Bush

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

283
28

565
57

145
15

BANNER 3

Table 16 Page 106

<20K

20
24

41
50

17
21

<50K

192
100

59
31

96
50

36
19

INCOME

<75K

171
100

44
26

100
58

26
15

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

163
100

44
27

91
56

28
17

144
100

38
26

90
63

16
11

108
100

37
34

63
58

494
100

157
32

265
54

68
14

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

77
31

132
52

40
16

102
100

22
22

67
66

13
13

126
100

21
17

86
68

19
15

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

48
22

140
64

28
13

636
100

205
32

347
55

79
12

146
100

30
21

78
53

38
26

439
100

88
20

287
65

61
14

495
100

169
34

250
51

72
15

66
100

26
39

28
42

12
18
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16. Ted Cruz

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY OBAMA APPROVAL
NOT NOT AT DIS-

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

Total 1000 82 192 171 163 144 108 494 252 102 126 218 636 146 439 495 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 48 11 10 5 6 6 1 31 9 2 4 12 23 13 22 23 3
5 13 5 3 4 4 1 6 4 2 3 6 4 9 5 5 5
Favorable 341 21 58 63 57 49 43 206 99 15 20 19 300 22 36 284 21
34 26 30 37 35 34 40 42 39 15 16 9 47 15 8 57 32
Unfavorable 428 34 83 79 69 63 48 161l 102 68 81 154 206 68 313 94 21
43 41 43 46 42 44 44 33 40 67 64 71 32 47 71 19 32
Heard of/Undecided 183 16 41 24 31 26 16 96 42 17 21 33 107 43 68 94 21

18 20 21 14 19 18 15 19 17 17 17 15 17 29 15 19 32



17. Ben Carson

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

391
39

422
42

149
15

BANNER 3

Table 18 Page 108

<20K

82

100

11
13

25
30

33
40

13
16

<50K

192
100

69
36

81
42

35
18

INCOME

<75K

171
100

72
42

74
43

23
13

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

163
100

70
43

64
39

24
15

144
100

54
38

64
44

19
13

108
100

44
41

52
48

11
10

240
49

149
30

83
17

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

96
38

113
45

33
13

102
100

23
23

62
61

16
16

126
100

26
21

85
67

12
10

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

38
17

139
64

32
15

316
50

215
34

85
13

146
100

37
25

68
47

32
22

62
14

299
68

63
14

301
61

106
21

69
14

28
42

17
26

17
26



18. Carly Fiorina

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

311
31

422
42

202
20

BANNER 3

Table 19 Page 109

<20K

82

100

10
12

22
27

34
41

16
20

<50K

49
26

83
43

49
26

INCOME

<75K

47
27

73
43

37
22

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

57
35

61
37

38
23

144
100

10
7

49
34

62
43

23
16

108
100

3
3

42
39

49
45

14
13

177
36

178
36

104
21

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

94
37

98
39

48
19

24
24

49
48

24
24

14
11

81
64

21
17

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

32
15

133
61

39
18

253
40

227
36

118
19

26
18

62
42

45
31

49
11

282
64

80
18

245
49

123
25

96
19

17
26

17
26

26
39
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19. Marco Rubio

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY OBAMA APPROVAL
NOT NOT AT DIS-

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

Total 1000 82 192 171 163 144 108 494 252 102 126 218 636 146 439 495 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 45 11 8 7 7 6 2 30 10 - 3 12 20 13 25 17 3
5 13 4 4 4 4 2 6 4 2 6 3 9 6 3 5
Favorable 405 23 67 63 76 63 51 225 123 28 26 47 320 38 70 297 38
41 28 35 37 47 44 47 46 49 27 21 22 50 26 16 60 58
Unfavorable 362 29 66 72 54 54 40 136 83 57 72 120 190 52 266 88 8
36 35 34 42 33 38 37 28 33 56 57 55 30 36 61 18 12
Heard of/Undecided 188 19 51 29 26 21 15 103 36 17 25 39 106 43 78 93 17

19 23 27 17 16 15 14 21 14 17 20 18 17 29 18 19 26



20. Bernie Sanders

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

381
38

407
41

176
18

BANNER 3

Table 21 Page 111

<20K

82

100

10
12

24
29

31
38

17
21

<50K

192
100

71
37

75
39

37
19

INCOME

<75K

171
100

74
43

62
36

29
17

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

163
100

58
36

71
44

32
20

144
100

3
2

55
38

62
43

24
17

108
100

54
50

43
40

11
10

117
24

247
50

104
21

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

93
37

113
45

40
16

102
100

70
69

23
23

126
100

84
67

19
15

22
17

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

135
62

31
14

41
19

180
28

350
55

88
14

66
45

26
18

47
32

288
66

64
15

71
16

71
14

324
65

81
16

22
33

19
29

24
36



21. Donald Trump

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

303
30

600
60

95
10

BANNER 3

Table 22 Page 112

<20K

22
27

51
62

<50K

192
100

57
30

111
58

23
12

INCOME

<75K

171
100

50
29

105
61

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

163
100

59
36

88
54

16
10

144
100

39
27

91
63

14
10

108
100

31
29

73
68

494
100

174
35

247
50

71
14

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

83
33

153
61

102
100

19
19

81
79

126
100

23
18

97
77

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

191
88

636
100

265
42

295
46

74
12

146
100

20
14

114
78

439
100

495
100

256
52

167
34

70
14

66
100

17
26

35
53

14
21



22. Government in Washington

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

126
13

727
73

141
14

BANNER 3

Table 23 Page 113

<20K

14
17

53
65

14
17

<50K

192
100

28
15

136
71

26
14

INCOME

<75K

171
100

27
16

124
73

19
11

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

163
100

125
77

25
15

144
100

1
1

15
10

105
73

23
16

108
100

11
10

86
80

11
10

494
100

64
13

351
71

77
16

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

30
12

188
75

32
13

102
100

12
12

75
74

13
13

126
100

16
13

97
77

13
10

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

63
29

114
52

39
18

636
100

529
83

68
11

146
100

27
18

84
58

34
23

439
100

92
21

270
62

74
17

495
100

419
85

50
10

10
15

38
58

17
26



23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs/Economy

Schools/Education

Healthcare

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Climate Change

Civil liberties

Terrorism/national

security

Crime/Guns

Drugs/Opioids

TOTAL

1000
100

BANNER 3

Table 24 Page 114

<20K

12
15

€]

32
39

<50K

30
16

INCOME

<75K

23
13

63
37

[ee]

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

41
25

55
34

144
100

9
6

1
1

36
25

52
36

108
100

8
7

23
21

46
43

73
15

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

62
25

93
37

102
100

25
25

15
15

30
29

126
100

i

24
19

20
16

29
23

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

47
22

24
11

59
27

22
10

104
16

39
27

S

46
32

99
23

52
12

79
16

12
18

26
39



23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Undecided

BANNER 3

Table 24 Page 115
(Continued)

INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

NOT NOT AT
TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL

RIGHT WRONG UND

DIS-
APPRVE APPRVE UND



24. Do you

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

think federal funding for Planned Parenthood should be eliminated - yes or no?

BANNER 3

Table 25 Page 116

INCOME

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+

1000 82 192 171 163 144 108

100 100 100 100 100 100 100

327 27 67 51 52 37 36
33 33 35 30 32 26 33

579 48 108 107 91 90 62
58 59 56 63 56 63 57

89 7 17 12 18 16 10
9 9 9 7 11 11 9
5 - - 1 2 1 -

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

VERY

494

100

228
46

214
43

51
10

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

73
29

154
61

102
100

12
12

85
83

126
100

108
86

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

636
100

293
46

283
44

146
100

20
14

107
73

16
11

495
100

282
57

149
30

60
12

66
100

21
32

35
53



25. Earlier you said you had an unfavorable opinion of both Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton.

Clinton?

UNFAVORABLE FOR BOTH
CLINTON & TRUMP

DISLIKE Hillary Clinton
more

DISLIKE Donald Trump
more

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Table 26 Page 117

Who do you DISLIKE more - Trump oOr

TOTAL <20K
211 20
100 100

95 8
45 40
88 8
42 40
27 4
13 20

<50K

37

100

11

21
57

INCOME

<75K

32

100

15
47

16
50

<100K <140K

32
100

15
47

12
38

28
100

15
54

11
39

17
55

12
39

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION
NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

99 51 24 31
100 100 100 100

58 24 6 5
59 47 25 16
25 23 15 22
25 45 63 71
16 3 3 4
16 6 13 13
- 1 - -
2

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE

15
58

lel
100

86
53

59
37

16
10

47
81

141
100

88
62

35
25

18
13



Table 27 Page 118

26. Who do you think would do a better job dealing with ISIS - Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY OBAMA APPROVAL
NOT NOT AT DIS-

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

Total 1000 82 192 171 163 144 108 494 252 102 126 218 636 146 439 495 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 441 37 83 86 68 63 51 169 113 58 86 173 168 100 375 42 24
44 45 43 50 42 44 47 34 45 57 68 79 26 68 85 8 36
Donald Trump 444 34 89 72 76 62 46 268 111 29 31 26 391 27 35 382 27
44 41 46 42 47 43 43 54 44 28 25 12 61 18 8 77 41
Undecided 102 10 17 11 18 17 11 51 25 15 7 17 69 16 26 63 13
10 12 9 6 11 12 10 10 10 15 6 8 11 11 6 13 20
Refused 13 1 3 2 1 2 - 6 3 - 2 2 8 3 3 8 2



27. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Donald Trump?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

475
48

442
44

BANNER 3

Table 28 Page 119

<20K

82

100

40
49

35
43

<50K

192

100

91
47

84
44

INCOME

<75K

171

100

85
50

75
44

<100K <140K 140K+

163
100

74
45

77
47

144
100

72
50

61
42

108
100

57
53

43
40

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

VERY

494

100

182
37

263
53

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

117
46

117
46

102
100

71
70

24
24

126
100

88
70

33
26

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

193
89

636
100

178
28

402
63

146
100

104
71

22
15

16
11

66
100

27
41

25
38

14
21



28. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Marco Rubio?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Marco Rubio

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

445
45

478
48

BANNER 3

Table 29 Page 120

<20K

82

100

41
50

33
40

<50K

192

100

91
47

83
43

INCOME

<75K

171

100

89
52

70
41

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

163
100

67
41

86
53

144
100

59
41

78
54

108
100

46
43

58
54

494
100

172
35

289
59

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

111
44

129
51

102
100

66
65

27
26

126
100

81
64

28
22

16
13

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

185
85

23
11

636
100

167
26

420
66

146
100

93
64

35
24

18
12

21
32

39
59



Table 30 Page 121

29. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ben Carson?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY OBAMA APPROVAL
NOT NOT AT DIS-

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

Total 1000 82 192 171 163 144 108 494 252 102 126 218 636 146 439 495 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 460 39 89 88 72 67 54 171 120 69 85 187 173 100 390 46 24
46 48 46 51 44 47 50 35 48 68 67 86 27 68 89 9 36

Ben Carson 451 35 84 71 83 66 44 279 114 24 31 16 411 24 20 402 29
45 43 44 42 51 46 41 56 45 24 25 7 65 16 5 81 44

Undecided 78 7 16 10 7 10 9 40 15 8 9 13 47 18 25 40 13
8 9 8 6 4 7 8 8 6 8 7 6 7 12 6 8 20

Refused 11 1 3 2 1 1 1 4 3 1 1 2 5 4 4 7 -



Table 31 Page 122

30. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ted Cruz?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY OBAMA APPROVAL
NOT NOT AT DIS-

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

Total 1000 82 192 171 163 144 108 494 252 102 126 218 636 146 439 495 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 469 42 93 89 74 64 52 175 121 71 87 194 178 97 397 47 25
47 51 48 52 45 44 48 35 48 70 69 89 28 66 90 9 38

Ted Cruz 451 32 86 73 78 69 49 282 117 22 27 15 408 28 17 408 26
45 39 45 43 48 48 45 57 46 22 21 7 64 19 4 82 39

Undecided 71 7 11 8 10 10 6 37 11 8 9 7 47 17 23 35 13
7 9 6 5 6 7 6 7 4 8 7 3 7 12 5 7 20

Refused 9 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 3 1 3 2 3 4 2 5 2



31. Please tell me if you strongly agree,

Total

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

215
22

221
22

242
24

266
27

agree,

disagree,

or strongly disagree with the following statement:
election boils down to whether or not we want to continue Barack Obama's policies for an additional four years.

BANNER 3

"Next November's

"

Table 32 Page 123

<20K

82

100

17
21

16
20

23
28

21
26

<50K

192

100

32
17

34
18

55
29

55
29

INCOME

<75K

171

100

35
20

48
28

44
26

35
20

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

163
100

33
20

33
20

44
27

46
28

144
100

38
26

28
19

31
22

43
30

108
100

24
22

31
29

24
22

25
23

494
100

103
21

98
20

117
24

143
29

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

53
21

59
23

60
24

70
28

102
100

24
24

36
35

18
18

18
18

126
100

28
22

24
19

44
35

28
22

DIRECTION OF
COUNTRY

218
100

51
23

64
29

63
29

26
12

636
100

136
21

112
18

146
23

217
34

146
100

28
19

45
31

33
23

23
16

17
12

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

APPRVE APPRVE UND

439
100

95
22

135
31

116
26

59
13

495
100

110
22

76
15

109
22

191
39

66
100

10
15

10
15

17
26

16
24

13
20



32. Here are two statements about how you approach picking the next president.

Total

Statement X: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's
important to elect a
president who has
experience in government
to address them."

Statement Y: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's time
to elect an outsider as
president who can bring
a fresh perspective to
address them."

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

515
52

357
36

128
13

Table 33 Page 124

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 3

<20K

82

100

40
49

32
39

10
12

<50K

192

100

100
52

67
35

25
13

INCOME

<75K

171

100

96
56

56
33

19
11

<100K <140K

163
100

70
43

70
43

23
14

144
100

76
53

50
35

18
13

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
108 494
100 100
65 215
60 44
32 204
30 41
11 75
10 15

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

146
58

91
36

102
100

62
61

28
27

12
12

126
100

79
63

31
25

16
13

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE

218
100

176
81

25
11

636
100

243
38

312
49

81
13

146
100

96
66

20
14

30
21

439
100

333
76

56
13

50
11

495
100

152
31

279
56

64
13

30
45

22
33

14
21



Table 34 Page 125

33. Here are two statements about how a president should govern. Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY OBAMA APPROVAL
NOT NOT AT DIS-

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

Total 1000 82 192 171 163 144 108 494 252 102 126 218 636 146 439 495 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Statement X: "The next 635 40 122 125 106 97 70 282 177 72 87 152 380 103 306 282 47
president should be 64 49 64 73 65 67 65 57 70 71 69 70 60 71 70 57 71
willing to compromise to

get some things done,

even if it means giving

in on some things he or

she campaigned on."

Statement Y: "The next 283 32 52 34 46 37 31 165 63 20 30 47 208 28 99 167 17
president should stand 28 39 27 20 28 26 29 33 25 20 24 22 33 19 23 34 26
firm on principle, even

if it means he or she

can't get some things

done."

Undecided 82 10 18 12 11 10 7 47 12 10 9 19 48 15 34 46 2



34. Here are two statements about terrorism.

Total

Statement X: "The U.S.
Government should do

what it can to prevent
terrorism at home, but
attacks like those in
Paris are just part of
the world these days."

Statement Y: "By taking
strong action against
terrorism at home, the
U.S. Government can
prevent attacks like
those in Paris."

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

293
29

596

111
11

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 3
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<20K

82
100

26
32

49

<50K

192

100

64
33

108
56

20
10

INCOME

<75K

171
100

45
26

102

24
14

<100K <140K

163
100

44
27

104
64

144
100

41
28

90
63

140K+

108

100

30
28

70
65

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

494 252 102 126
100 100 100 100
139 69 22 57
28 27 22 45
303 163 68 48
61 65 67 38

52 20 12 21

11 8 12 17

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE

218
100

73
33

115
53

30
14

636
100

173
27

399

64
10

146
100

47
32

82
56

17
12

439
100

160
36

221
50

58
13

495
100

117
24

334
67

16
24

41
62



35.
your own view?

Total

Statement X: "Heated
political rhetoric about
Planned Parenthood and
abortion bear some of
the responsibility for
what happened."

Statement Y: "The event
was a random act of
violence and not
connected to politics."

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

457
46

357

186
19

BANNER 3

Here are two statements about the recent shooting at a Planned Parenthood Clinic in Colorado Springs.

Table 36 Page 127

Which comes closest to

<20K

82

100

38
46

24
29

20
24

<50K

192
100

85
44

75

32
17

INCOME

<75K

171
100

88
51

48

35
20

<100K <140K

163
100

69
42

65
40

29
18

144
100

69
48

49
34

26
18

140K+

108
100

54
50

41

13
12

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT NOT AT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

494 252 102 126
100 100 100 100
187 112 68 82
38 44 67 65
205 87 26 31
41 35 25 25
102 53 8 13
21 21 8 10

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE

218
100

116
53

63
29

39
18

636
100

263
41

253
40

120
19

146
100

78
53

41
28

27
18

439
100

253
58

118
27

68
15

495
100

171
35

222
45

102
21

33
50

17
26

16
24
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36. Here are two statements about jobs and income inequality. Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION COUNTRY OBAMA APPROVAL
NOT NOT AT DIS-

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

Total 1000 82 192 171 163 144 108 494 252 102 126 218 636 146 439 495 66

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Statement X: "Market 289 21 52 39 58 41 36 155 81 24 22 47 221 21 65 202 22
forces and economic 29 26 27 23 36 28 33 31 32 24 17 22 35 14 15 41 33

cycles determine things
like the availability of
jobs and income
inequality, and there's
not much the U.S.
Government can do about

it."
Statement Y: "The U.S. 611 49 118 119 90 95 63 284 144 72 97 149 359 103 329 242 40
Government can do a lot 61 60 61 70 55 66 58 57 57 71 77 68 56 71 75 49 61

more to create jobs and
reduce income
inequality, regardless
of market forces and
economic cycles."

Undecided 100 12 22 13 15 8 9 55 27 6 7 22 56 22 45 51 4
10 15 11 8 9 6 8 11 11 6 6 10 9 15 10 10 6



37.

a third party or multiple parties is necessary?

Total

Two parties - Democrat
and Republican are good
enough

A Third party is
necessary

Multiple parties are
necessary

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

371

37

276

28

228
23

125
13

Do the two major parties - Democrat & Republican - do a good job of representing Americans'

BANNER 3

political views,

Table 38 Page 129

or do you think

<20K

82

100

31

38

21

26

22
27

<50K

192

100

72

38

60

31

42
22

INCOME

<75K

171

100

66

39
23

40
23

26
15

<100K <140K 140K+

163
100

58
36
50

31

32
20

23
14

144
100

56
39
34

24

37
26

17
12

108
100

35

32

27

25

33

13
12

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT NOT AT

VERY SMWT VERY ALL

494 252 102 126
100 100 100 100
207 89 29 37
42 35 28 29
127 70 35 37
26 28 34 29
90 66 27 41
18 26 26 33
70 27 11 11
14 11 11 9

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

85

63
29

43
20

27
12

636
100

228

175
28

152
24

81
13

146
100

58
40
38

26

33
23

17
12

439
100

159

127
29

105
24

48
11

495
100

185
37
129

26

111
22

70
14

66
100

27
41
20

30

12
18



38. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal,

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don't know

TOTAL

189
19

328
33

243
24

129
13

liberal,

moderate,

BANNER 3

conservative,
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very conservative?

<20K

16
20

16
20

19
23

13
16

<50K

37
19

63
33

42
22

25
13

e

INCOME

<75K

31
18

59
35

41
24

23
13

<100K <140K 140K+

163
100

27
17

61
37

46
28

20
12

144
100

35
24

42
29

32
22

22
15

108
100

23
21

44
41

24
22

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

VERY

55
11

147
30

153
31

92
19

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

252
100

51
20

99
39

59
23

25
10

102
100

37
36

34
33

16
16

126
100

17
13

43
34

38
30

15
12

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

76
35

86
39

74
12

180
28

210
33

107
17

146
100

39
27

62
42

18
12

439
100

47
11

156
36

170
39

495
100

132
27

196
40

109
22

26
39

18
27



39. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX News

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

Comedy Central

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

149
15

267
27

BANNER 3
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<20K

82

100

10
12

23
28

20
24

<50K

192

100

34
18

21
11

48
25

INCOME

<75K

171

100

27
16

47
27

<100K <140K 140K+

163
100

24
15

49
30

45
28

144
100

21
15

15
10

41
28

33
23

108
100

16
15

31
29

30
28

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

494 252
100 100
55 44
11 17
26 21
5 8
175 69
35 27
34 18
7 7
30 10
6 4
27 30
5 12

8 8

2 3

7 3

1 1
132 49
27 19

NOT
VERY SMWT VERY ALL

102
100

17
17

12
12

16
16

33
32

NOT AT

126
100

33
26

17
13

13
10

37
29

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

45
21

37
17

23
11

24
11

54
25

636
100

73
11

159
25

146
100

31
21

14
10

54
37

439
100

102
23

62
14

117
27

127
26

15
23

23
35



40. What is your annual household income?

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 or more per

year

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

192
19

171
17

163
16

144
14

108
11

140
14

BANNER 3
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<20K

82

100

82
100

<50K

192

100

192
100

INCOME

<75K

171
100

171
100

<100K <140K

163
100

163
100

144
100

144
100

140K+

108
100

108
100

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

VERY

494

100

49
10

96
19

81
16

72
15

72
15

49
10

75
15

43
17

48
19

48
19

37
15

32
13

29
12

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

19
19

17
17

21
21

10
10

11
11

16
16

NOT AT

126
100

30
24

19
15

21
17

22
17

14
11

12
10

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

33
15

41
19

45
21

42
19

22
10

125
20

101
16

100
16

84
13

69
11

98
15

146
100

34
23

29
20

18
12

18
12

17
12

23
16

82
19

82
19

65
15

67
15

51
12

53
12

97
20

78
16

87
18

68
14

77
16

13
20

11
17

11
17

11
17

10
15



41. How important is religion in your life - very important,

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

494
49

252
25

102
10

126
13

somewhat important,

Table 42 Page 133

not very important or not at all important?

OF RELIGION

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

OBAMA APPROVAL

<20K

82

100

49
60

15
18

<50K

192

100

96
50

43
22

19
10

30
16

BANNER 3
INCOME IMPORTANCE
NOT
<75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY
171 163 144 108 494 252 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
81 72 72 49 494 - -
47 44 50 45 100
48 48 37 32 - 252 -
28 29 26 30 100
17 21 10 11 - - 102
10 13 7 10 100
19 21 22 14 - - -
11 13 15 13
4 1 2 2 - - -
2 1 1 2
2 - 1 - - - -
1 1

NOT AT
ALL

126
100

126
100

DIS-

RIGHT WRONG UND APPRVE APPRVE UND

218
100

86
39

64
29

29
13

34
16

636
100

347
55

157
25

69
11

146
100

61
42

31
21

23
16

23
16

439
100

154
35

111
25

68
15

86
20

495
100

296
60

131
26

66
100

44
67

10
15



6.

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4

Table 7 Page 140

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

218
22

636
64

146
15

204
100

99
49

61
30

44
22

104
100

36
35

52
50

16
15

41
100

14
34

22
54

OPINION OF
OBAMA

FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
197 18
41 4
174 446
36 92
113 23
23 5

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
160 37
42 7
133 461
35 85
92 42
24 8

135
35

180
47

66
17

126
100

63
50

36
29

27
21

529
73

84
12



7.

Table 8 Page 141
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?
BANNER 4
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS GOVERNMENT
TOTAL CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 1000 204 13 104 41 484 487 385 540 381 407 126 727
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 439 182 8 86 24 425 7 332 65 288 64 92 270
44 89 62 83 59 88 1 86 12 76 16 73 37
Disapprove 495 11 5 17 15 21 461 35 440 71 324 24 419
50 5 38 16 37 4 95 9 81 19 80 19 58
Undecided 66 11 - 1 2 38 19 18 35 22 19 10 38
7 5 1 5 8 4 5 6 6 5 8 5



8. Earlier you said you think of yourself as
caucuses early next year,

do you think you will vote in your state's Democratic contest, Republican contest,

(a/an)

(Insert Party).

will skip the primary season and just vote next November?

Total
Vote in Democratic
primary/caucus

Vote in Republican
primary/caucus

Skip Primaries/caucuses.

Vote in November.

Undecided

Refused

Table 9 Page 142

Thinking about the upcoming presidential primaries and

BANNER 4

or do you think you

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

363
36

357
36

183
18

204
100

204
100

13
100

13
100

104
100

104
100

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
312 45
64 9
42 306
9 63
87 86
18 18
40 48
8 10
3 2
1 *

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
275 63
71 12
15 325
4 60
62 104
16 19
32 44
8 8
1 4
* 1

OPINION OF
SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
381 407
100 100
242 62
64 15
56 242
15 59
54 69
14 17
29 31
8 8
- 3

126
100

70
56

29
23

17
13

232
32

302
42

130
18



9. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today,

Sanders, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/
CAUCUS

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Other

Undecided

and the candidates were Hillary Clinton,

BANNER 4

Martin O'Malley,

Table 10 Page 143

or Bernie

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

363
100

204

56

104
29

41
11

204
100

204
100

13
100

13
100

104
100

104
100

41
100

OPINION OF
OBAMA

FAV UNFAV
312 45
100 100
191 10
61 22
8 5
3 11
89 14
29 31
- 1
2
24 15
8 33

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
275 63
100 100
200 3
73 5
4 7
1 11
50 38
18 60
- 1
2
21 14
8 22

99
41

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT
FAV UNFAV
70 232
100 100
40 131
57 56
- 13
6
20 68
29 29
- 1
*
10 19
14 8



10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today,
Republican nomination?

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/

CAUCUS

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul

357
100

37
10

59
17

[e0]

BANNER 4

Table 11 Page 144

who would be your first choice to win the

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
CLINTON

OPINION OF

OBAMA
UND FAV UNFAV
- 42 306
100 100
- 2 13
5 4
- 3 32
7 10
- 4 2
10 1
- - 59
19
- - 3
1
- - 5
2
- 3 3
7 1
- 3 5
7 2

35
11

€]

59
18

[ee]

OPINION OF
SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
56 242
100 100
4 8
7 3
2 25
4 10
3 2
5 1
2 55
4 23
- 3
1
- 4
2
3 3
5 1
3 5
5 2

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

FAV UNFAV

29 302

100 100

2 12

7 4

2 29

7 10

- 6

2

4 53

14 18

- 3

1

1 3

3 1

- 4

1

1 7

3 2



10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today,

Republican nomination?

Marco Rubio

Rick Santorum

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 11 Page 145
(Continued)

who would be your first choice to win the

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

98
27

60
17

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
7 46
17 15
- 3
1
7 89
17 29
- 1
*
13 45
31 15

OPINION OF
CLINTON

FAV UNFAV

2 52

13 16

- 3

1

6 87

40 27

- 1

*

6 48

40 15

OPINION OF
SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
10 45
18 19
1 -
2
18 62
32 26
10 30
18 12

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

FAV UNFAV

2 51

7 17

- 3

1

8 86

28 28

- 1

*

9 44

31 15



11. Who would be your second choice?

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul

Marco Rubio

BANNER 4

Table 12 Page 146

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
CLINTON

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

46
15

OPINION OF

OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
29 2601
100 100
5 10
17 4
5 35
17 13
- 12
5
7 58
24 22
- 10
4
4 15
14 6
2 14
7 5
1 _

3

- 6
2
2 44
7 17

46
17

OPINION OF

SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
46 212
100 100
8 5
17 2
13 23
28 11
- 9
4
4 53
9 25
- 9
4
5 9
11 4
8 7
17 3
1 -

2

- 5
2
2 42
4 20

59
23

41
16



11. Who would be your second choice?

Rick Santorum

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

39
13

Table 12 Page 147

(Continued)
BANNER 4
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS GOVERNMENT
CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
- - - - 37 - 39 - 34 37
14 14 16 14
- - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1
* * * *
- - - 3 19 4 20 5 15 22
10 7 44 7 11 7 9



12. Earlier you said your first choice in the Republican Primary is Donald Trump.
candidate - not as a Republican - would you still vote for him?

TRUMP FIRST CHOICE

Yes

Undecided

Refused

Table 13 Page 148

If Donald Trump runs as an independent

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

98
100

67
68

18
18

11
11

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
7 89
100 100
4 61
57 69
3 15
43 17
- 11
12
- 2
2

OPINION OF
CLINTON

FAV UNFAV

6 87

100 100

6 56

100 64

- 18

21

- 11

13

- 2

2

OPINION OF
SANDERS

FAV UNFAV
18 62
100 100
13 41
72 66
4 12
22 19
1 7
6 11
- 2
3

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

FAV UNFAV

8 86

100 100

7 56

88 65

1 17

13 20

- 11

13

- 2

2
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13. Barack Obama

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS GOVERNMENT
TOTAL CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 1000 204 13 104 41 484 487 385 540 381 407 126 727
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - 2
* * * *
Favorable 484 191 8 89 24 484 - 350 89 306 75 97 295
48 94 62 86 59 100 91 16 80 18 77 41
Unfavorable 487 10 5 14 15 - 487 28 442 68 322 26 418
49 5 38 13 37 100 7 82 18 79 21 57
Heard of/Undecided 27 3 - 1 2 - - 7 7 7 8 3 12



14. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 15 Page 150

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

385
39

540
54

204
100

200
98

13
100

104
100

50
48

38
37

16
15

21
51

14
34

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
1 -
*
350 28
72 6
89 442
18 91
44 17
9 3

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
385 -
100
- 540
100

229
60

117
31

69
17

329
81

87
69

32
25

227
31

461
63



15. Jeb Bush

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 16 Page 151

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

283
28

565
57

145
15

204
100

40
20

144
71

13
100

104
100

14
13

80
77

10
10

20
49

13
32

OPINION OF
OBAMA

FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
3 4
1 1
115 163
24 33
301 252
62 52
65 68
13 14

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
3 2
1 *
85 187
22 35
246 285
64 53
51 66
13 12

97
25

252
66

129
32

235
58

43
11

51
40

62
49

12
10

199
27

438
60

87
12



16. Ted Cruz

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 17 Page 152

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

341
34

428
43

183
18

204
100

22
11

150
74

26
13

104
100

83
80

14
13

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
24 24
5 5
52 282
11 58
324 93
67 19
84 88
17 18

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
21 21
5 4
41 293
11 54
257 137
67 25
66 89
17 16

55
14

265
70

55
14

249
61

115
28

126
100

14
11

29
23

64
51

19
15

280
39

304
42

118
16



17. Ben Carson

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 18 Page 153

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

391
39

422
42

149
15

204
100

38
19

136
67

25
12

104
100

13
13

77
74

14
13

10
24

25
61

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
16 20
3 4
82 301
17 62
315 101
65 21
71 65
15 13

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
15 18
4 3
66 310
17 57
246 146
64 27
58 66
15 12

79
21

249
65

49
13

255
63

120
29

41
33

61
48

13
10

305
42

313
43

89
12



18. Carly Fiorina

BANNER 4

Table 19 Page 154

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never heard of 65
7

Favorable 311
31

Unfavorable 422
42

Heard of/Undecided 202
20

22
11

135
66

37
18

104
100

76
73

15
14

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
29 34
6 7
66 241
14 49
293 117
61 24
96 95
20 20

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
28 31
7 6
44 258
11 48
233 159
61 29
80 92
21 17

58
15

251
66

63
17

219
54

131
32

43
11

126
100

18
14

28
22

59
47

21
17

251
35

307
42

132
18



19. Marco Rubio

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 20 Page 155

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

1000
100

405
41

362
36

188
19

31
15

133
65

28
14

104
100

16
15

74
71

13
13

15
37

16
39

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
24 19
5 4
102 295
21 61
274 81
57 17
84 92
17 19

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
22 17
6 3
65 320
17 59
231 113
60 21
67 90
17 17

OPINION OF
SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
381 407
100 100
3 12
1 3
101 260
27 64
226 100
59 25
51 35
13 9

OPINION OF

GOVERNMENT

FAV UNFAV
126 727
100 100
13 24
10 3
42 326
33 45
47 265
37 36
24 112
19 15



20. Bernie Sanders

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 21 Page 156

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

1000
100

381
38

407
41

176
18

204
100

124
61

42
21

32
16

13
100

104
100

99
95

18
44

12
29

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
17 19
4 4
306 68
63 14
75 322
15 66
86 78
18 16

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
18 13
5 2
229 117
59 22
69 329
18 61
69 81
18 15

OPINION OF
SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
381 407
100 100
381 -
100
- 407
100

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT
FAV UNFAV
126 727
100 100
13 16
10 2
66 262
52 36
25 343
20 47
22 106
17 15



Table 22 Page 157

21. Donald Trump

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS GOVERNMENT
TOTAL CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 1000 204 13 104 41 484 487 385 540 381 407 126 727
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 - - - 2
* * * *
Favorable 303 16 2 10 7 36 261 37 262 54 193 28 252
30 8 15 10 17 7 54 10 49 14 47 22 35
Unfavorable 600 185 9 90 26 431 156 339 211 309 173 95 413
60 91 69 87 63 89 32 88 39 81 43 75 57
Heard of/Undecided 95 3 2 4 8 17 68 9 65 18 41 3 60

10 1 15 4 20 4 14 2 12 5 10 2 8



22. Government in Washington

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 23 Page 158

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

126
13

727
73

141
14

204
100

40
20

131
64

33
16

13
100

13
100

104
100

20
19

68
65

16
15

10
24

19
46

11
27

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
4 2
1 *
97 26
20 5
295 418
61 86
88 41
18 8

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
3 1
1 *
87 32
23 6
227 461
59 85
68 46
18 9

66
17

262
69

50
13

343
84

39
10

126
100

727
100



23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs/Economy

Schools/Education

Healthcare

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Climate Change

Civil liberties

Terrorism/national

security

Crime/Guns

Drugs/Opioids

BANNER 4

Table 24 Page 159

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

40
20

62
30

104
100

wl

21
20

18
17

22
21

10
24

10
24

OPINION OF

OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
22 44
5 9
6 6
1 1
102 81
21 17
27 9
6 2
33 10
7 2
16 45
3 9
1 12
* 2
55 7
11 1
15 12
3 2
136 227
28 47
36 9
7 2
2 -

OPINION OF

CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
17 48
4 9
2 9
1 2
81 92
21 17
20 13
5 2
27 13
7 2
17 37
4 7
2 12
1 2
40 15
10 3
11 17
3 3
110 243
29 45
24 15
6 3
2 -

1

~

93
24

48
13

62
15

26
21

(o)}

i

36
29

139
19



Table 24 Page 160

(Continued)
23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?
BANNER 4
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS GOVERNMENT
TOTAL CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Undecided 60 12 1 2 5 33 25 32 26 23 12 15 36



24. Do you

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

Table 25 Page 161

think federal funding for Planned Parenthood should be eliminated - yes or no?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS GOVERNMENT
TOTAL CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
1000 204 13 104 41 484 487 385 540 381 407 126 727
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
327 17 3 4 6 37 284 36 281 43 233 29 269
33 8 23 4 15 8 58 9 52 11 57 23 37
579 179 8 95 30 420 140 332 188 314 131 90 391
58 88 62 91 73 87 29 86 35 82 32 71 54
89 8 2 5 5 26 59 17 66 21 41 7 63
9 4 15 5 12 5 12 4 12 6 10 6 9
5 - - - - 1 4 - 5 3 2 - 4



Table 26 Page 162

25. Earlier you said you had an unfavorable opinion of both Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton. Who do you DISLIKE more - Trump Or

Clinton?

UNFAVORABLE FOR BOTH
CLINTON & TRUMP

DISLIKE Hillary Clinton
more

DISLIKE Donald Trump
more

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS GOVERNMENT
TOTAL CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
211 3 3 27 4 74 133 - 211 74 108 18 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
95 2 - 2 - 9 86 - 95 15 72 6 83
45 67 7 12 65 45 20 67 33 47
88 1 2 20 3 52 33 - 88 48 26 9 74
42 33 67 74 75 70 25 42 65 24 50 42
27 - 1 5 1 12 14 - 27 10 10 3 17
13 33 19 25 16 11 13 14 9 17 10
1 - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1



26. Who do you think would do a better job dealing with ISIS - Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

Table 27 Page 163

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

441
44

444
44

102
10

104
100

78
75

19
18

41
100

17
41

17
41

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
395 39
82 8
49 379
10 78
36 61
7 13
4 8
1 2

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
338 67
88 12
33 386
9 71
14 75
4 14
- 12

268
70

76
20

289
40

361
50



Table 28 Page 164

27. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Donald Trump?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS GOVERNMENT
TOTAL CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 1000 204 13 104 41 484 487 385 540 381 407 126 727
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 475 196 8 86 26 426 42 352 82 293 85 95 297
48 96 62 83 63 88 9 91 15 77 21 75 41
Donald Trump 442 4 5 16 11 29 399 17 401 66 293 21 373
44 2 38 15 27 6 82 4 74 17 72 17 51
Undecided 70 4 - 2 4 24 38 16 44 17 23 8 46
7 2 2 10 5 8 4 8 4 6 6 6
Refused 13 - - - - 5 8 - 13 5 6 2 11



Table 29 Page 165

28. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Marco Rubio?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS GOVERNMENT
TOTAL CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 1000 204 13 104 41 484 487 385 540 381 407 126 727
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 445 201 8 81 26 400 36 357 55 274 75 91 276
45 99 62 78 63 83 7 93 10 72 18 72 38
Marco Rubio 478 1 5 16 13 51 415 11 443 75 318 22 406
48 * 38 15 32 11 85 3 82 20 78 17 56
Undecided 73 2 - 6 2 31 34 17 39 30 12 13 42
7 1 6 5 6 7 4 7 8 3 10 6
Refused 4 - - 1 - 2 2 - 3 2 2 - 3



29. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ben Carson?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Ben Carson

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

Table 30 Page 166

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

460
46

451
45

104
100

85
82

15
14

41
100

23
56

13
32

OPINION OF
OBAMA

FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
411 41
85 8
34 405
7 83
33 36
7 7
6 5
1 1

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
351 71
91 13
10 418
3 77
22 43
6 8
2 8
1 1

287
75

68
18

126
100

93
74

24
19



30. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ted Cruz?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Ted Cruz

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

Table 31 Page 167

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

469
47

451
45

104
100

87
84

13
13

25
61

14
34

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
417 44
86 9
33 410
7 84
30 30
6 6
4 3
1 1

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
360 71
94 13
11 422
3 78
14 41
4 8
- 6

289
76

65
17

126
100

95
75

24
19

293
40

383
53



31. Please tell me if you strongly agree,
election boils down to whether or not we want to continue Barack Obama's policies for an additional four years."

Total

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Undecided

Refused

agree,

disagree,

or strongly disagree with the following statement:

BANNER 4

Table 32 Page 168

"Next November's

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

1000
100

215
22

221
22

242
24

266
27

204
100

54
26

60
29

50
25

20
10

20
10

104
100

23
22

24
23

33
32

20
19

OPINION OF
OBAMA

FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
98 111
20 23
138 79
29 16
131 96
27 20
71 193
15 40
46 8
10 2

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
86 117
22 22
105 97
27 18
113 110
29 20
49 200
13 37
32 16
8 3

OPINION OF
SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
381 407
100 100
78 104
20 26
99 82
26 20
117 60
31 15
65 152
17 37
22 9
6 2

OPINION OF

GOVERNMENT

FAV UNFAV
126 727
100 100
23 164
18 23
27 158
21 22
41 156
33 21
19 222
15 31
16 27
13 4



32. Here are two statements about how you approach picking the next president.

Total

Statement X: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's
important to elect a
president who has
experience in government
to address them."

Statement Y: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's time
to elect an outsider as
president who can bring
a fresh perspective to
address them."

Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 33 Page 169

Which comes closest to your own view?

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

515
52

357
36

128
13

204
100

160
78

23
11

21
10

104
100

72
69

20
19

12
12

41
100

26
63

OPINION OF
OBAMA

FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
363 141
75 29
65 281
13 58
56 65
12 13

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
297 179
77 33
49 279
13 52
39 82
10 15

76
20

46
12

220
54

39
10

126
100

92
73

23
18

300
41

90
12



Table 34 Page 170

33. Here are two statements about how a president should govern. Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 4

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS GOVERNMENT
TOTAL CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 1000 204 13 104 41 484 487 385 540 381 407 126 727
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Statement X: "The next 635 149 9 71 29 340 275 265 318 289 227 94 459
president should be 64 73 69 68 71 70 56 69 59 76 56 75 63
willing to compromise to
get some things done,
even if it means giving
in on some things he or
she campaigned on."
Statement Y: "The next 283 44 4 25 5 107 167 93 174 69 145 21 213
president should stand 28 22 31 24 12 22 34 24 32 18 36 17 29
firm on principle, even
if it means he or she
can't get some things
done."
Undecided 82 11 - 8 7 37 45 27 48 23 35 11 55



34. Here are two statements about terrorism.

Total

Statement X: "The U.S.
Government should do

what it can to prevent
terrorism at home, but
attacks like those in
Paris are just part of
the world these days."

Statement Y: "By taking
strong action against
terrorism at home, the
U.S. Government can
prevent attacks like
those in Paris."

Undecided

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 4

Table 35 Page 171

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

293
29

596
60

111
11

204
100

60
29

123
60

21
10

104
100

31

52
50

21
20

41
100

17
41

19
46

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
176 110
36 23
245 334
51 69
63 43
13 9

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
130 147
34 27
201 342
52 63
54 51
14 9

204
54

50
13

267
66

126
100

37
29

74
59

15
12

449
62



35. Here are two statements about the recent shooting at a Planned Parenthood Clinic in Colorado Springs.

your own view?

Total

Statement X: "Heated
political rhetoric about
Planned Parenthood and
abortion bear some of
the responsibility for
what happened."

Statement Y: "The event
was a random act of
violence and not
connected to politics."

Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 36 Page 172

Which comes closest to

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

1000
100

457
46

357
36

186
19

204
100

110
54

63
31

31
15

104
100

59
57

35
34

10
10

26
63

11
27

OPINION OF
OBAMA

FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
276 168
57 34
131 217
27 45
77 102
16 21

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
216 205
56 38
109 223
28 41
60 112
16 21

OPINION OF
SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
381 407
100 100
232 139
61 34
111 172
29 42
38 96
10 24

OPINION OF

GOVERNMENT

FAV UNFAV
126 727
100 100
58 347
46 48
46 256
37 35
22 124
17 17



36. Here are two statements about jobs and income inequality.

Total

Statement X: "Market
forces and economic
cycles determine things
like the availability of
jobs and income
inequality, and there's
not much the U.S.
Government can do about
it."

Statement Y: "The U.S.
Government can do a lot
more to create jobs and
reduce income
inequality, regardless
of market forces and
economic cycles."

Undecided

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 4

Table 37 Page 173

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

289
29

611
61

100
10

204
100

35
17

145
71

24
12

104
100

14
13

86
83

32
78

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
76 203
16 42
358 236
74 48
50 48
10 10

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
61 206
16 38
283 279
74 52
41 55
11 10

295
77

190
47

47
12

126
100

28
22

84
67

14
11

439
60



37. Do the two major parties - Democrat & Republican - do a good job of representing Americans'
a third party or multiple parties is necessary?

Total

Two parties - Democrat
and Republican are good
enough

A Third party is
necessary

Multiple parties are
necessary

Undecided

BANNER 4

political views,

Table 38 Page 174

or do you think

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

1000
100

371
37
276

28

228
23

125
13

204
100

96
47
58

28

26
13

24
12

13
100

104
100

25
24
33

32

39
38

21
51

13
32

OPINION OF
OBAMA

FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
174 185
36 38
140 127
29 26
117 106
24 22
53 69
11 14

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
163 189
42 35
108 147
28 27
76 129
20 24
38 75
10 14

OPINION OF
SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
381 407
100 100
116 164
30 40
125 115
33 28
105 73
28 18
35 55
9 14

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT
FAV UNFAV
126 727
100 100
66 243
52 33
21 216
17 30
26 1717
21 24
13 91
10 13



38. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal,

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don't know

liberal,

moderate,

BANNER 4

conservative,

Table 39 Page 175

very conservative?

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF
SANDERS

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT

1000
100

189
19

328
33

243
24

129
13

204
100

22
11

73
36

70
34

13
100

104
100

17
16

37
36

36
35

14
34

11
27

OPINION OF
OBAMA

FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
47 4
10 1
158 25
33 5
193 126
40 26
42 195
9 40
16 109
3 22
13 11
3 2
15 17
3 3

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
40 9
10 2
132 37
34 7
139 153
36 28
36 197
9 36
17 109
4 20
9 15
2 3
12 20
3 4

116
30

147
39

44
12

105
26

152
37

95
23

42
33

41
33

18
14

113
16

230
32

201
28

106
15



39. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX News

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

Comedy Central

Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 40 Page 176

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

1000
100

149
15

267
27

204
100

48
24

35
17

40
20

104
100

24
23

17
16

10
10

33
32

12
29

OPINION OF

OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
109 39
23 8
64 13
13 3
27 234
6 48
36 21
7 4
33 21
7 4
53 27
11 6
16 4
3 1
19 2
4 *
127 126
26 26

OPINION OF

CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
88 47
23 9
59 17
15 3
25 228
6 42
34 24
9 4
33 20
9 4
40 33
10 6
6 12
2 2
13 6
3 1
87 153
23 28

OPINION OF

SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
381 407
100 100
81 32
21 8
55 17
14 4
26 198
7 49
23 23
6 6
27 12
7 3
37 22
10 5
15 5
4 1
17 3
4 1
100 95
26 23

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT
FAV UNFAV
126 727
100 100
29 96
23 13
8 57
6 8
17 225
13 31
11 35
9 5
12 38
10 5
17 51
13 7
6 13
5 2
3 13
2 2
23 199
18 27



40. What is your annual household income?

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 or more per

year

Undecided

BANNER 4

Table 41 Page 177

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

192
19

171
17

163
16

144
14

108
11

140
14

42
21

39
19

32
16

29
14

25
12

21
10

104
100

10
10

20
19

24
23

13
13

15
14

12
12

10
10

OPINION OF
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
484 487
100 100
42 36
9 7
91 96
19 20
90 75
19 15
69 90
14 18
71 70
15 14
60 47
12 10
61 73
13 15

OPINION OF
CLINTON
FAV UNFAV
385 540
100 100
33 43
9 8
75 102
19 19
73 82
19 15
57 93
15 17
58 76
15 14
42 63
11 12
47 81
12 15

OPINION OF
SANDERS
FAV UNFAV
381 407
100 100
24 31
6 8
71 75
19 18
74 62
19 15
58 71
15 17
55 62
14 15
54 43
14 11
45 63
12 15

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT
FAV UNFAV
126 727
100 100
14 53
11 7
28 136
22 19
27 124
21 17
13 125
10 17
15 105
12 14
11 86
9 12
18 98
14 13



41. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 4

Table 42 Page 178

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY AND ADMINISTRATION

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES OBAMA CLINTON SANDERS

TOTAL CLINTON O'MALLEY SANDERS UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNF
Total 1000 204 13 104 41 484 487 385 540 381
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very important 494 93 8 15 30 176 298 159 298 117
49 46 62 14 73 36 6l 41 55 31
Somewhat important 252 48 3 22 4 125 123 97 140 93
25 24 23 21 10 26 25 25 26 24
Not very important 102 29 - 21 4 73 28 54 41 70
10 14 20 10 15 6 14 8 18
Not at all important 126 25 2 40 2 90 32 65 51 84
13 12 15 38 5 19 7 17 9 22
Undecided 13 3 - 3 1 10 3 4 6 9
1 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 2
Refused 13 6 - 3 - 10 3 6 4 8

OPINION OF
GOVERNMENT
FAV UNFAV
126 727
100 100
64 351
51 48
30 188
24 26
12 75
10 10
16 97
13 13
3 5
2 1
1 11
1 2



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 7 Page 185

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

218
22

636
64

146
15

93
95

w

59
100

59
100

CAR
RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
1 1
2 3
51 31
91 84
4 5
7 14

BUSH

14
93

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

100 100 100 100 100

1 10 2 - -
17 17 3
5 47 62 18 11

83 78 93 100 100

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
18 191
6 32
265 295
87 49
20 114
7 19

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
47 120
12 33
320 190
79 52
38 52
9 14

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
19 154
6 36
300 206
88 48
22 68
6 16

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
38 139
10 33
316 215
81 51
37 68
9 16



7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 8 Page 186

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

439
44

495
50

85
87

59
100

59
100

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
2 -

4

47 34
84 92
7 3

BUSH

15

100

13
87

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

3 7 5 1 -
50 12 7 6
3 46 55 17 11
50 77 82 94 100
—_ 7 7 - -
12 10

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
30 398
10 66
256 167
84 28
17 35
6 6

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
70 266
17 73
297 88
73 24
38 8
9 2

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
36 313
11 73
284 94
83 22
21 21
6 5

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
62 299
16 71
301 106
77 25
28 17
7 4



8. Earlier you said you think of yourself as
caucuses early next year,

Total
Vote in Democratic
primary/caucus

Vote in Republican
primary/caucus

Skip Primaries/caucuses.

Vote in November.

Undecided

Refused

(a/an)

(Insert Party).

Thinking about the upcoming presidential primaries and

do you think you will vote in your state's Democratic contest, Republican contest,
will skip the primary season and just vote next November?

BANNER 5

or do you think you

Table 9 Page 187

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

363
36

357
36

183
18

98
100

98
100

59
100

59
100

CAR

RUBIO SON

56
100

56
100

37
100

37
100

BUSH

15

100

15
100

PAUL

100

CHRI
STIE

6
100

KAS
ICH

6
100

60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100

60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100

TRUMP
FAV  UNFAV
303 600
100 100
36 310
12 52
195 123
64 21
50 113
17 19
20 51
7 9
2 3
1 1

RUBIO
FAV  UNFAV
405 362
100 100
58 227
14 63
246 45
61 12
68 64
17 18
31 25
8 7
2 1

CRUZ
FAV  UNFAV
341 428
100 100
40 262
12 61
225 61
66 14
51 77
15 18
25 26
7 6
- 2

CARSON
FAV  UNFAV
391 422
100 100
63 246
16 58
237 67
61 16
68 70
17 17
23 36
6 9
- 3
1



9. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today,

Sanders, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/
CAUCUS

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Other

Undecided

and the candidates

were Hillary Clinton, Martin O'Malley,

BANNER 5

Table 10 Page 188

or Bernie

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP

CRUZ

CAR
RUBIO SON

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

363 -
100

204 -
56

104 -
29

11

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
36 310
100 100
16 185
44 60
2 9
6 3
10 90
28 29
1 —
3
7 26
19 8

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
58 227
100 100
31 133
53 59
3 5
5 2
16 74
28 33
8 15
14 7

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
40 262
100 100
22 150
55 57
2 8
5 3
7 83
18 32
- 1
*
9 20
23 8

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
63 246
100 100
38 136
60 55
2 8
3 3
13 77
21 31
10 25
16 10



10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today,
Republican nomination?

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/

CAUCUS

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul

BANNER 5

Table 11 Page 189

who would be your first choice to win the

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

CRUZ

RUBIO

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

357
100

37
10

59
17

98
100

59
100

59
100

56
100

37
100

37
100

15
100

15
100

8
100

100

6
100

100

6 60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100 100

100

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
195 123
100 100
7 8
4 7
15 16
8 13
2 4
1 3
36 20
18 16
- 3
2
2 1
1 1
1 5
1 4
2 6
1 5

RUBIO
FAV  UNFAV
246 45
100 100
10 -
4
25 3
10 7
2 4
1 9
47 5
19 11
3 —
1
3 1
1 2
5 1
2 2
4 4
2 9

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
225 61
100 100
4 6
2 10
31 1
14 2
2 4
1 7
59 -
26
2 1
1 2
2 1
1 2
2 4
1 7
2 1
1 2

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
237 67
100 100
8 6
3 9
37 -
16
1 4
* 6
55 2
23 3
3 —_
1
3 1
1 1
3 3
1 4
3 3
1 4



10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today,

Republican nomination?

Marco Rubio

Rick Santorum

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

98
27

60
17

BANNER 5

Table 11 Page 190
(Continued)

who would be your first choice to win the

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

RUBIO

CRUZ

98
100

RUBIO

56
100

CAR
SON

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

100 100 100

100

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
19 31
10 25
- 2
2
96 2
49 2
15 25
8 20

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

63
26

27
11

16
36

11
24

60
27

20
33

13
21

CARSON

FAV  UNFAV
39 6
16 9
3 —_
1
57 27
24 40
25 15
11 22



11. Who would be your second choice?

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul

Marco Rubio

BANNER 5

Table 12 Page 191

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

46
15

18
18

34
35

14
14

14
24

17
29

CAR
RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
6 -
11
5 -
9
3 —_
5
16 11
29 30
4 3
7 8
4 —_
7
4 —
7
- 4
11
- 9
24

BUSH

15
100

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

KAS
ICH UND YES NO UND
6 - 67 18 11
100 100 100 100
2 - 4 2 -
33 6 11
- - 14 2 2
21 11 18
1 - 7 - -
17 10
- - 21 7 4
31 39 36
—_ —_ 5 —_ —_
7
— — l — —
1
_ _ 1 1 -
1 6
1 - 6 4 4
17 9 22 36

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
180 98
100 100
6 9
3 9
26 10
14 10
7 5
4 5
41 18
23 18
2 7
1 7
12 7
7 7
4 12
2 12
- 1
1
4 3
2 3
26 17
14 17

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
219 34
100 100
12 1
5 3
31 3
14 9
7 1
3 3
50 10
23 29
9 -
4
12 2
5 6
9 2
4 6
- 1
3
2 1
1 3
46 -
21

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
204 48
100 100
3 3
1 6
27 7
13 15
4 8
2 17
64 -

31

9 1
4 2
10 2
5 4
6 8
3 17
- 1
2
4 1
2 2
34 6
17 13

CARSON

FAV UNFAV

212 52

100 100

6 5

3 10

37 -
17

4 8

2 15

48 10

23 19

9 1

4 2

11 -
5

10 4

5 8

- 1

2

6 1

3 2

38 7

18 13



11. Who would be your second choice?

Rick Santorum

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 12 Page 192

(Continued)

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

39
13

11
11

15
25

CAR
RUBIO SON

10
27

BUSH

~

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

1 - - - -
17

1 - 8 2 1
17 12 11 9

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
39 -

22

- 1
1
13 8
7 8

RUBIO
FAV  UNFAV
30 6
14 18
- 1
3
11 6
5 18

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
34 1
17 2
- 1
2
9 9
4 19

CARSON

FAV  UNFAV
34 5
16 10
1 —
*
8 10
4 19



12. Earlier you said your first choice in the Republican Primary is Donald Trump.

candidate - not as a Republican - would you still vote for him?

TRUMP FIRST CHOICE

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

Table 13 Page 193

If Donald Trump runs as an independent

BANNER 5

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

RUBIO

CAR
SON

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

98
100

67
68

18
18

11
11

98
100

67
68

18
18

11
11

- 67 18 11
100 100 100

100

100

100

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
96 2
100 100
65 2
68 100
18 -
19
11 -
11
2 —_
2

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
63 16
100 100
40 12
63 75
14 1
22 6
9 1
14 6
- 2
13

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
60 20
100 100
36 17
60 85
15 -
25
7 3
12 15
2 —
3

CARSON
FAV  UNFAV
57 27
100 100
38 21
67 78
9 5
16 19
8 1
14 4
2 —_
4



13. Barack Obama

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 14 Page 194

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

484
48

487
49

98
100

59
100

59
100

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
2 -

4

7 3
13 8
46 32
82 86
1 2
2 5

BUSH

15
100

13
87

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

100 100 100 100 100

3 13 4
50 22 6 17

3 45 61 15 11
50 75 91 83 100

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
- 2
*
36 431
12 72
261 156
86 26
6 11
2 2

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
102 274
25 76
295 81
73 22
8 7
2 2

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
- 2
*
52 324
15 76
282 93
83 22
7 9
2 2

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
82 315
21 75
301 101
77 24
8 6
2 1



14. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 15 Page 195

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

385
39

540
54

98
100

59
100

59
100

RUBIO

56
100

CAR
SON

37
100

35

N

BUSH

15
100

15
100

PAUL

8
100

100

CHRI
STIE

6
100

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

5 48 56
83 80 84

100

18
100

11
100

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
- 1
*
37 339
12 57
262 211
86 35
4 49
1 8

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
65 231
16 64
320 113
79 31
20 18
5 5

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
41 257
12 60
293 137
86 32
7 34
2 8

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
1 —
*
66 246
17 58
310 146
79 35
14 30
4 7



15. Jeb Bush

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 16 Page 196

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

283
28

565
57

145
15

98
100

31
32

57
58

10
10

17
29

35
59

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
27 19
48 51
25 15
45 41
4 3
7 8

BUSH

15

100

15
100

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

6 60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100 100

3 25 17 8 4
50 42 25 44 36

3 20 42 9 6

25 12 6 9

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
1 5
* 1
106 156
35 26
174 356
57 59
22 83
7 14

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
1 -
*
176 61
43 17
184 272
45 75
44 29
11 8

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
1 1
* *
128 90
38 21
177 296
52 69
35 41
10 10

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
2 1
1 *
153 89
39 21
197 288
50 68
39 44
10 10



16. Ted Cruz

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 17 Page 197

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

341
34

428
43

183
18

60
61

20
20

11
11

59
100

59
100

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
38 31
68 84
9 1
16 3
9 5
16 14

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

6 60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100 100

- 4 6 - 1
7 9 9
2 21 36 15 7

33 35 54 83 64

4 13 17 - 3
67 22 25 27
- 22 8 3 -

37 12 17

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
12 28
4 5
186 116
61 19
59 363
19 61
46 93
15 16

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
10 6
2 2
263 44
65 12
87 288
21 80
45 24
11 7

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
341 -

100

- 428
100

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
12 9
3 2
251 55
64 13
78 317
20 75
50 41
13 10



17. Ben Carson

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 18 Page 198

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

391
39

422
42

149
15

57
58

27
28

11
11

59
100

55
93

N

N

CAR

RUBIO SON

39
70

10
18

37
100

37
100

BUSH

15
100

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

- 5 1 2 -
8 1 11

3 25 38 9 8

50 42 57 50 73

3 15 21 5 1

50 25 31 28 9

- 15 7 2 2

25 10 11 18

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
9 20
3 3
194 165
64 28
70 338
23 56
30 77
10 13

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
6 5
1 1
272 63
67 17
91 269
22 74
36 25
9 7

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
3 3
1 1
251 78
74 18
55 317
16 74
32 30
9 7

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
391 -

100

- 422
100



18. Carly Fiorina

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 19 Page 199

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

311
31

422
42

202
20

49
50

29

15
15

44
75

10
17

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
36 26
64 70
13 7
23 19
7 4
13 11

BUSH

15

100

10
67

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

1 4 5 - -
17 7 7
3 18 26 14 7

50 30 39 78 64

2 19 26 2 1
33 32 39 11 9
- 19 10 2 3

32 15 11 27

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
21 31
7 5
151 137
50 23
84 323
28 54
47 109
16 18

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
14 11
3 3
242 39
60 11
105 266
26 73
44 46
11 13

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
8 7
2 2
210 57
62 13
78 316
23 74
45 48
13 11

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
16 14
4 3
242 51
62 12
82 298
21 71
51 59
13 14



19. Marco Rubio

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 20 Page 200

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

405
41

362

188
19

63
64

16
16

18
18

47
80

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
2 -

4

54 25
96 68
- 3
8
- 9
24

BUSH

15

100

10
67

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

6 60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100 100

— 2 1 — —
3 1
5 27 40 14 9

83 45 60 78 82

1 11 12 1 1
17 18 18 6 9
- 20 14 3 1

33 21 17 9

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
8 29
3 5
182 182
60 30
68 288
22 48
45 101
15 17

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
405 -

100

- 362
100

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
2 8
1 2
263 87
77 20
44 288
13 67
32 45
9 11

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
12 6
3 1
272 91
70 22
63 269
16 64
44 56
11 13



20. Bernie Sanders

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 21 Page 201

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

381
38

407
41

176
18

18
18

62

13
13

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
10 2
18 5
45 25
80 68
1 10
2 27

BUSH

15
100

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

- 2 5 - -
3 7

3 10 13 4 1

50 17 19 22 9

3 30 41 12 7

50 50 61 67 64

30 12 11 27

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
12 18
4 3
54 309
18 52
193 173
64 29
44 100
15 17

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
9 -
2
101 226
25 62
260 100
64 28
35 36
9 10

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
2 1
1 *
55 265
16 62
249 115
73 27
35 47
10 11

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
9 4
2 1
79 249
20 59
255 120
65 28
48 49
12 12



21. Donald Trump

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 22 Page 202

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

303
30

600

95
10

98
100

96
98

59
100

36
61

20
34

w

RUBIO

56
100

19
34

31
55

CAR
SON

37
100

15
41

16
43

BUSH

15
100

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

100 100 100 100 100

1 15 65 18 11
17 25 97 100 100

5 25 2 - -

83 42 3

—_ 20 - - -
33

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
303 -

100

- 600
100

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
182 68
45 19
182 288
45 80
41 6
10 2

CRUZ

FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
186 59
55 14
116 363
34 85
39 6
11 1

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
194 70
50 17
165 338
42 80
32 14
8 3



22. Government in Washington

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 23 Page 203

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

126
13

727
73

141
14

59
100

CAR
RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
2 2
4 5
51 29
91 78
3 6
5 16

BUSH

15
100

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

6
100

100

6 60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100 100

- - 1 - -
1
- 9 7 1 -
15 10 6

4 44 56 17 11

67 73 84 94 100
2 7 3 - -
33 12 4

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
1 5
* 1
28 95
9 16
252 413
83 69
22 87
7 15

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
1 2
* 1
42 47
10 13
326 265
80 73
36 48
9 13

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
- 2
*
29 64
9 15
280 304
82 71
32 58
9 14

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
2 -
1
41 61
10 14
305 313
78 74
43 48
11 11



23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs/Economy

Schools/Education

Healthcare

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Climate Change

Civil liberties

Terrorism/national

security

Crime/Guns

Drugs/Opioids

BANNER 5

Table 24 Page 204

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

17
17

15
15

45
46

32
54

CAR
RUBIO SON

56 37

100 100

4 1

7 3

- 1

3

14 7

25 19

- 1

3

1 —_
2

- 3

8

35 23

63 62

1 1

2 3

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

1 4 3 1 -
17 7 4 6
- - 1 - -
1
3 7 10 4 3
50 12 15 22 27
—_ 1 2 - -
2 3
- 3 1 - -
5 1
- 4 13 2 -
7 19 11
—_ 3 —_ —_ —_
5
1 2 2 - -
17 3 3
- 1 2 - 1
2 3 9
1 23 29 9 6

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
13 45
4 8
5 6
2 1
54 121
18 20
3 33
1 6
7 35
2 6
34 19
11 3
7 5
2 1
7 53
2 9
6 22
2 4
138 196
46 33
9 34
3 6
1 1

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
30 21
7 6
5 4
1 1
80 70
20 19
4 19
1 5
14 21
3 6
29 19
7 5
8 2
2 1
9 43
2 12
9 16
2 4
188 98
46 27
10 25
2 7
- 2

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
28 20
8 5
5 4
1 1
61 92
18 21
- 27
6
11 28
3 7
27 19
8 4
10 2
3 *
3 51
1 12
11 14
3 3
161l 123
47 29
8 25
2 6
- 2

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
33 25
8 6
3 4
1 1
69 78
18 18
2 27
1 6
10 30
3 7
27 19
7 5
10 2
3 *
9 47
2 11
7 14
2 3
192 126
49 30
9 29
2 7
- 2



23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Undecided

Table 24 Page 205
(Continued)

BANNER 5

CAR CHRI KAS
TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ RUBIO SON BUSH PAUL STIE ICH

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP TRUMP RUBIO CRUZ CARSON
UND YES NO UND FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
10 1 2 - 19 30 19 22 16 21 20 19
17 1 11 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 5



24. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

think federal funding for Planned Parenthood should be eliminated - yes or no?

BANNER 5

Table 25 Page 206

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

327
33

579
58

98
100

54
55

31
32

10
10

w

59
100

51
86

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
37 26
66 70
11 7
20 19
6 4
11 11
2 —_

4

BUSH

15
100

13
87

PAUL

CHRI KAS
STIE ICH UND YES NO UND

6 6 60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100 100 100

- 3 22 35 10 7
50 37 52 56 64

6 1 29 25 5 1

100 17 48 37 28 9

- 2 9 6 1 3

33 15 9 6 27

—_ —_ —_ 1 2 -
1 11

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
170 114
56 19
101 440
33 73
29 44
10 7
3 2
1 *

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
212 45
52 12
145 298
36 82
43 19
11 5
5 _
1

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
205 68
60 16
96 344
28 80
36 16
11 4
4 _
1

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
225 54
58 13
125 349
32 83
39 19
10 5
2 —_
1



25. Earlier you said you
Clinton?

UNFAVORABLE FOR BOTH
CLINTON & TRUMP

DISLIKE Hillary Clinton
more

DISLIKE Donald Trump
more

Undecided

Refused

had an unfavorable opinion of both Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton.

BANNER 5

Table 26 Page 207

Who do you DISLIKE more - Trump oOr

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP

CRUZ

BUSH

PAUL

FAV UNFAV

211 -

100

45

88 -
42

27 -
13

20
100

17
85

CAR

RUBIO SON
27 14
100 100
17 11
63 79
6 2
22 14
4 1
15 7

CHRI KAS
STIE ICH
3 4
100 100
- 1
25
3 -
100
- 3
75

- 211
100

45

42

13

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
113 61
100 100
73 12
65 20
26 40
23 66
14 8
12 13
- 1

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
83 88
100 100
62 16
75 18
17 58
20 66
4 13
5 15
- 1
1

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
106 81
100 100
72 17
68 21
19 57
18 70
15 6
14 7
- 1
1



26. Who do you think would do a better job dealing with ISIS - Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

Table 27 Page 208

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

441
44

444
44

102
10

93
95

57
97

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
5 2
9 5
42 31
75 84
7 4
13 11
2 —_

4

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

100 100 100 100 100

3 8 3 - -
50 13 4

1 40 62 18 11

17 67 93 100 100

2 12 1 - -
33 20 1

—_ —_ 1 - -
1

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
16 415
5 69
273 108
90 18
11 69
4 12
3 8
1 1

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
79 258
20 71
275 79
68 22
44 23
11 6
7 2
2 1

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
48 308
14 72
265 81
78 19
24 36
7 8
4 3
1 1

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
70 297
18 70
278 90
71 21
40 30
10 7
3 5
1 1



27. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Donald Trump-?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

Table 28 Page 209

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

475
48

442
44

98
100

97
99

57
97

CAR
RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
7 4
13 11
41 33
73 89
4 —_
7
4 —_
7

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI KAS
STIE ICH UND YES NO UND

100 100 100 100 100 100

2 2 36 66 18 11
33 33 60 99 100 100

- 1 10 1 - -
17 17 1

—_ 2 —_ - - -
33

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
21 445
7 74
269 105
89 18
11 39
4 7
2 11
1 2

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
88 278
22 77
279 69
69 19
28 14
7 4
10 1
2 *

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
49 330
14 77
273 72
80 17
15 19
4 4
4 7
1 2

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
79 314
20 74
282 85
72 20
27 17
7 4
3 6
1 1



28. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Marco Rubio?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Marco Rubio

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

Table 29 Page 210

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

445
45

478
48

90
92

w

56
95

N

CAR

RUBIO SON

53
95

37
100

37
100

BUSH

13
87

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

UND YES
60 67
100 100
8 5

13 7
44 59
73 88

7 3

12 4

1 -

100

18
100

11
100

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
37 395
12 66
251 161l
83 27
13 43
4 7
2 1
1 *

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
59 285
15 79
334 51
82 14
12 23
3 6
- 3
1

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
42 312
12 73
291 85
85 20
7 29
2 7
1 2

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
68 296
17 70
306 94
78 22
16 30
4 7
1 2



29. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ben Carson?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Ben Carson

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

Table 30 Page 211

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

460
46

451
45

89
91

w

59
100

59
100

CAR
RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
5 1
9 3
46 36
82 97
3 —_
5
2 —_
4

BUSH

10
67

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

100 100 100 100 100

1 11 6 - -
17 18 9

4 41 58 18 11
67 68 87 100 100

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
40 407
13 68
246 137
81 23
14 49
5 8
3 7
1 1

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
80 277
20 77
301 58
74 16
20 23
5 6
4 4
1 1

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
50 320
15 75
283 72
83 17
8 28
2 7
- 8
2

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
58 322
15 76
314 71
80 17
19 21
5 5
- 8
2



30. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ted Cruz?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Ted Cruz

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

Table 31 Page 212

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

469
47

451
45

89
91

59
100

59
100

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
1 -

2

51 36
91 97
4 1
7 3

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100

14 4 - 1
23 6 9

40 59 18 10
67 88 100 91

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
37 416
12 69
250 139
83 23
13 40
4 7
3 5
1 1

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
73 288
18 80
308 54
76 15
20 18
5 5
4 2
1 1

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
34 338
10 79
300 59
88 14
7 25
2 6
- 6
1

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
72 316
18 75
300 81
77 19
17 21
4 5
2 4
1 1



31. Please tell me if you strongly agree,

Total

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Undecided

Refused

agree,

disagree,

BANNER 5

or strongly disagree with the following statement:
election boils down to whether or not we want to continue Barack Obama's policies for an additional four years."

Table 32 Page 213

"Next November's

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

RUBIO

CRUZ

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

215
22

221
22

242
24

266
27

98
100

25
26

27
28

41
42

59
100

18
31

26
44

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
11 11
20 30
9 10
16 27
8 3
14 8
25 11
45 30
3 2
5 5

BUSH

15
100

13
87

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

1 17 16 6 3
17 28 24 33 27

2 11 4 - -
33 18 6
2 9 21 4 -

33 15 31 22

1 16 26 7 8
17 27 39 39 73

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
70 127
23 21
43 156
14 26
67 152
22 25
115 125
38 21
8 40
3 7

405
100

90
22

79
20

77
19

140
35

362
100

77
21

101
28

98
27

70
19

341
100

82
24

63
18

62
18

120
35

428
100

90
21

118
28

118
28

84
20

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
92 85
24 20
82 115
21 27
80 103
20 24
124 96
32 23
13 23
3 5



Table 33 Page 214

32. Here are two statements about how you approach picking the next president. Which comes closest to your own view?

Total

Statement X: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's
important to elect a
president who has
experience in government
to address them."

Statement Y: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's time
to elect an outsider as
president who can bring
a fresh perspective to
address them."

Undecided

BANNER 5

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

515
52

357
36

128
13

98
100

14
14

81
83

w

59
100

12
20

35
59

12
20

RUBIO

56

100

30
54

19
34

CAR
SON

26
70

BUSH

10
67

PAUL

8
100

CHRI
STIE

6
100

ICH UND YES NO UND FAV UNFAV

6 60 67 18 11 303 600

100 100 100 100 100 100 100

5 21 12 2 - 69 417
83 35 18 11 23 70

- 28 52 16 11 196 113
47 78 89 100 65 19

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
155 245
38 68
201 80
50 22
49 37
12 10

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
107 297
31 69
192 87
56 20
42 44
12 10

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
131 289
34 68
208 90
53 21
52 43
13 10



33. Here are two statements about how a president should govern.

Total

Statement X: "The next
president should be
willing to compromise to
get some things done,
even if it means giving
in on some things he or
she campaigned on."

Statement Y: "The next
president should stand
firm on principle, even
if it means he or she
can't get some things
done."

Undecided

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 5

Table 34 Page 215

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

635
64

283
28

98
100

52
53

37
38

59
100

25
42

31
53

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
42 23
75 62
11 12
20 32
3 2
5 5

BUSH

15

100

12
80

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

6
100

100

6 60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100 100

5 34 35 9 6
83 57 52 50 55

28 37 39 45

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
166 413
55 69
114 140
38 23
23 47
8 8

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
253 245
62 68
118 96
29 27
34 21
8 6

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
188 320
55 75
125 87
37 20
28 21
8 5

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
242 302
62 72
118 91
30 22
31 29
8 7



34. Here are two statements about terrorism.

Total

Statement X: "The U.S.
Government should do

what it can to prevent
terrorism at home, but
attacks like those in
Paris are just part of
the world these days."

Statement Y: "By taking
strong action against
terrorism at home, the
U.S. Government can
prevent attacks like
those in Paris."

Undecided

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 5

Table 35 Page 216

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

293
29

596
60

111
11

98
100

19
19

73
74

59
100

12
20

47
80

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
10 13
18 35
41 24
73 65
5 —

9

BUSH

11
73

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

100 100 100 100
19 15 4 -
32 22 22
34 47 14 10

57 70 78 91

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
65 207
21 35
217 319
72 53
21 74
7 12

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
98 128
24 35
2717 180
68 50
30 54
7 15

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
79 148
23 35
241 221
71 52
21 59
6 14

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
95 147
24 35
266 220
68 52
30 55
8 13



35. Here are two statements about the recent shooting at a Planned Parenthood Clinic in Colorado Springs.

your own view?

Total

Statement X: "Heated
political rhetoric about
Planned Parenthood and
abortion bear some of
the responsibility for
what happened."

Statement Y: "The event
was a random act of
violence and not
connected to politics."

Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 36 Page 217

Which comes closest to

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

457
46

357
36

186
19

98
100

36
37

45
46

17
17

59
100

19
32

26
44

14
24

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
21 12
38 32
25 22
45 59
10 3
18 8

BUSH

10
67

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

3 24 19 7 8
50 40 28 39 73

30 24 9

TRUMP

FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
102 312
34 52
137 188
45 31
64 100
21 17

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
158 206
39 57
172 100
42 28
75 56
19 15

CRUZ

FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
113 256
33 60
158 121
46 28
70 51
21 12

CARSON

FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
145 238
37 56
174 123
45 29
72 61
18 14



36. Here are two statements about jobs and income inequality.

Total

Statement X: "Market
forces and economic
cycles determine things
like the availability of
jobs and income
inequality, and there's
not much the U.S.
Government can do about
it."

Statement Y: "The U.S.
Government can do a lot
more to create jobs and
reduce income
inequality, regardless
of market forces and
economic cycles."

Undecided

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 5

Table 37 Page 218

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

289
29

611
61

100
10

98
100

42
43

42
43

14
14

59
100

27
46

29
49

w

CAR

RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
28 18
50 49
20 17
36 46
8 2
14 5

BUSH

15

100

3
20

12
80

PAUL

8
100

CHRI KAS
STIE ICH

6 6

100 100

1 2

17 33

5 3

83 50

- 1

17

60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100

23 31 9 2
38 46 50 18

30 30 5 7
50 45 28 64

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
114 136
38 23
157 407
52 68
32 57
11 10

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
161l 62
40 17
210 261
52 72
34 39
8 11

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
148 83
43 19
171 306
50 71
22 39
6 9

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
154 80
39 19
202 304
52 72
35 38
9 9



37. Do the two major parties - Democrat & Republican - do a good job of representing Americans'

a third party or multiple parties is necessary?

Total

Two parties - Democrat
and Republican are good
enough

A Third party is
necessary

Multiple parties are
necessary

Undecided

BANNER 5

political views,

Table 38 Page 219

or do you think

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

371
37
276

28

228
23

125
13

98
100

40
41
29

30

13
13

16
16

59
100

20
34
17

29

14
24

RUBIO

56

100

22
39

17
30

10
18

CAR
SON

37
100
15

41

15
41

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

4 26 24 8 8
67 43 36 44 73

- 12 23 3 1
20 34 17 9
2 11 9 2 2

33 18 13 11 18

18 16 28

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
107 226
35 38
86 167
28 28
66 144
22 24
44 63
15 11

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
159 114
39 31
114 115
28 32
77 93
19 26
55 40
14 11

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
120 156
35 36
96 130
28 30
77 100
23 23
48 42
14 10

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
149 146
38 35
107 133
27 32
90 94
23 22
45 49
12 12



38. How would you

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don't know

describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal,

liberal, moderate, conservative,

BANNER 5

very conservative?

Table 39 Page 220

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

RUBIO

CRUZ

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

189
19

328

243

24

129
13

w

23
23

42
43

25
26

59
100

20
34

30
51

CAR
RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
15 8
27 22
33 18
59 49
5 9
9 24
3 2
5 5

BUSH

15
100

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

6 60 67 18 11
100 100 100 100 100

- 1 1 - -
2 1

- 5 1 2 -
8 1 11

6 23 19 2 2

100 38 28 11 18

28 43 39 36

18 19 39 45

_ _ 1 _ _
1

_ 3 3 _ _
5 4

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
1 48
* 8
16 163
5 27
88 212
29 35
109 99
36 17
71 41
23 7
8 16
3 3
10 21
3 4

405
100

127
31

142
35

92
23

362
100

42
12

120
33

117
32

44
12

341
100

80
23

139
41

89
26

428
100

45
11

131
31

158
37

55
13

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
5 43
1 10
22 130
6 31
111 155
28 37
143 55
37 13
83 22
21 5
13 5
3 1
14 12
4 3



39. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX News

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

Comedy Central

Undecided

BANNER 5

Table 40 Page 221

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

149
15

267
27

98
100

12
12

20
20

59
100

N

42
71

15
25

CAR
RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
2 1
4 3
2 1
4 3
34 25
61 68
l —_
2
4 1
7 3
5 —
9
1 —_
2
7 9
13 24

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

3 8 3 1
5 12 17 9
2 3 - -
3 4
20 28 11 8

33 42 61 73

4 2 - -
7 3

3 6 1 1
5 9 6 9
8 1 - 1
13 1 9
2 - 2 -
3 11

18 19 1 -
30 28 6

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
26 116
9 19
10 62
3 10
152 84
50 14
15 39
5 7
14 43
5 7
13 59
4 10
2 17
1 3
1 19
* 3
70 161
23 27

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
46 68
11 19
10 53
2 15
194 28
48 8
12 30
3 8
14 26
3 7
28 31
7 9
11 9
3 2
5 13
1 4
85 104
21 29

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
28 93
8 22
8 59
2 14
189 32
55 7
9 35
3 8
15 30
4 7
12 44
4 10
6 11
2 3
2 14
1 3
72 110
21 26

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
35 90
9 21
14 53
4 13
197 31
50 7
16 27
4 6
16 28
4 7
18 44
5 10
6 12
2 3
2 14
1 3
87 123
22 29



40. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 or more per

year

Undecided

household income?

BANNER 5

Table 41 Page 222

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

INDEPENDENT TRUMP

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

192
19

171
17

163
16

144
14

108
11

140
14

20
20

22
22

18
18

15
15

10
17

CAR
RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
1 1
2 3
6 5
11 14
5 6
9 16
13 9
23 24
14 5
25 14
12 5
21 14
5 6
9 16

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

- 5 3 2 1
8 4 11 9

- 7 14 3 2
12 21 17 18

1 7 14 4 3
17 12 21 22 27
- 10 11 4 3

17 16 22 27

- 13 6 1 1
22 9 6 9
2 6 7 2 -

3 12 12 2 1
50 20 18 11 9

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
22 51
7 9
57 111
19 19
50 105
17 18
59 88
19 15
39 91
13 15
31 73
10 12
45 81
15 14

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
23 29
6 8
67 66
17 18
63 72
16 20
76 54
19 15
63 54
16 15
51 40
13 11
62 47
15 13

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
21 34
6 8
58 83
17 19
63 79
18 18
57 69
17 16
49 63
14 15
43 48
13 11
50 52
15 12

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
25 33
6 8
69 81
18 19
72 74
18 18
70 64
18 15
54 64
14 15
44 52
11 12
57 54
15 13



41. How important is religion in your life - very important,

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

somewhat important,

BANNER 5

Table 42 Page 223

not very important or not at all important?

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

TOTAL TRUMP CRUZ

1000
100

494
49

252
25

102
10

126
13

98
100

52
53

33
34

59
100

41
69

16
27

CAR
RUBIO SON
56 37
100 100
38 26
68 70
13 6
23 16
3 3
5 8
2 2
4 5

BUSH

PAUL

CHRI
STIE

4 40 36 9 5
67 67 54 50 45
- 14 20 7 6

23 30 39 55

2 3 3 1 -
33 5 4 6
- 2 8 1 -
3 12 6
— 1 — — —
2

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
303 600
100 100
174 247
57 41
83 153
27 26
19 81
6 14
23 97
8 16
3 10
1 2
1 12
* 2

RUBIO
FAV UNFAV
405 362
100 100
225 136
56 38
123 83
30 23
28 57
7 16
26 72
6 20
- 5
1
3 9
1 2

CRUZ
FAV UNFAV
341 428
100 100
206 161
60 38
99 102
29 24
15 68
4 16
20 81
6 19
- 5
1
1 11

CARSON
FAV UNFAV
391 422
100 100
240 149
61 35
96 113
25 27
23 62
6 15
26 85
7 20
- 8
2
6 5
2 1



Table

6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 6

7 Page

230

GENERAL ELECTION

UND

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

1000
100

218
22

636
64

146
15

48
69

16

CLINTON VS.
TRUMP
CLIN
TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
193 18
41 4
178 402
37 91
104 22
22 5

23

47
64

18

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO

CLIN
TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
185 23
42 5
167 420
38 88
93 35
21 7

25

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND
460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

187 16 13 194 15 7 2 15 8
41 4 17 41 3 10 2 17 30
173 411 47 178 408 47 86 59 16

38 91 60 38 90 66 91 67 59

100 24 18 97 28 17 7 14 3
22 5 23 21 6 24 7 16 11

441
100

173
39

168
38

100
23

69
68

16
16



7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 6

Table

8 Page

231

GENERAL ELECTION

UND

UND

UND

UND

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

UND

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

1000
100

439
44

495
50

70
100

17
24

39
56

14

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
402 17
85 4
46 400
10 90
27 25
6 6

20

73
100

27
37

40
55

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
382 28
86 6
42 411
9 86
21 39
5 8

78
100

25
32

40
51

13

CLINTON VS.
CARSON
CLIN CAR
TON SON
460 451
100 100
390 20
85 4
46 402
10 89
24 29
5 6

17

71
100

23
32

35
49

13

CLINTON VS.

CRUZ
CLIN

TON CRUZ
469 451
100 100
397 17
85 4
47 408
10 90
25 26
5 6

18

88
93

88
100

47
53

35
40

18
67

441
100

375
85

42
10

63
62

13
13
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8. Earlier you said you think of yourself as (a/an) (Insert Party). Thinking about the upcoming presidential primaries and

caucuses early next year,

do you think you will vote in your state's Democratic contest, Republican contest, or do you think you

will skip the primary season and just vote next November?

Total
Vote in Democratic
primary/caucus

Vote in Republican
primary/caucus

Skip Primaries/caucuses.

Vote in November.

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
1000 475 442 70 445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

363 316 37 10 316 36 10 308 37 15 321 35 6 4 26 7 292 54 16
36 67 8 14 71 8 14 67 8 19 68 8 8 4 30 26 66 12 16

357 35 289 26 21 319 16 33 303 19 30 305 22 64 28 16 32 284 37
36 7 65 37 5 67 22 7 67 24 6 68 31 67 32 59 7 64 36

183 87 82 12 75 86 20 86 83 12 84 78 17 21 24 3 82 80 17
18 18 19 17 17 18 27 19 18 15 18 17 24 22 27 11 19 18 17

92 36 34 22 32 35 25 32 28 32 33 33 26 6 8 1 34 26 30
9 8 8 31 7 7 34 7 6 41 7 7 37 6 9 4 8 6 29
5 1 - - 1 2 2 1 - - 1 - - - 2 - 1 - 2



9. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today,

Sanders, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/
CAUCUS

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Other

Undecided

TOTAL

and the

candidates were Hillary Clinton,

BANNER 6

Martin O'Malley,

Table 10 Page 233

or Bernie

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ
CLIN CAR CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ

DISLIKE MORE

TRUMP

UND

DEALING WITH ISIS

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

363
100

204

56

104
29

41
11

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
316 37
100 100
196 4
62 11
8 5
3 14
86 16
27 43
- 1
3
26 11
8 30

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
316 36
100 100
201 1
64 3
8 5
3 14
81 16
26 44
- 1
3
26 13
8 36

308 37 15 321 35
100 100 100 100 100

196 3 5 201 2
64 8 33 63 6
4 5 2 8 5

1 14 13 2 14
85 15 3 87 13
28 41 20 27 37
- 1 - - 1

3 3

23 13 5 25 14

CLIN
UND TON

6 4

100 100

1 2

17 50

3 2

50 50

2 —_
33

20
77

292
100

189

65

78
27

54
100

12

22

19
35

[

17
31



10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today,
Republican nomination?

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/

CAUCUS

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul

BANNER 6
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who would be your first choice to win the

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TOTAL TON TRUMP
357 35 289
100 100 100
15 3 8
4 9 3
37 4 33
10 11 11
6 4 2
2 11 1
59 - 57
17 20
3 - 3
1 1
5 - 4
1 1
6 1 2
2 3 1
8 1 4
2 3 1

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
21 319
100 100
1 13
5 4
- 37
12
3 3
14 1
1 56
5 18
- 3
1
- 4
1
1 5
5 2
- 7
2

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ
CLIN CAR CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ

33 303 19 30 305
100 100 100 100 100

4 10 1 2 10
12 3 5 7 3
1 36 - - 36
3 12 12
3 2 1 4 2
9 1 5 13 1
- 59 - - 59
19 19

- 3 - - 3
1 1

1 4 - - 4
3 1 1
1 4 1 3 3
3 1 5 10 1
1 5 2 - 5
3 2 11 2

UND

22
100

J—

DISLIKE MORE

CLIN
TON

64
100

11
17

17
27

w

TRUMP

28
100

UND

16
100

DEALING WITH ISIS

CLIN
TON

32
100

TRUMP

284
100

~

31
11

57
20

[

N



10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today,

Republican nomination?

Marco Rubio

Rick Santorum

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 6

Table 11 Page 235
(Continued)

who would be your first choice to win the

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ
CLIN CAR CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ

DISLIKE MORE

TRUMP

UND

DEALING WITH ISIS

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

98
27

60
17

CLINTON VS.
TRUMP
CLIN
TON TRUMP
7 41
20 14
1 2
3 1
- 97
34
14 36

40

12

10
38

CLINTON VS.
RUBIO
CLIN
TON RUBIO
2 53
10 17
- 3
1
5 90
24 28
- 1
*
8 44
38 14

5 46 3 1 51
15 15 16 3 17
- 3 - 1 2
1 3 1

6 89 3 5 89

- 1 - - 1

* *
11 41 8 14 40
33 14 42 47 13

CLIN
UND TON
4 17
18 27
- 2
3
4 -
18
6 8
27 13

42
15

93
33

40
14

12
32



11. Who would be your second choice?

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul

Marco Rubio

TOTAL

Table 12 Page 236

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

46
15

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN
TON TRUMP
21 253
100 100
2 11
10 4
3 37
14 15
1 8
5 3
3 61
14 24
1 9
5 4
2 15
10 6
2 9
10 4
1 -
5

- 6
2
2 42
10 17

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
13 275
100 100
- 15
5
4 36
31 13
- 12
4
1 63
8 23
- 10
4
1 15
8 5
4 13
31 5
- 1
*
- 7
3
- 46
17

22 262 11 16 265 16 56 20 12 24 244 25
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 13 - 2 11 2 5 - 2 4 9 2
9 5 13 4 13 9 17 17 4 8
2 38 - 3 36 1 8 2 - 5 35 -
9 15 19 14 6 14 10 21 14
- 9 1 1 11 - 3 - 2 1 8 1

3 9 6 4 5 17 4 3 4
3 62 - - 65 - 12 4 - 3 57 5

14 24 25 21 20 13 23 20
3 7 - 1 9 - 6 1 - 1 8 1

14 3 6 3 11 5 4 3 4
- 14 5 1 14 4 6 - - 1 15 2

5 45 6 5 25 11 4 6 8
4 13 - 2 13 2 1 6 5 4 7 6

18 5 13 5 13 2 30 42 17 3 24

- 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
* 6 5 4

- 7 - - 7 - - 1 - - 6 1
3 3 5 2 4

2 44 - - 46 - 13 2 2 1 41 3

9 17 17 23 10 17 4 17 12
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11. Who would be your second choice?

Rick Santorum

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

(Continued)
BANNER 6
GENERAL ELECTION
CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN

TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
39 1 38 - - 39 - 1 38 - - 38 1 - - - - 39 -

13 5 15 14 5 15 14 6 16
1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
* 6 11 * 6 8 4
25 3 17 5 3 18 4 5 15 5 5 15 5 2 3 - 3 19 3
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12. Earlier you said your first choice in the Republican Primary is Donald Trump. If Donald Trump runs as an independent

candidate - not as a Republican - would you still vote for him?

TRUMP FIRST CHOICE

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL TON

98

100

67
68

18
18

11
11

BANNER 6

TRUMP

97

100

66
68

18
19

11
11

CLINTON VS.
RUBIO

RUBIO

90

100

59
66

18
20

11
12

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS.
TRUMP

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN

SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
6 89 3 5 89 4 - - - 3 93 1
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 58 3 4 59 4 - - - 3 62 1
100 65 100 80 66 100 100 67 100

- 18 18 18

20 20 19

- 11 10 11

12 11 12

- 2 2 2

2 2 2



13. Barack Obama

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table 14 Page 239

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

1000 475 442 70 445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 -
* 3 * 3 3 2 *

484 426 29 24 400 51 31 411 34 33 417 33 30 9 52 12 395 49 36

48 90 7 34 90 11 42 89 8 42 89 7 42 9 59 44 90 11 35

487 42 399 38 36 415 34 41 405 36 44 410 30 86 33 14 39 379 61
49 9 90 54 8 87 47 9 90 46 9 91 42 91 38 52 9 85 60



14. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table 15 Page 240

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

1000 475 442 70 445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
* * * * * *
385 352 17 16 357 11 17 351 10 22 360 11 14 - - - 338 33 14
39 74 4 23 80 2 23 76 2 28 77 2 20 77 7 14
540 82 401 44 55 443 39 71 418 43 71 422 41 95 88 27 67 386 75
54 17 91 63 12 93 53 15 93 55 15 94 58 100 100 100 15 87 74
74 40 24 10 32 24 17 37 23 13 37 18 16 - - - 35 25 13



15. Jeb Bush

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

Table 16 Page 241

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

UND

1000
100

283
28

565
57

145
15

24
34

31
44

14

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
3 3
1 1
99 151
21 34
307 225
65 51
66 63
14 14

20

17
23

38
52

15

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
3 1
l *
84 181
19 38
299 226
67 47
59 70
13 15

21

460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 2 3 3 1 3 - - - 3 1 3
* * 4 1 * 4 1 * 3
100 161l 15 96 164 18 35 32 12 94 152 31

22 36 19 20 36 25 37 36 44 21 34 30

297 219 46 307 221 36 48 47 10 285 230 45
65 49 59 65 49 51 51 53 37 65 52 44

61 69 14 63 65 14 12 9 5 59 61 23
13 15 18 13 14 20 13 10 19 13 14 23



16. Ted Cruz

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table 17 Page 242

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
1000 475 442 70 445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 22 19 5 24 16 8 21 15 10 25 13 8 2 1 1 15 20 9

5 5 4 7 5 3 11 5 3 13 5 3 11 2 1 4 3 5 9
341 49 273 15 42 291 7 50 283 8 34 300 7 62 17 4 48 265 24
34 10 62 21 9 61 10 11 63 10 7 67 10 65 19 15 11 60 24

428 330 72 19 312 85 29 320 72 28 338 59 25 16 58 13 308 81 36
43 69 16 27 70 18 40 70 16 36 72 13 35 17 66 48 70 18 35

183 74 78 31 67 86 29 69 81 32 72 79 31 15 12 9 70 78 33
18 16 18 44 15 18 40 15 18 41 15 18 44 16 14 33 16 18 32



17. Ben Carson

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table 18 Page 243

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

1000 475 442 70 445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

391 79 282 27 68 306 16 58 314 19 72 300 17 72 19 15 70 278 40
39 17 64 39 15 64 22 13 70 24 15 67 24 76 22 56 16 63 39

422 314 85 17 296 94 30 322 71 21 316 81 21 17 57 6 297 90 30
42 66 19 24 67 20 41 70 16 27 67 18 30 18 65 22 67 20 29

149 67 58 22 66 64 18 64 54 30 65 57 26 5 10 6 64 59 24
15 14 13 31 15 13 25 14 12 38 14 13 37 5 11 22 15 13 24



18. Carly Fiorina

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table 19 Page 244

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

1000 475 442 70 445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

65 29 29 5 29 25 11 26 24 13 30 23 10 1 4 - 20 32 10
7 6 7 7 7 5 15 6 5 17 6 5 14 1 5 5 7 10
311 57 228 20 44 259 8 50 251 10 51 246 12 63 19 13 55 222 32
31 12 52 29 10 54 11 11 56 13 11 55 17 66 22 48 12 50 31
422 292 105 20 284 113 23 289 96 30 292 106 21 22 50 8 277 113 26

42 61 24 29 64 24 32 63 21 38 62 24 30 23 57 30 63 25 25

202 97 80 25 88 81 31 95 80 25 96 76 28 9 15 6 89 77 34
20 20 18 36 20 17 42 21 18 32 20 17 39 9 17 22 20 17 33



19. Marco Rubio

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table 20 Page 245

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
1000 475 442 70 445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

405 88 279 28 59 334 12 80 301 20 73 308 20 73 26 14 79 275 44
41 19 63 40 13 70 16 17 67 26 16 68 28 77 30 52 18 62 43

362 278 69 14 285 51 23 2717 58 23 288 54 18 12 40 8 258 79 23

188 85 81 22 75 82 30 81 82 24 82 81 24 9 18 5 85 76 26
19 18 18 31 17 17 41 18 18 31 17 18 34 9 20 19 19 17 25



20. Bernie Sanders

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 6

Table 21 Page 246

UND

GENERAL ELECTION

UND

UND

DISLIKE MORE

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

UND

DEALING WITH ISIS

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

1000
100

381
38

407
41

176
18

17
24

23

25

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
15 14
3 3
293 66
62 15
85 293
18 66
82 69
17 16

36

30
41

12
16

24

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
18 11
4 2
274 75
62 16
75 318
17 67
78 74
18 15

33

24
31

21
27

26

CLINTON VS.
CARSON
CLIN CAR
TON SON
460 451
100 100
15 12
3 3
287 68
62 15
79 300
17 67
79 71
17 16

33

25
35

18
25

23

CLINTON VS.

CRUZ
CLIN

TON CRUZ
469 451
100 100
18 11
4 2
289 65
62 14
79 307
17 68
83 68
18 15

32

15
16

72
76

88
100

48
55

26

14
16

10
37

10
37

268
61

79
18

82
19

76
17

289
65

66
15

33
32

33
32

27
26



21. Donald Trump

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table 22 Page 247

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
1000 475 442 70 445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 2
* * l * l * l * l 2
303 21 269 11 37 251 13 40 246 14 37 250 13 - - - 16 273 11
30 4 61 16 8 53 18 9 55 18 8 55 18 4 61 11

600 445 105 39 395 lel 43 407 137 49 416 139 40 95 88 27 415 108 69

95 9 67 19 12 66 16 12 68 14 15 62 17 - - - 10 63 20
10 2 15 27 3 14 22 3 15 18 3 14 24 2 14 20
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22. Government in Washington

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
1000 475 442 70 445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

6 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 - 4 2 - 4 - - - - - 5
1 * 1 1 * * 4 * 5 * 6 5
126 95 21 8 91 22 13 93 24 7 95 24 5 6 9 3 79 36 9
13 20 5 11 20 5 18 20 5 9 20 5 7 6 10 11 18 8 9

727 297 373 46 276 406 42 286 383 50 293 383 45 83 74 17 289 361 69
73 63 84 66 62 85 58 62 85 64 62 85 63 87 84 63 66 81 68

141 81 45 15 76 49 15 79 44 17 79 44 17 6 5 7 73 47 19
14 17 10 21 17 10 21 17 10 22 17 10 24 6 6 26 17 11 19
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23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs/Economy

Schools/Education

Healthcare

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Climate Change

Civil liberties

Terrorism/national

security

Crime/Guns

Drugs/Opioids

TOTAL

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

UND

1000
100

27
39

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
27 30
6 7
6 5
1 1
96 80
20 18
27 9
6 2
36 7
8 2
15 43
3 10
2 12
* 3
55 5
12 1
13 12
3 3
132 208
28 47
37 12
8 3
2 -

13
18

N

21
29

N

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
20 42
4 9
5 5
1 1
92 85
21 18
22 8
5 2
36 8
8 2
18 39
4 8
2 12
* 3
55 5
12 1
15 13
3 3
118 230
27 48
33 13
7 3
2 -

460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18 39 9 21 40 7 13 10 4 27 29 9
4 9 12 4 9 10 14 11 15 6 7 9
5 5 1 5 5 1 2 2 - 6 5 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1

93 81 15 97 77 13 15 12 5 88 88 14

20 18 19 21 17 18 16 14 19 20 20 14

27 8 1 26 7 3 - 10 - 28 5 3
6 2 1 6 2 4 11 6 1 3

37 6 1 35 7 2 2 6 - 32 9 2
8 1 1 7 2 3 2 7 7 2 2

19 40 3 17 40 5 4 1 - 16 42 4
4 9 4 4 9 7 4 1 4 9 4
2 12 - 2 12 - 3 - - 3 10 1
* 3 * 3 3 1 2 1

54 4 4 57 4 1 1 10 - 43 7 12

12 1 5 12 1 1 1 11 10 2 12

14 11 3 14 13 1 2 4 5 15 9 4
3 2 4 3 3 1 2 5 19 3 2 4

124 215 28 127 221 21 52 26 8 123 207 38

27 48 36 27 49 30 55 30 30 28 47 37

36 12 2 37 8 5 1 6 1 32 15 2
8 3 3 8 2 7 1 7 4 7 3 2
2 - - 2 - - - - - 2 - -
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(Continued)
23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?
BANNER 6
GENERAL ELECTION
CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
60 27 19 12 27 18 15 29 18 11 29 17 12 - 1 4 26 18 13

Undecided



24. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused
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think federal funding for Planned Parenthood should be eliminated - yes or no?

TOTAL

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

UND

UND

TRUMP

1000
100

327
33

579
58

70
100

29
41

31
44

10
14

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
35 255
7 58
416 130
88 29
24 54
5 12
- 3
1

73
100

21
29

40
55

12
16

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
31 274
7 57
396 141
89 29
18 58
4 12
- 5
1

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON
460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
36 264 23 35 268 22 60 18 12 41
8 59 29 7 59 31 63 20 44 9
404 131 38 414 123 36 23 62 8 380
88 29 49 88 27 51 24 70 30 86
20 52 16 20 56 12 12 8 5 20
4 12 21 4 12 17 13 9 19 5
- 4 1 - 4 1 - - 2 -
1 1 1 1 7

444
100

244
55

150
34

48
11

*

46
45

18
18



25. Earlier you said you
Clinton?

UNFAVORABLE FOR BOTH
CLINTON & TRUMP

DISLIKE Hillary Clinton
more

DISLIKE Donald Trump
more

Undecided

Refused
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had an unfavorable opinion of both Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton. Who do you DISLIKE more - Trump oOr

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

UND

DISLIKE MORE

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

UND

DEALING WITH ISIS

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ
211 75 95 30 47 141 22 59 121 26 60 125

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

95 6 78 9 5 84 6 7 80 8 5 82
45 8 82 30 11 60 27 12 66 31 8 66
88 67 9 10 38 40 10 49 24 13 48 27
42 89 9 33 81 28 45 83 20 50 80 22
27 2 8 11 4 17 6 3 17 5 7 16
13 3 8 37 9 12 27 5 14 19 12 13

95
100

95
100

88
100

88
100

27
100

27
100

52
84

88
100

68
77

15
17

€]

18
34

19
36

16
30
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26. Who do you think would do a better job dealing with ISIS - Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

TRUMP

1000
100

441
44

444
44

102
10

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
417 14
88 3
34 395
7 89
22 30
5 7
2 3
* 1

20
27

23
32

28

N

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
382 39
86 8
41 378
9 79
21 53
5 11
1 8
* 2

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON
460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
392 27 20 397 29 15 6 52 4 441
85 6 26 85 6 21 6 59 15 100
47 378 18 47 370 24 68 15 5 -
10 84 23 10 82 34 72 17 19
20 43 37 24 47 29 18 19 16 -
4 10 47 5 10 41 19 22 59
1 3 3 1 5 3 3 2 2 -
* 1 4 * 1 4 3 2 7

444
100

444
100

102
100
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27. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Donald Trump?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

UND

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102

1000
100

475
48

442
44

70
100

CLINTON VS.
TRUMP
CLIN
TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
475 -
100
- 442
100

70
100

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

412 41 21 423 26 23 431 29 14 6 67 2 417 34 22
93 9 29 92 6 29 92 6 20 6 76 7 95 8 22
23 396 21 29 398 14 23 392 24 78 9 8 14 395 30

5 83 29 6 88 18 5 87 34 82 10 30 3 89 29
10 31 29 8 21 41 13 24 33 9 10 11 8 15 46
2 6 40 2 5 53 3 5 46 9 11 41 2 3 45
- 10 2 - 6 - 2 6 - 2 2 6 2 - 4
2 3 1 * 1 2 2 22 * 4
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28. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Marco Rubio?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Marco Rubio

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

1000
100

445
45

478
48

10
14

31
44

29
41

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
412 23
87 5
41 396
9 90
21 21
4 5
1 2

445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

445 - - 415 12 16 431 11 3 5 38 4 382 41 21
100 90 3 21 92 2 4 5 43 15 87 9 21
- 478 - 31 422 21 20 430 24 84 40 17 39 378 53
100 7 94 27 4 95 34 88 45 63 9 85 52

- - 73 14 16 41 18 9 44 6 10 6 20 23 28
100 3 4 53 4 2 62 6 11 22 5 5 27

- - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 2 -



29. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ben Carson?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Ben Carson

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL
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BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

1000
100

460
46

451
45

21
30

41
59

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
423 29
89 7
26 398
5 90
23 14
5 3
3 1
1 *

14
19

16
22

41
56

N

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
415 31
93 6
12 422
3 88
16 21
4 4
2 4
* 1

460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

460 - - 430 22 8 7 49 3 392 47 20
100 92 5 11 7 56 11 89 11 20
- 451 - 17 416 16 80 24 17 27 378 43
100 4 92 23 84 27 63 6 85 42

- - 78 20 11 47 8 13 5 20 18 37
100 4 2 66 8 15 19 5 4 36

- - - 2 2 - - 2 2 2 1 2

* * 2 7 * * 2
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30. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ted Cruz?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Ted Cruz

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

1000
100

469
47

451
45

70
100

13
19

24
34

33
47

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
431 23
91 5
29 392
6 89
14 24
3 5
1 3
* 1

445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

431 20 18 430 17 20 469 - - 5 48 7 397 47 24
97 4 25 93 4 26 100 5 55 26 90 11 24
11 430 9 22 416 11 - 451 - 82 27 16 29 370 47

2 90 12 5 92 14 100 86 31 59 7 83 46
3 24 44 8 16 47 - - 71 8 11 4 15 24 29
1 5 60 2 4 60 100 8 13 15 3 5 28
- 4 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - - 3 2

1 3 * 2 1 2



31. Please tell me if you strongly agree,

agree,

disagree,
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or strongly disagree with the following statement: "Next November's

election boils down to whether or not we want to continue Barack Obama's policies for an additional four years."

Total

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

UND

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102

1000
100

215
22

221
22

242
24

266
27

10
14

20
29

22
31

11

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
102 105
21 24
137 71
29 16
133 85
28 19
67 172
14 39
36 9
8 2

16

19
26

22
30

18
25

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
96 113
22 24
120 81
27 17
127 93
29 19
67 178
15 37
35 13
8 3

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

94 108 11 96 105 12 26 9 3 92 111 10
20 24 14 20 23 17 27 10 11 21 25 10

125 81 12 130 77 11 17 30 3 126 74 19
27 18 15 28 17 15 18 34 11 29 17 19

132 85 23 137 82 21 13 22 8 133 90 17
29 19 29 29 18 30 14 25 30 30 20 17

73 167 22 71 175 18 39 23 9 61 156 43
16 37 28 15 39 25 41 26 33 14 35 42



Table

32. Here are two statements about how you approach picking the next president. Which comes closest to your own view?

Total

Statement X: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's
important to elect a
president who has
experience in government
to address them."

Statement Y: "The
problems the United
States faces are so
serious that it's time
to elect an outsider as
president who can bring
a fresh perspective to
address them."

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 6
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GENERAL ELECTION

UND

TRUMP

1000
100

515
52

357
36

128
13

70
100

33
47

18
26

19

CLINTON VS.
TRUMP
CLIN
TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
357 114
75 26
66 273
14 62
52 55
11 12

27

CLINTON VS.
RUBIO
CLIN
TON RUBIO UND
445 478 73
100 100 100
337 145 30
76 30 41
67 267 22
15 56 30
41 66 21
9 14 29

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE

CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN

TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON
460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
346 124 38 349 127 34 44 51 17 340
75 27 49 74 28 48 46 58 63 77
65 269 21 73 264 18 41 19 3 54
14 60 27 16 59 25 43 22 11 12
49 58 19 47 60 19 10 18 7 47
11 13 24 10 13 27 11 20 26 11

444
100

121
27

275
62

48
11

28
27

27
26



33. Here are two statements about how a president should govern.

Total

Statement X: "The next
president should be
willing to compromise to
get some things done,
even if it means giving
in on some things he or
she campaigned on."

Statement Y: "The next
president should stand
firm on principle, even
if it means he or she
can't get some things
done."

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

635
64

283
28

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 6

Table
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GENERAL ELECTION

UND

70

100

41
59

20
29

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
340 243
72 55
99 162
21 37
36 37
8 8

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
RUBIO CARSON
CLIN CLIN CAR
TON RUBIO UND TON SON
445 478 73 460 451
100 100 100 100 100
313 273 47 330 250
70 57 64 72 55
100 166 15 101 161l
22 35 21 22 36
32 39 11 29 40
7 8 15 6 9

CLINTON VS.
CRUZ
CLIN

UND TON CRUZ
78 469 451
100 100 100
47 336 250
60 72 55
18 102 159
23 22 35
13 31 42
17 7 9

CLIN
UND TON

71 95
100 100
41 63
58 66
21 27
30 28

9 5

13 5

CLIN

TRUMP UND TON

88
100

63
72

16
18

27
100

14
52

441
100

312
71

97
22

TRUMP

444

100

255
57

153
34

30
29

13
13



34. Here are two statements about terrorism.

Total

Statement X: "The U.S.
Government should do

what it can to prevent
terrorism at home, but
attacks like those in
Paris are just part of
the world these days."

Statement Y: "By taking
strong action against
terrorism at home, the
U.S. Government can
prevent attacks like
those in Paris."

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

293
29

596
60

111
11

Which comes closest to

Table

your own view?

BANNER 6
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GENERAL ELECTION

21
30

33
47

16

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
162 105
34 24
251 306
53 69
62 31
13 7

23

TRUMP

444

100

109
25

307
69

49
48

26

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE

CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN

TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON
445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
155 116 22 153 115 21 164 108 19 20 41 11 155
35 24 30 33 25 27 35 24 27 21 47 41 35
232 328 34 246 308 38 246 310 34 71 39 7 236
52 69 47 53 68 49 52 69 48 75 44 26 54
58 34 17 61 28 19 59 33 18 4 8 9 50
13 7 23 13 6 24 13 7 25 4 9 33 11

25



35. Here are two statements about the recent shooting at a Planned Parenthood Clinic in Colorado Springs.

your own view?

Total

Statement X: "Heated
political rhetoric about
Planned Parenthood and
abortion bear some of
the responsibility for
what happened."

Statement Y: "The event
was a random act of
violence and not
connected to politics."

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 6
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Which comes closest to

GENERAL ELECTION

UND

DISLIKE MORE

CLIN

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ
CLIN CAR CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON

TRUMP

UND

DEALING WITH ISIS

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

1000
100

457
46

357
36

186
19

20
29

28
40

22

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
273 154
57 35
136 192
29 43
66 96
14 22

31

73
100

29
40

20
27

24

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
249 176
56 37
134 202
30 42
62 100
14 21

33

460 451 78 469 451 71
100 100 100 100 100 100

264 160 26 271 154 25
57 35 33 58 34 35

137 200 20 132 198 25
30 44 26 28 44 35

59 91 32 66 99 21
13 20 41 14 22 30

95
100

29
31

47
49

19
20

88
100

48
55

27
31

13
15

27
100

10
37

10
37

441
100

261
59

117
27

63
14

444
100

154
35

201
45

89
20

38
37

28
27



Total

it."

Undecided
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36. Here are two statements about jobs and income inequality. Which comes closest to your own view?
BANNER 6
GENERAL ELECTION
CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
TRUMP RUBIO CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CLIN CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TOTAL TON TRUMP UND TON RUBIO UND TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
1000 475 442 70 445 478 73 460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Statement X: "Market 289 74 191 19 64 210 15 72 195 20 70 197 20 42 20 11 63 195 28
forces and economic 29 16 43 27 14 44 21 16 43 26 15 44 28 44 23 41 14 44 27
cycles determine things
like the availability of
jobs and income
inequality, and there's
not much the U.S.
Government can do about
Statement Y: "The U.S. 611 354 211 40 337 227 44 347 219 41 353 217 37 45 63 11 336 215 54
Government can do a lot 61 75 48 57 76 47 60 75 49 53 75 48 52 47 72 41 76 48 53
more to create jobs and
reduce income
inequality, regardless
of market forces and
economic cycles."
100 47 40 11 44 41 14 41 37 17 46 37 14 8 5 5 42 34 20
10 10 9 16 10 9 19 9 8 22 10 8 20 8 6 19 10 8 20
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37. Do the two major parties - Democrat & Republican - do a good job of representing Americans' political views, or do you think
a third party or multiple parties is necessary?

Total

Two parties - Democrat
and Republican are good
enough

A Third party is
necessary

Multiple parties are
necessary

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102

1000
100

371
37
276

28

228
23

125
13

25
36

20

29

11
16

14

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP

CLIN
TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
180 162
38 37
143 113
30 26
106 107
22 24
46 60
10 14

20

25
34

22

30

14
19

12

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO

CLIN
TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
166 179
37 37
129 123
29 26
100 114
22 24
50 62
11 13

16

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
174 165 29 176 167 27 41 27 11 lel 168 38
38 37 37 38 37 38 43 31 41 37 38 37
131 123 21 134 118 21 19 29 6 131 121 23

28 27 27 29 26 30 20 33 22 30 27 23

105 109 12 106 108 12 27 25 6 105 99 24
23 24 15 23 24 17 28 28 22 24 22 24

50 54 16 53 58 11 8 7 4 44 56 17
11 12 21 11 13 15 8 8 15 10 13 17



38. How would you

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don't know

describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal,

TOTAL

liberal,

moderate,

BANNER 6

conservative,
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very conservative?

GENERAL ELECTION

DISLIKE MORE

TRUMP

DEALING WITH ISIS

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

1000
100

189
19

328
33

243
24

129
13

10
14

21
30

21
30

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
48 3
10 1
160 19
34 4
182 119
38 27
43 173
9 39
14 106
3 24
11 12
2 3
17 10
4 2

14
19

31
42

13
18

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
47 3
11 1
163 11
37 2
154 143
35 30
42 186
9 39
13 113
3 24
12 8
3 2
14 14
3 3

CLINTON VS.

CARSON
CLIN CAR
TON SON

460 451
100 100
47 3
10 1
158 13
34 3
174 126
38 28
45 180
10 40
11 109
2 24
10 9
2 2
15 11
3 2

CLINTON VS.

CRUZ
CLIN

UND TON CRUZ
78 469 451
100 100 100
2 47 3
3 10 1
17 167 10
22 36 2
24 176 122
31 38 27
15 41 183
19 9 41
6 12 110
8 3 24
6 11 8
8 2 2
8 15 15
10 3 3

CLIN
UND TON

71 95
100 100
2 -

3
11 3
15 3
26 22
37 23
18 42
25 44
4 22
6 23
6 5
8 5
4 1
6 1

17
19

36
41

17
19

AN

441
100

46
10

148
34

170

42
10

444
100

128
29

170
38

103
23

20
20

27
26

26
25

15
15



39. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX News

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

Comedy Central

Undecided

TOTAL
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BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

UND

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND
460 451 78 469 451 71 95 88 27 441 444 102

1000
100

149
15

267
27

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP
CLIN

TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
105 37
22 8
62 13
13 3
29 228
6 52
38 15
8 3
37 13
8 3
50 26
11 6
15 2
3 *
17 3
4 1
122 105

26

24

34
49

N

34

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
103 35
23 7
62 13
14 3
25 236
6 49
39 18
9 4
40 12
9 3
42 31
9 6
8 10
2 2
15 3
3 1
111 120
25 25

47

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

105 33 11 107 32 10 4 12 3 108 34 7
23 7 14 23 7 14 4 14 11 24 8 7
64 12 - 64 11 1 3 5 - 61 14 2
14 3 14 2 1 3 6 14 3 2
31 231 4 30 232 6 51 5 7 26 219 21

7 51 5 6 51 8 54 6 26 6 49 21
37 17 6 40 18 2 4 3 3 31 23 6
8 4 8 9 4 3 4 3 11 7 5 6
34 13 9 38 10 6 2 8 2 37 14 5
7 3 12 8 2 8 2 9 7 8 3 5
52 26 2 48 24 8 5 12 2 44 24 12
11 6 3 10 5 11 5 14 7 10 5 12
10 8 2 11 7 2 2 7 - 13 5 2
2 2 3 2 2 3 2 8 3 1 2
16 3 1 16 3 1 2 3 - 15 2 2
3 1 1 3 1 1 2 3 3 * 2

111 108 43 115 114 35 22 33 10 106 109 45

24 24 55 25 25 49 23 38 37 24 25 44



40. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 or more per

year

Undecided

household income?

TOTAL
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BANNER 6

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ DISLIKE MORE DEALING WITH ISIS
CLIN CAR CLIN CLIN CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ UND TON TRUMP UND TON TRUMP UND

192
19

171
17

163
16

144
14

108
11

140
14

15
21

10
14

10
14

14

CLINTON VS.
TRUMP
CLIN
TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
40 35
8 8
91 84
19 19
85 75
18 17
74 77
16 17
72 61
15 14
57 43
12 10
56 67
12 15

20

17
23

12
16

17

CLINTON VS.
RUBIO
CLIN
TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
41 33
9 7
91 83
20 17
89 70
20 15
67 86
15 18
59 78
13 16
46 58
10 12
52 70
12 15

23

39 35 7 42 32 7 8 8 4 37 34 10
8 8 9 9 7 10 8 9 15 8 8 10
89 84 16 93 86 11 11 21 5 83 89 17
19 19 21 20 19 15 12 24 19 19 20 17
88 71 10 89 73 8 15 16 1 86 72 11
19 16 13 19 16 11 16 18 4 20 16 11
72 83 7 74 78 10 15 12 5 68 76 18
16 18 9 16 17 14 16 14 19 15 17 18
67 66 10 64 69 10 15 11 2 63 62 17
15 15 13 14 15 14 16 13 7 14 14 17
54 44 9 52 49 6 17 12 2 51 46 11
12 10 12 11 11 8 18 14 7 12 10 11
51 68 19 55 64 19 14 8 8 53 65 18
11 15 24 12 14 27 15 9 30 12 15 18



41. How important is religion in your life - very important,

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

somewhat important,

BANNER 6
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not very important or not at all important?

GENERAL ELECTION

CLINTON VS. CLINTON VS.
CARSON CRUZ
CLIN CAR CLIN
TON SON UND TON CRUZ

UND

DISLIKE MORE

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

UND

DEALING WITH ISIS

CLIN
TON

TRUMP

1000
100

494
49

252
25

102
10

126
13

44
63

14
20

CLINTON VS.

TRUMP

CLIN
TON TRUMP
475 442
100 100
182 263
38 60
117 117
25 26
71 24
15 5
88 33
19 7
10 -

2
7 5
1 1

33
45

11
15

16
22

CLINTON VS.

RUBIO
CLIN

TON RUBIO
445 478
100 100
172 289
39 60
111 129
25 27
66 27
15 6
81 28
18 6
8 2
2 *
7 3

460 451 78 469 451
100 100 100 100 100

171 279 40 175 282
37 62 51 37 63

120 114 15 121 117
26 25 19 26 26

69 24 8 71 22
15 5 10 15 5
85 31 9 87 27
18 7 12 19 6
8 - 3 8 -
2 4 2

7 3 3 7 3
2 1 4 1 1

71
100

37
52

11
15

95
100

58
61

24
25

88
100

25
28

23
26

15
17

22
25

27
100

16
59

441
100

169
38

113
26

58
13

86
20

444
100

268
60

111
25

25
25

15
15



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

1000
100

218
22

636
64

146
15

BANNER 7
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ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

371
100

59
16

266
72

46
12

190
100

47
25

104
55

39
21

49
72

11
16

CRIME

50

100

22
44

23
46

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI
IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
9 24
14 39
52 29
83 47
2 9
3 15

STGLY DIS STGLY
EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG

36 327 579 215 221 242 266

100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 14 189 51 64 63 26
33 4 33 24 29 26 10

18 293 283 136 112 146 217
50 90 49 63 51 60 82

6 20 107 28 45 33 23
17 6 18 13 20 14 9

BUSH

FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
48 140
17 25
205 347
72 61
30 78
11 14

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
32 133
10 32
253 227
81 54
26 62
8 15



7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

1000
100

439
44

495
50

BANNER 7
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ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

371
100

110
30

235
63

190
100

99
52

79
42

21
31

41
60

CRIME

50

100

36
72

13
26

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
15 52
24 84
48 7
76 11
- 3
5

28
64

10
23

STGLY DIS STGLY
EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG

36 327 579 215 221 242 266

100 100 100 100 100 100 100

25 24 395 95 135 116 59
69 7 68 44 61 48 22

8 282 149 110 76 109 191
22 86 26 51 34 45 72

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
88 287
31 51
169 250
60 44
26 28
9 5

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
311 422
100 100
49 282
16 67
245 123
79 29
17 17
5 4



8. Earlier you said you think of yourself as

caucuses early next year,

Total
Vote in Democratic
primary/caucus

Vote in Republican
primary/caucus

Skip Primaries/caucuses.
Vote in November.

Undecided

Refused

(a/an)

(Insert Party).

Thinking about the upcoming presidential primaries and

do you think you will vote in your state's Democratic contest, Republican contest,
will skip the primary season and just vote next November?

1000
100

363
36

357

183
18

BANNER 7

or do you think you
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ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES
TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

371
100

97
26

174
47

63
17

36
10

190
100

73
38

60
32

40
21

MOST

22
32

24
35

16
24

IMPORTANT ISSUE

CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
16 40
25 65
29 5
46 8
14 9
22 15
4 8

6 13

CRIME

29
58

10
20

10
20

EDUC YES
36 327
100 100
18 30
50 9
7 218
19 67
7 50
19 15
3 27

8 8

1 2

579
100

313
54

97
17

111
19

STGLY
AGREE

215
100

83
39

85
40

32
15

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

99
45

58
26

41
19

242
100

100
41

58
24

58
24

24
10

266
100

54
20

142
53

45
17

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
64 250
23 44
149 168
53 30
51 90
18 16
15 56
5 10
4 1
1 *

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
311 422
100 100
39 243
13 58
199 89
64 21
50 55
16 13
23 32
7 8
- 3
1



9. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today,

Sanders, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/
CAUCUS

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Other

Undecided

TOTAL

363
100

204

56

104
29

41
11

BANNER 7

and the candidates were Hillary Clinton,

Table 10 Page 278

Martin O'Malley,

or Bernie

ISSUES

TERRO
RISM

97
100

62
64

w

22
23

10
10

N

21
29

10
14

CLI
IMMIG MATE
16 40
100 100
8 18
50 45
l —_
6
4 18
25 45
1 —
6
2 4
13 10

CRIME

29
100

17
59

HLTH
CARE

27
100

17
63

EDUC

18
100

11
61

FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

YES NO

30 313
100 100
17 179
57 57
3 8
10 3
4 95
13 30
- 1

*

6 30
20 10

STGLY

AGREE

23
28

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

99
100

60

61

24
24

11
11

100
100

50

50

33
33

16
16

54
100

20

37

20
37

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
64 250
100 100
40 144
63 58
2 5
3 2
14 80
22 32
- 1
*
8 20
13 8

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
39 243
100 100
22 135
56 56
2 9
5 4
9 76
23 31
6 23
15 9



10.

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/

CAUCUS

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul

If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today,
Republican nomination?

BANNER 7
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who would be your first choice to win the

ISSUES

TERRO
TOTAL RISM
357 174
100 100
15 7
4 4
37 23
10 13
6 1

2 1
59 32
17 18
3 3

1 2

5 2

1 1

6 1

2 1

8 2

2 1

JOBS/
ECON

DEBT

CLI

IMMIG MATE

29
100

=

CRIME

FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

EDUC YES NO
7 218
100 100 1
3 13
43 6
- 26
12
1 —_
14
- 51
23
- 3
1
- 3
1
- 3
1
- 3
1

STGLY
AGREE

85
100

11
13

18
21

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

10
17

N

58
100

w

26
18

i

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
149 168
100 100
15 -
10
19 15
13 9
3 3
2 2
17 35
11 21
2 1
1 1
3 2
2 1
3 3
2 2
3 5
2 3

FIORINA

FAV  UNFAV
199 89
100 100
10 4
5 4
26 7
13 8
3 3
2 3
44 10
22 11
3 -

2
2 1
1 1
3 2
2 2
3 1
2 1



10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today,

Republican nomination?

Marco Rubio

Rick Santorum

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

TOTAL

98

27

60
17

BANNER 7
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(Continued)

who would be your first choice to win the

ISSUES

TERRO
RISM

45

26

23
13

JOBS/
ECON

17
28

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE

CLI

IMMIG MATE

15
52

CRIME

FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

- 37

17

- 3

1

2 54

29 25
1 22

14 10

31
32

29

STGLY
AGREE

11
13

25
29

17
20

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

11
19

=

27
47

25
18

41
29

16
11

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
27 25
18 15
1 2
1 1
31 57
21 34
25 20
17 12

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
36 13
18 15
2 _
1
49 29
25 33
18 19
9 21



11. Who would be your second choice?

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul

~J

Table 12 Page 281
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ISSUES

MOST

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

18
12

36
24

12
23

13
25

J

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI
IMMIG MATE CRIME
25 3 8
100 100 100
2 - 1
8 13
4 - -
16
1 - -
4
4 - 2
16 25
1 1 1
4 33 13
1 - 2
4 25

HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY
CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG
2 6 196 68 68 47 49 126

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

- - 7 5 1 1 7 4

4 7 1 2 14 3

1 - 29 9 12 4 9 14

50 15 13 18 9 18 11

- - 9 2 - 1 4 7

5 3 2 8 6

- - 47 14 6 11 11 35

24 21 9 23 22 28

- - 7 - 3 4 - 3

4 4 9 2

1 2 12 3 8 - 2 8

50 33 6 4 12 4 6

- 2 10 5 2 3 2 10

33 5 7 3 6 4 8

- 1 - 1 - 1 - -
17 1 2

- - 4 3 4 - - 3

2 4 6 2

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
124 148
100 100
15 -

12

10 22
8 15
5 7
4 5
21 37
17 25
4 6
3 4
12 7
10 5
12 3
10 2
- 1
1
1 6
1 4

FIORINA

FAV UNFAV

181 70

100 100

7 3

4 4

23 10

13 14

4 5

2 7

48 10

27 14

10 -
6

9 4

5 6

10 7

6 10

1 —
1

1 3

1 4



11. Who would be your second choice?

Marco Rubio

Rick Santorum

Donald Trump

Other

Undecided

Table 12 Page 282
(Continued)

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON DEBT

STGLY
AGREE AGREE DISAG

46 29 7 5

15 19 13 25

39 21 6 1
13 14 11 5
1 - - -
*

25 8 3 2

22
17

13
10

BUSH
FAV  UNFAV
20 23
16 16
17 19
14 13
- 1
1
7 16
6 11

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
38 6
21 9
23 9
13 13
- 1
1
7 12
4 17



12. Earlier you said your first choice in the Republican Primary is Donald Trump.

candidate - not as a Republican - would you still vote for him?

TRUMP FIRST CHOICE

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

BANNER 7
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If Donald Trump runs as an independent

TERRO
RISM

DEBT

CRIME

HLTH
CARE

EDUC

ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

STGLY

AGREE

DIS
AGREE AGREE

STGLY
DISAG

OPINION OF OPINION OF

98
100

67
68

18
18

11
11

45
100

29
64

100

CLI

IMMIG MATE
15 2
100 100
13 2
87 100
2 —_

13

1
100

1
100

2
100

2
100

54
100

35
65

10
19

25
100

16
64

4 27
100 100
4 21
100 78
- 4
15

- 2

7

41
100

26
63

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
31 57
100 100
17 42
55 74
8 9
26 16
4 6
13 11
2 -

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
49 29
100 100
26 26
53 90
14 2
29 7
7 1
14 3
2 -
4



13. Barack Obama

Total 1000
100

Never heard of 2
*

Favorable 484
48

Unfavorable 487
49

Heard of/Undecided 27

BANNER 7
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371
100

136
37

227
61

190
100

102
54

81
43

MOST

22
32

44
65

N

CRIME

50

100

36
72

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI
IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
16 55
25 89
45 7
71 11
2 —_
3

HLTH
CARE

44
100

33
75

10
23

EDUC

36

100

27
75

ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/

TOTAL RISM ECON

37
11

284
87

STGLY
NO AGREE

579 215
100 100
420 98
73 46
140 111
24 52
19 6

3 3

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

138
62

79
36

242
100

131
54

96
40

266
100

71
27

193
73

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
- 2
*
115 301
41 53
163 252
58 45
5 10
2 2

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
311 422
100 100
- 2
*
66 293
21 69
241 117
77 28
4 10
1 2



14. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

1000
100

385
39

540
54

BANNER 7
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110
30

243
65

81
43

92
48

MOST

17
25

48
71

CRIME

50
100

24
48

15
30

11

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
17 40
27 65
37 15
59 24
9 7
14 11

22

HLTH
CARE

44
100

27
61

13
30

EDUC

36
100

20
56

13
36

ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/

TOTAL RISM ECON

36
11

281
86

579
100

1

*

332
57

188
32

58
10

STGLY
AGREE

215
100

86
40

117
54

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

105
48

97
44

242
100

113
47

110
45

266
100

49
18

200
75

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
- 1
*
85 246
30 44
187 285
66 50
11 33
4 6

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
l _
*
44 233
14 55
258 159
83 38
8 30
3 7



15. Jeb Bush

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

1000
100

283
28

565
57

145
15

BANNER 7
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371
100

114
31

201
54

51
14

190
100

62
33

99
52

28
15

MOST

21
31

33
49

14
21

CRIME

50
100

11
22

29
58

10

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
17 5
27 8
37 50
59 81
9 7
14 11

20

HLTH
CARE

44
100

16
36

23
52

EDUC

36
100

10
28

22
61

ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/

TOTAL RISM ECON

125
38

167
51

34
10

579
100

5
1

130
22

354
61

90
16

STGLY
AGREE

215

100

2
1

56
26

132
61

25
12

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

52
24

138
62

31
14

242
100

72
30

130
54

39
16

266
100

80
30

141
53

42
16

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
283 -

100

- 565
100

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
311 422
100 100
- 1
*
145 81
47 19
142 298
46 71
24 42
8 10



16. Ted Cruz

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

1000
100

341
34

428
43

183
18

BANNER 7
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16l
43

123
33

76
20

190
100

61
32

92
48

29
15

MOST

28
41

20
29

15
22

CRIME

25
50

11

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI
IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
4 5
6 8
27 3
43 5
19 51
30 82
13 3
21 5

22

HLTH
CARE

11
25

28
64

EDUC

27
75

ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/

TOTAL RISM ECON

205
63

68
21

41
13

96
17

344
59

112
19

STGLY
AGREE

82
38

90
42

29
13

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

63
29

118
53

36
16

62
26

118
49

46
19

120
45

84
32

51
19

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
12 22
4 4
128 177
45 31
90 296
32 52
53 70
19 12

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
5 3
2 1
210 78
68 18
57 316
18 75
39 25
13 6



17. Ben Carson

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

1000
100

391
39

422
42

149
15

BANNER 7
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371
100

192
52

126
34

46
12

190
100

e}

69
36

78
41

34
18

MOST

33
49

25
37

CRIME

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI
IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
4 3
6 5
27 9
43 15
19 47
30 76
13 3
21 5

HLTH
CARE

44
100

10
23

30
68

EDUC

36
100

27
75

ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/

TOTAL RISM ECON

225
69

54
17

36
11

125
22

349
60

85
15

STGLY
AGREE

92
43

85
40

28
13

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

82
37

115
52

80
33

103
43

50
21

124
47

96
36

36
14

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
9 17
3 3
153 197
54 35
89 288
31 51
32 63
11 11

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
5 3
2 1
242 82
78 19
51 298
16 71
13 39
4 9



18. Carly Fiorina

Total 1000
100

Never heard of 65
7

Favorable 311
31

Unfavorable 422
42

Heard of/Undecided 202

20

Table 19 Page 289
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ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

146
39

125
34

78
21

62
33

82
43

35
18

DEBT

25
37

21
31

16
24

CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
5 2

8 3
17 11
27 18
22 42
35 68
19 7
30 11

CRIME

26
52

11
22

HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY
CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG

8 5 6 9 5 8 5

4 3 185 98 66 62 57 111

9 8 57 17 31 28 24 42

31 24 77 321 90 115 106 92
70 67 24 55 42 52 44 35
9 6 48 123 40 34 59 49

20 17 15 21 19 15 24 18

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
15 30
5 5
145 142
51 25
81 298
29 53
42 95
15 17

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
311 422
100 100
311 -

100

- 422
100



19. Marco Rubio

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

1000
100

405
41

362
36

188
19
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188
51

98
26

70
19

190
100

o

80
42

70
37

34
18

30
44

21
31

13
19

CLI

IMMIG MATE

29
46

19
30

14
22

CRIME

10
20

25
50

11
22

HLTH
CARE

44
100

14
32

21
48

EDUC

ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/

TOTAL RISM ECON

212
65

45
14

57
17

145
25

298
51

111
19

STGLY
AGREE

90
42

77
36

33
15

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

79
36

101
46

39
18

77
32

98
40

50
21

266
100

~

140
53

70
26

49
18

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
3 26
1 5
176 184
62 33
61 272
22 48
43 83
15 15

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
4 6
1 1
242 105
78 25
39 266
13 63
26 45
8 11



20. Bernie Sanders

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

1000
100

381
38

407
41

176
18
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84
23

206
56

69
19

93
49

62
33

32
17

MOST

18
26

40
59

IMPORTANT ISSUE

CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
3 3

5 5
14 48
22 77
28 5
44 8
18 6
29 10

CRIME

28
56

11
22

HLTH
CARE

24
55

12
27

EDUC

36

100

27
75

ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/

TOTAL RISM ECON

43
13

233
71

35
11

314
54

131
23

118
20

STGLY
AGREE

78
36

104
48

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

99
45

82
37

40
18

117
48

60
25

53
22

266
100

[ee}

65
24

152
57

41
15

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
7 12
2 2
97 252
34 45
129 235
46 42
50 66
18 12

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
4 2
1 *
58 251
19 59
219 131
70 31
30 38
10 9



21. Donald Trump

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

1000
100

303
30

600
60

95
10

BANNER 7

Table 22 Page 292

371
100

138
37

196
53

37
10

190
100

54
28

121
64

13
19

45
66

10
15

CRIME

50
100

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
34 7
54 11
19 53
30 85
10 2
16 3

HLTH
CARE

44
100

35
80

EDUC

36
100

33
92

ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/

TOTAL RISM ECON

170
52

114
35

42
13

579

101
17

440
76

STGLY
AGREE

215
100

70
33

127
59

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

43
19

156
71

22
10

242
100

67
28

152
63

23
10

266
100

115
43

125
47

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
106 174
37 31
156 356
55 63
21 35
7 6

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
311 422
100 100
151 84
49 20
137 323
44 77
23 15
7 4



22. Government in Washington

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

1000
100

126
13

727
73

141
14
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BANNER 7

ISSUES

MOST

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

371
100

36
10

278
75

53
14

190
100

26
14

139
73

25
13

51
75

11
16

CRIME

24
48

17

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI
IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
5 9
8 15
49 48
78 77
9 5
14 8

34

HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY
CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG

44 36 327 579 215 221 242 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

1 - - 4 1 2 - 3
2 1 * 1 1
8 6 29 90 23 27 41 19
18 17 9 16 11 12 17 7

31 27 269 391 164 158 156 222
70 75 82 68 76 71 64 83

4 3 29 94 27 34 45 22
9 8 9 16 13 15 19 8

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
2 2
1 *
51 62
18 11
199 438
70 78
31 63
11 11

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
2 1
1 *
28 59
9 14
251 307
81 73
30 55
10 13



23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs/Economy

Schools/Education

Healthcare

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Climate Change

Civil liberties

Terrorism/national

security

Crime/Guns

TOTAL

1000
100

BANNER 7
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ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO
RISM

371
100

371
100

190
100

CLI

IMMIG MATE

63
100

63
100

62
100

62
100

CRIME

50
100

50
100

HLTH
CARE EDUC YES

44 36 327
100 100 100

17

100 1

100 2

- - 160
49

579

115
20

STGLY
AGREE

215
100

14
7

32
15

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

49
22

46
19

(o)

80
33

52
20

[ee}

~J

108
41

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
21 33
7 6
2 9
1 2
62 99
22 18
10 22
4 4
16 23
6 4
17 37
6 7
4 9
1 2
5 50
2 9
9 18
3 3
114 201
40 36
11 29
4 5

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
25 21
8 5
3 6
1 1
62 82
20 19
3 24
1 6
4 31
1 7
17 22
5 5
10 2
3 *
11 42
4 10
10 15
3 4
146 125
47 30
6 26
2 6



23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Drugs/Opioids

Undecided
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(Continued)
BANNER 7
ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED OPINION OF OPINION OF
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES BUSH FIORINA
TERRO JOBS/ CLT HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY

TOTAL RISM ECON DEBT IMMIG MATE CRIME CARE EDUC

YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV



24. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

think federal funding for Planned Parenthood should be eliminated - yes or no?

1000
100

327
33

579
58

BANNER 7
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ISSUES

371
100

160
43

171
46

39
11

190
100

57
30

115
61

30
44

26
38

12
18

CRIME

45
90

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
22 5
35 8
37 53
59 85
4 4
6 6

FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

HLTH STGLY
CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE

44 36 327 579 215
100 100 100 100 100

5 2 327 - 74
11 6 100 34
35 30 - 579 119
80 83 100 55
3 4 - - 20
7 11 9
1 - - - 2
2 1

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

52
24

150
68

242
100

61
25

164
68

266
100

128
48

111
42

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
125 167
44 30
130 354
46 63
26 43
9 8
2 1
1 *

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
185 77
59 18
98 321
32 76
24 23
8 5
4 1
1 *



25. Earlier you said you
Clinton?

UNFAVORABLE FOR BOTH
CLINTON & TRUMP

DISLIKE Hillary Clinton
more

DISLIKE Donald Trump
more

Undecided

Refused

had an unfavorable opinion of both Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton.

211
100

95
45

88
42

27
13
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BANNER 7

Who do you DISLIKE more - Trump oOr

ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

87
100

52
60

26
30

32
100

15
47

12
38

DEBT

27

100

13
48

10
37

CLI

IMMIG MATE
5 11

100 100

4 1

80 9

1 10

20 91

CRIME

HLTH
CARE

EDUC

10

100

10
100

STGLY DIS  STGLY
YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG
90 93 38 50 43 72
100 100 100 100 100 100
60 23 26 17 13 39
67 25 68 34 30 54
18 62 9 30 22 23
20 67 24 60 51 32
12 8 3 3 8 9
13 9 8 6 19 13

- - - - - 1

1

BUSH FIORINA
FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
80 105 95 81
100 100 100 100
35 48 63 22
44 46 66 27
32 47 19 50
40 45 20 62
12 10 13 8
15 10 14 10
1 - - 1



26. Who do you think would do a better job dealing with ISIS - Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

441
44

444
44

102
10

BANNER 7
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ISSUES

371
100

123
33

207
56

38
10

190
100

88
46

88
46

MOST

68
100

27
40

29
43

CRIME

32
64

15
30

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI
IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
16 43
25 69
42 7
67 11
4 12
6 19
1 —_
2

FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

36 327 579
100 100 100

28 41 380
78 13 66

5 244 150
14 75 26

8 11 8
- 6 3
2 1

STGLY
AGREE

215
100

92
43

111
52

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

126
57

74
33

242
100

133
55

90
37

266
100

61
23

156
59

43
16

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
94 285
33 50
152 230
54 41
31 45
11 8
6 5
2 1

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
55 277
18 66
222 113
71 27
32 26
10 6
2 6
1 1



27. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Donald Trump?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

475
48

442
44

BANNER 7
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ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES
TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

371
100

132
36

208
56

190
100

96
51

80
42

(€]

MOST

27
40

30
44

CRIME

50

100

37
74

12
24

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
15 55
24 89
43 5
68 8
5 2
8 3

HLTH
CARE EDUC YES

44 36 327

100 100 100

36 27 35
82 75 11

7 9 255
16 25 78

1 - 29
2 9
- - 8

2

579
100

416
72

130
22

STGLY
AGREE

215
100

102
47

105
49

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

137
62

71
32

242
100

133
55

85
35

266
100

67
25

172
65

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
99 307
35 54
151 225
53 40
24 31
8 5
9 2
3 *

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
57 292
18 69
228 105
73 25
20 20
6 5
6 5
2 1



28. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Marco Rubio?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Marco Rubio

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

445
45

478
48
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BANNER 7

ISSUES

371
100

118
32

230
62

190
100

92
48

85
45

MOST

20
29

42
62

IMPORTANT ISSUE

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

CLI
IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
18 55
29 89
39 5
62 8
5 2
8 3
1 —_
2

CRIME

50

100

33
66

13
26

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY
CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG
44 36 327 579 215 221 242 266

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

36 22 31 396 96 120 127 67
82 61 9 68 45 54 52 25

8 8 274 141 113 81 93 178
18 22 84 24 53 37 38 67

- 6 21 40 6 19 22 18
17 6 7 3 9 9 7

- - 1 2 - 1 - 3
* * * 1

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
84 299
30 53
181 226
64 40
17 38
6 7
1 2

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
44 284
14 67
259 113
83 27
8 23
3 5
- 2



29. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ben Carson?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Ben Carson

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

460
46

451
45
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BANNER 7

ISSUES

371
100

124
33

215
58

190
100

93
49

81
43

MOST

18
26

39
57

IMPORTANT ISSUE

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

CLI
IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
19 54
30 87
40 4
63 6
3 4
5 6
1 —_
2

CRIME

50

100

36
72

12
24

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY
CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG
44 36 327 579 215 221 242 266

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 27 36 404 94 125 132 73
84 75 11 70 44 57 55 27

6 8 264 131 108 81 85 167
14 22 81 23 50 37 35 63

1 1 23 38 11 12 23 22
2 3 7 7 5 5 10 8
- - 4 6 2 3 2 4

1 1 1 1 1 2

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
100 297
35 53
161l 219
57 39
15 46
5 8
7 3
2 1

FTORTNA
FAV  UNFAV
311 422
100 100
50 289
16 68
251 96
81 23
10 30

3 7

- 7

2



30. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ted Cruz?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Ted Cruz

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

469
47

451
45
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BANNER 7

ISSUES

MOST

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

371
100

127
34

221
60

190
100

97
51

77
41

21
31

40
59

CRIME

50

100

37
74

IMPORTANT ISSUE
CLI
IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
17 57
27 92
40 4
63 6
5 1
8 2
1 —_
2

HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY
CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG

44 36 327 579 215 221 242 266

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

35 26 35 414 96 130 137 71
80 72 11 72 45 59 57 27

7 7 268 123 105 77 82 175
16 19 82 21 49 35 34 66

2 3 22 36 12 11 21 18
5 8 7 6 6 5 9 7
- - 2 6 2 3 2 2

1 1 1 1 1 1

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
96 307
34 54
164 221
58 39
18 36
6 6
5 1
2 *

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
51 292
16 69
246 106
79 25
12 21
4 5
2 3
1 1



31. Please tell me if you strongly agree,

agree,

disagree,

or strongly disagree with the following statement:

Table 32 Page 303

election boils down to whether or not we want to continue Barack Obama's policies for an additional four years."

Total

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

215
22

221
22

242
24

266
27

BANNER 7

"Next November's

ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

371
100

83
22

83
22

80
22

108
29

190
100

32
17

49
26

46
24

52
27

DEBT

68

100

14
21

15
22

13
19

22
32

CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
13 11
21 18
9 16
14 26
18 22
29 35
20 8
32 13
3 5

5 8

CRIME

50

100

12
24

12
24

17
34

HLTH
CARE

11
25

15
34

STGLY DIS STGLY
EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG

36 327 579 215 221 242 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

16 74 119 215 - - -

44 23 21 100

5 52 150 - 221 - -

14 16 26 100

5 61 164 - - 242 -

14 19 28 100

10 128 111 - - - 266

28 39 19 100

- 12 35 - - - -
4 6

BUSH
FAV  UNFAV
283 565
100 100
56 132
20 23
52 138
18 24
72 130
25 23
80 141
28 25
23 24
8 4

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
311 422
100 100
66 90
21 21
62 115
20 27
57 106
18 25
111 92
36 22
15 19
5 5



32. Here are two statements about how you approach picking the next president.

Total

Statement X:
problems the
States faces
serious that
important to

"The
United
are so
it's
elect a

president who has

experience in government

to address them."

Statement Y:
problems the
States faces
serious that

"The
United
are so
it's time

to elect an outsider as
president who can bring
a fresh perspective to

address them."

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

515
52

357
36

128
13
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Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 7

ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO
RISM

371

100

167
45

159
43

45
12

JOBS/
ECON

190
100

109
57

58
31

23
12

MOST

68
100

36
53

23
34

IMPORTANT ISSUE

CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
26 38

41 61

33 15

52 24

4 9

6 15

CRIME

50

100

34
68

10
20

HLTH
CARE

44

100

27
61

14
32

EDUC

36
100

25
69

172
53

51
16

579
100

373
64

147
25

59
10

STGLY
AGREE

215
100

103
48

95
44

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

137
62

62
28

22
10

242
100

140
58

83
34

266
100

105
39

109
41

52
20

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH

FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
148 285
52 50
102 203
36 36
33 77
12 14

FIORINA

FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
115 275
37 65
162 99
52 23
34 48
11 11



Table 34 Page 305

33. Here are two statements about how a president should govern. Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 7
ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED OPINION OF OPINION OF
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES BUSH FIORINA
TERRO JOBS/ CLI HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY

TOTAL RISM ECON DEBT IMMIG MATE CRIME CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 371 190 68 63 62 50 44 36 327 579 215 221 242 266 283 565 311 422
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Statement X: "The next 635 233 139 40 29 48 38 32 19 177 409 119 152 169 158 192 347 198 300
president should be 64 63 73 59 46 77 76 73 53 54 71 55 69 70 59 68 61 64 71
willing to compromise to

get some things done,

even if it means giving

in on some things he or

she campaigned on."

Statement Y: "The next 283 109 40 21 30 11 8 10 13 128 132 77 50 64 79 76 167 87 100
president should stand 28 29 21 31 48 18 16 23 36 39 23 36 23 26 30 27 30 28 24
firm on principle, even

if it means he or she

can't get some things

done."

Undecided 82 29 11 7 4 3 4 2 4 22 38 19 19 9 29 15 51 26 22



34.

Total

Statement X: "The U.S.
Government should do

what it can to prevent
terrorism at home, but
attacks like those in
Paris are just part of
the world these days."

Statement Y: "By taking
strong action against
terrorism at home, the
U.S. Government can
prevent attacks like
those in Paris."

Undecided

TOTAL

Here are two statements about terrorism.

Table 35 Page 306

Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 7

ISSUES

TERRO
RISM

JOBS/
ECON

MOST

IMPORTANT ISSUE

CRIME

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

1000
100

293
29

596
60

111
11

371
100

83
22

260
70

111
58

35
51

CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
21 22

33 35

38 31

60 50

4 9

6 15

50
100

15
30

28
56

HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY
CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG
44 36 327 579 215 221 242 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
10 18 75 191 67 68 71 69

23 50 23 33 31 31 29 26

29 14 226 318 134 125 144 166

66 39 69 55 62 57 60 62

5 4 26 70 14 28 27 31

11 11 8 12 7 13 11 12

BUSH FIORINA
FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
283 565 311 422
100 100 100 100
98 156 76 149
35 28 24 35
154 344 213 218
54 61 68 52
31 65 22 55
11 12 7 13



35. Here are two statements about the recent shooting at a Planned Parenthood Clinic in Colorado Springs.

your own view?

Total

Statement X: "Heated
political rhetoric about
Planned Parenthood and
abortion bear some of
the responsibility for
what happened."

Statement Y: "The event
was a random act of
violence and not
connected to politics."

Undecided

1000
100

457
46

357
36

186
19

BANNER 7
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Which comes closest to

371
100

156
42

137
37

78
21

190
100

92
48

71
37

217
14

MOST

68
100

28
41

20
29

20
29

IMPORTANT ISSUE

CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
21 39

33 63

39 13

62 21

3 10

5 16

CRIME

50

100

27
54

16
32

HLTH
CARE

44

100

23
52

16
36

EDUC

36

100

23
64

ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED

PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

TERRO JOBS/

TOTAL RISM ECON

327

116
35

145
44

66
20

579
100

313
54

185
32

81
14

STGLY
AGREE

215

100

93
43

85
40

37
17

DIS

STGLY

AGREE AGREE DISAG

221
100

116
52

61
28

44
20

242
100

129
53

85
35

28
12

266
100

98
37

111
42

57
21

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
125 272
44 48
105 202
37 36
53 91
19 16

FIORINA
FAV  UNFAV
311 422
100 100
113 230
36 55
137 132
44 31
61 60
20 14



36.

Total

Statement X: "Market
forces and economic
cycles determine things
like the availability of
jobs and income
inequality, and there's
not much the U.S.
Government can do about
it."

Statement Y: "The U.S.
Government can do a lot
more to create jobs and
reduce income
inequality, regardless
of market forces and
economic cycles."

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

289
29

611
61

100

Here are two statements about jobs and income inequality.

Which comes closest to your own view?
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BANNER 7
ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED OPINION OF OPINION OF
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES BUSH FIORINA
TERRO JOBS/ CLI HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY
RISM ECON DEBT IMMIG MATE CRIME CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
371 190 68 63 62 50 44 36 327 579 215 221 242 266 283 565 311 422
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
138 48 29 17 13 8 8 5 145 112 74 60 62 83 98 146 138 79
37 25 43 27 21 16 18 14 44 19 34 27 26 31 35 26 44 19
196 124 34 44 44 36 29 31 148 415 124 132 165 160 155 367 147 300
53 65 50 70 71 72 66 86 45 72 58 60 68 60 55 65 47 71
37 18 5 2 5 6 7 - 34 52 17 29 15 23 30 52 26 43
10 9 7 3 8 12 16 10 9 8 13 6 9 11 9 8 10

10



37.

a third party or multiple parties is necessary?

Total

Two parties - Democrat
and Republican are good
enough

A Third party is
necessary

Multiple parties are
necessary

Undecided

1000
100

371
37
276

28

228
23

125
13

Do the two major parties - Democrat & Republican - do a good job of representing Americans'

Table 38 Page 309

political views, or

BANNER 7

do you think

ISSUES

371
100

140
38
97

26

74
20

60
16

190
100

67
35
58

31

47
25

MOST

68
100

34
50
18

26

11
16

@]

IMPORTANT ISSUE

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
16 14
25 23
22 20
35 32
19 19
30 31
6 9
10 15

CRIME

11
22

13
26

10
23

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

STGLY DIS STGLY

EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG
36 327 579 215 221 242 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
12 127 207 81 92 71 106
33 39 36 38 42 29 40
13 91 173 64 52 88 62
36 28 30 30 24 36 23
11 63 142 41 52 56 64
31 19 25 19 24 23 24
- 46 57 29 25 27 34
14 10 13 11 11 13

OPINION OF OPINION OF

BUSH FIORINA
FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
283 565 311 422
100 100 100 100
132 173 115 150
47 31 37 36
73 174 83 132
26 31 27 31
48 144 71 95
17 25 23 23
30 74 42 45
11 13 14 11



38. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate,

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other

Don't know

1000
100

189
19

328
33

243
24

129
13

conservative,

very conservative?
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BANNER 7
ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED OPINION OF OPINION OF
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES BUSH FIORINA
TERRO JOBS/ CLI HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY
TOTAL RISM ECON DEBT IMMIG MATE CRIME CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
371 190 68 63 62 50 44 36 327 579 215 221 242 266 283 565 311 422
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 8 9 - 5 3 2 5 2 49 13 17 13 7 6 39 2 42
4 4 13 8 6 5 14 1 8 6 8 5 3 2 7 1 10
52 39 7 9 31 14 6 8 7 174 27 54 60 33 31 123 22 112
14 21 10 14 50 28 14 22 2 30 13 24 25 12 11 22 7 27
116 73 18 21 18 20 18 15 70 225 70 82 90 67 100 186 82 151
31 38 26 33 29 40 41 42 21 39 33 37 37 25 35 33 26 36
124 36 16 20 3 7 14 5 146 70 51 39 54 87 96 117 120 61
33 19 24 32 5 14 32 14 45 12 24 18 22 33 34 21 39 14
53 25 12 12 2 3 1 - 87 28 43 18 16 51 43 61 75 23
14 13 18 19 3 6 2 27 5 20 8 7 19 15 11 24 5
2 6 1 - 2 - 2 2 5 16 3 6 5 6 3 18 5 16
1 3 1 3 5 6 2 3 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 4
10 3 5 1 1 3 1 1 10 17 8 5 4 15 4 21 5 17
3 2 7 2 2 6 2 3 3 3 4 2 2 6 1 4 2 4



39. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX News

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

Comedy Central

Undecided

1000
100

149
15

267
27
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BANNER 7

ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

371
100

47
13

92
25

190
100

34
18

47
25

53
28

DEBT

N

22
32

18
26

CLI
IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
4 13
6 21
5 9
8 15
21 3
33 5
5 1
8 2
6 4
10 6
- 2
3
1 3
2 5
- 8
13
21 19
33 31

CRIME

50

100

12
24

11
22

HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY
CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG

44 36 327 579 215 221 242 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

11 7 18 119 27 34 59 21
25 19 6 21 13 15 24 8
4 5 9 64 22 28 15 5

9 14 3 11 10 13 6 2

5 3 180 59 70 44 48 102

11 8 55 10 33 20 20 38
7 - 5 50 11 12 15 15

16 2 9 5 5 6 6
3 3 8 42 6 15 20 16

7 8 2 7 3 7 8 6

5 11 18 53 17 16 12 28

11 31 6 9 8 7 5 11
- - 3 17 2 9 8 1

1 3 1 4 3 *

1 1 1 19 4 7 5 5

2 3 * 3 2 3 2 2

8 6 85 156 56 56 60 73

18 17 26 27 26 25 25 27

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
43 85
15 15
15 57
5 10
117 121
41 21
14 38
5 7
11 34
4 6
30 28
11 5
8 12
3 2
2 17
1 3
43 173
15 31

FIORINA

FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
23 90
7 21

9 58

3 14
171 37
55 9
4 32

1 8
12 28
4 7
19 38
6 9

9 9

3 2

7 10

2 2
57 120
18 28
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40. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 7
ISSUES
FUNDING
PLANNED OPINION OF OPINION OF
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES BUSH FIORINA
TERRO JOBS/ CLI HLTH STGLY DIS STGLY

TOTAL RISM ECON DEBT IMMIG MATE CRIME CARE EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 371 190 68 63 62 50 44 36 327 579 215 221 242 266 283 565 311 422

Under $20,000 per year 82 32 12 6 8 3 4 4 5 27 48 17 16 23 21 20 41 22 34
8 9 6 9 13 5 8 9 14 8 8 8 7 10 8 7 7 7 8
Under $50,000 per year 192 71 30 16 14 9 10 11 5 67 108 32 34 55 55 59 96 49 83
19 19 16 24 22 15 20 25 14 20 19 15 15 23 21 21 17 16 20
Under $75,000 per year 171 63 23 11 10 15 8 10 4 51 107 35 48 44 35 44 100 47 73
17 17 12 16 16 24 16 23 11 16 18 16 22 18 13 16 18 15 17
Under $100,000 per year 163 55 41 10 12 11 9 10 5 52 91 33 33 44 46 44 91 57 61
16 15 22 15 19 18 18 23 14 16 16 15 15 18 17 16 16 18 14
Under $140,000 per year 144 52 36 9 6 11 8 3 8 37 90 38 28 31 43 38 90 49 62
14 14 19 13 10 18 16 7 22 11 16 18 13 13 16 13 16 16 15
$140,000 or more per 108 46 23 8 5 7 2 4 4 36 62 24 31 24 25 37 63 42 49
year 11 12 12 12 8 11 4 9 11 11 11 11 14 10 9 13 11 14 12
Undecided 140 52 25 8 8 6 9 2 5 57 73 36 31 21 41 41 84 45 60

14 14 13 12 13 10 18 5 14 17 13 17 14 9 15 14 15 14 14



41. How important is

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

religion in your life - very important,

1000
100

494
49

252
25

102
10

126
13

somewhat important,
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BANNER 7

not very important or not at all important?

ISSUES

FUNDING
PLANNED
PARENTHOOD CONTINUE OBAMA POLICIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TERRO JOBS/
TOTAL RISM ECON

371
100

215
58

93
25

190
100

73
38

62
33

25
13

24
13

DEBT

68

100

35
51

19
28

CLI

IMMIG MATE
63 62
100 100
36 11
57 18
13 15
21 24
9 15
14 24
3 20
5 32
- 1
2
2 -

3

CRIME

STGLY DIS STGLY
EDUC YES NO AGREE AGREE AGREE DISAG

36 327 579 215 221 242 266

100 100 100 100 100 100 100

15 228 214 103 98 117 143
42 70 37 48 44 48 54

5 73 154 53 59 60 70
14 22 27 25 27 25 26

4 12 85 24 36 18 18

11 4 15 11 16 7 7
11 9 108 28 24 44 28
31 3 19 13 11 18 11
- 2 9 2 1 3 2

1 2 1 * 1 1

1 3 9 5 3 - 5

3 1 2 2 1 2

BUSH
FAV UNFAV
283 565
100 100
157 265
55 47
77 132
27 23
22 67
8 12
21 86
7 15
5 5
2 1
1 10
* 2

FIORINA
FAV UNFAV
311 422
100 100
177 178
57 42
94 98
30 23
24 49
8 12
14 81
5 19
1 6
* 1
1 10
* 2



6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

Table 7 Page 320

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
1000 515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
218 176 25 17 152 47 19 73 115 30 116 63 39 47 149 22 85 63 43
22 34 7 13 24 17 23 25 19 27 25 18 21 16 24 22 23 23 19
636 243 312 81 380 208 48 173 399 64 263 253 120 221 359 56 228 175 152
64 47 87 63 60 73 59 59 67 58 58 71 65 76 59 56 61 63 67
146 96 20 30 103 28 15 47 82 17 78 41 27 21 103 22 58 38 33
15 19 6 23 16 10 18 16 14 15 17 11 15 7 17 22 16 14 14
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7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
333 56 50 306 99 34 160 221 58 253 118 68 65 329 45 159 127 105
65 16 39 48 35 41 55 37 52 55 33 37 22 54 45 43 46 46
152 279 64 282 167 46 117 334 44 171 222 102 202 242 51 185 129 111
30 78 50 44 59 56 40 56 40 37 62 55 70 40 51 50 47 49
30 22 14 47 17 2 16 41 9 33 17 16 22 40 4 27 20 12
6 6 11 7 6 2 5 7 8 7 5 9 8 7 4 7 7 5
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8. Earlier you said you think of yourself as (a/an) (Insert Party). Thinking about the upcoming presidential primaries and
caucuses early next year, do you think you will vote in your state's Democratic contest, Republican contest, or do you think you
will skip the primary season and just vote next November?

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
Total 1000 515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote in Democratic 363 267 55 41 259 78 26 116 200 47 198 114 51 58 269 36 142 108 74
primary/caucus 36 52 15 32 41 28 32 40 34 42 43 32 27 20 44 36 38 39 32
Vote in Republican 357 114 201 42 206 119 32 87 248 22 130 159 68 151 169 37 141 91 77
primary/caucus 36 22 56 33 32 42 39 30 42 20 28 45 37 52 28 37 38 33 34
Skip Primaries/caucuses. 183 91 67 25 105 68 10 57 103 23 92 51 40 50 120 13 58 49 52
Vote in November. 18 18 19 20 17 24 12 19 17 21 20 14 22 17 20 13 16 18 23
Undecided 92 40 34 18 60 18 14 30 43 19 33 33 26 30 50 12 29 28 23

9 8 10 14 9 6 17 10 7 17 7 9 14 10 8 12 8 10 10
Refused 5 3 - 2 5 - - 3 2 - 4 - 1 - 3 2 1 - 2



9. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today,

Sanders, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/
CAUCUS

Hillary Clinton

Martin O'Malley

Bernie Sanders

Other

Undecided

104
29

41
11

and the

candidates were Hillary Clinton,

Martin O'Malley,
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or Bernie

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT  SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT ~ STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT ~ STMT STMT ~ STMT TWO  THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
267 55 41 259 78 26 116 200 47 198 114 51 58 269 36 142 108 74
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
160 23 21 149 44 11 60 123 21 110 63 31 35 145 24 96 58 26
60 42 51 58 56 42 52 62 45 56 55 61 60 54 67 68 54 35
9 4 - 9 4 - 8 5 - 2 5 6 5 5 3 - 4 5
3 7 3 5 7 3 1 4 12 9 2 8 4 7
72 20 12 71 25 8 31 52 21 59 35 10 14 86 4 25 33 39
27 36 29 27 32 31 27 26 45 30 31 20 24 32 11 18 31 53
- 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
2 * 1 1 * 1
26 7 8 29 5 7 17 19 5 26 11 4 4 32 5 21 13 3
10 13 20 11 6 27 15 10 11 13 10 8 7 12 14 15 12 4
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10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today, who would be your first choice to win the
Republican nomination?

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-

TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN 357 114 201 42 206 119 32 87 248 22 130 159 68 151 169 37 141 91 77

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/ 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CAUCUS

Jeb Bush 15 10 5 - 12 3 - 2 11 2 3 10 2 3 12 - 7 4 4

4 9 2 6 3 2 4 9 2 6 3 2 7 5 4 5

Ben Carson 37 6 26 5 23 12 2 13 24 - 12 22 3 18 17 2 15 15 7

10 5 13 12 11 10 6 15 10 9 14 4 12 10 5 11 16 9

Chris Christie 6 4 2 - 6 - - 4 2 - 5 1 - 1 5 - 1 1 3

2 4 1 3 5 1 4 1 1 3 1 1 4

Ted Cruz 59 12 35 12 25 31 3 12 47 - 19 26 14 27 29 3 20 17 14

17 11 17 29 12 26 9 14 19 15 16 21 18 17 8 14 19 18

Carly Fiorina 3 1 2 - 3 - - - 3 - 1 2 - 2 1 - 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Jim Gilmore - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lindsey Graham - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mike Huckabee 5 3 1 1 1 3 1 2 3 - 2 3 - 2 3 - 2 1 2

1 3 * 2 * 3 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3

John Kasich 6 5 - 1 5 - 1 3 2 1 3 3 - 2 3 1 4 - 2

2 4 2 2 3 3 1 5 2 2 1 2 3 3 3

George Pataki - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Rand Paul 8 6 - 2 1 5 2 3 4 1 3 2 3 1 5 2 - 3 3
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(Continued)

10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today, who would be your first choice to win the
Republican nomination?

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
Marco Rubio 56 30 19 7 42 11 3 10 41 5 21 25 10 28 20 8 22 7 17
16 26 9 17 20 9 9 11 17 23 16 16 15 19 12 22 16 8 22
Rick Santorum 3 2 1 - 1 - 2 - 3 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 2 1 -
1 2 * * 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Donald Trump 98 14 81 3 52 37 9 19 73 6 36 45 17 42 42 14 40 29 13
27 12 40 7 25 31 28 22 29 27 28 28 25 28 25 38 28 32 17
Other 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - -
* * * * l l l
Undecided 60 21 28 11 34 17 9 19 34 7 24 18 18 23 30 7 26 12 11

17 18 14 26 17 14 28 22 14 32 18 11 26 15 18 19 18 13 14



11. Who would be your second choice?

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson

Chris Christie

Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina

Jim Gilmore

Lindsey Graham

Mike Huckabee

John Kasich

George Pataki

Rand Paul
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT  SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT ~ STMT STMT ~ STMT STMT  STMT STMT ~ STMT STMT ~ STMT TWO  THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
297 93 173 31 172 102 23 68 214 15 106 141 50 128 139 30 115 79 66
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
15 10 5 - 13 2 - 4 10 1 6 7 2 4 6 5 8 3 2
5 11 3 8 2 6 5 7 6 5 4 3 4 17 7 4 3
40 5 30 5 23 11 6 10 30 - 11 20 9 14 22 4 14 11 9
13 5 17 16 13 11 26 15 14 10 14 18 11 16 13 12 14 14
12 7 5 - 7 3 2 - 10 2 1 7 4 10 2 - 7 2 3
4 8 3 4 3 9 5 13 1 5 8 8 1 6 3 5
65 12 46 7 37 22 6 12 51 2 21 32 12 32 27 6 19 20 19
22 13 27 23 22 22 26 18 24 13 20 23 24 25 19 20 17 25 29
10 3 6 1 6 4 - 2 8 - 2 7 1 7 2 1 5 2 3
3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 5 2 5 1 3 4 3 5
19 9 7 3 6 12 1 7 11 1 13 1 5 3 16 - 5 4 3
6 10 4 10 3 12 4 10 5 7 12 1 10 2 12 4 5 5
17 13 3 1 14 3 - 5 10 2 10 4 3 6 11 - 10 1 6
6 14 2 3 8 3 7 5 13 9 3 6 5 8 9 1 9
1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
* 1 1 1 1 1 2
7 1 6 - 4 3 - 3 4 - 3 3 1 5 2 - 2 1 2
2 1 3 2 3 4 2 3 2 2 4 1 2 1 3
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(Continued)
11. Who would be your second choice?
BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
Marco Rubio 46 10 27 9 28 14 4 13 32 1 17 29 - 20 20 6 24 12 6
15 11 16 29 16 14 17 19 15 7 16 21 16 14 20 21 15 9
Rick Santorum - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Donald Trump 39 13 25 1 20 16 3 7 32 - 18 18 3 19 16 4 9 16 9
13 14 14 3 12 16 13 10 15 17 13 6 15 12 13 8 20 14
Other 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - -
* 3 1 7 2 3
Undecided 25 10 12 3 13 11 1 4 16 5 3 13 9 8 14 3 12 7 3

8 11 7 10 8 11 4 6 7 33 3 9 18 6 10 10 10 9 5
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12. Earlier you said your first choice in the Republican Primary is Donald Trump. If Donald Trump runs as an independent
candidate - not as a Republican - would you still vote for him?

TRUMP FIRST CHOICE

Yes

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT  STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
98 14 81 3 52 37 9 19 73 6 36 45 17 42 42 14 40 29 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

67 12 52 3 35 25 7 15 47 5 19 32 16 31 30 6 24 23 9
68 86 64 100 67 68 78 79 64 83 53 71 94 74 71 43 60 79 69
18 2 16 - 9 7 2 4 14 - 7 11 - 9 5 4 8 3 2
18 14 20 17 19 22 21 19 19 24 21 12 29 20 10 15
11 - 11 - 6 5 - - 10 1 8 2 1 2 7 2 8 1 2
11 14 12 14 14 17 22 4 6 5 17 14 20 3 15
2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 -



13. Barack Obama

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

484
48

487
49
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT  SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - -
* * * 1 *
363 65 56 340 107 37 176 245 63 276 131 77 76 358 50 174 140 117
70 18 44 54 38 45 60 41 57 60 37 41 26 59 50 47 51 51
141 281 65 275 167 45 110 334 43 168 217 102 203 236 48 185 127 106
27 79 51 43 59 55 38 56 39 37 61 55 70 39 48 50 46 46
9 11 7 18 9 - 7 15 5 13 7 7 10 15 2 12 9 5
2 3 5 3 3 2 3 5 3 2 4 3 2 2 3 3 2



14. Hillary Clinton

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

385
39

540
54
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT  SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1
* * * * * *
297 49 39 265 93 27 130 201 54 216 109 60 61 283 41 163 108 76
58 14 30 42 33 33 44 34 49 47 31 32 21 46 41 44 39 33
179 279 82 318 174 48 147 342 51 205 223 112 206 279 55 189 147 129
35 78 64 50 61 59 50 57 46 45 62 60 71 46 55 51 53 57
38 29 7 51 16 7 16 52 6 36 24 14 22 48 4 19 21 22
7 8 5 8 6 9 5 9 5 8 7 8 8 8 4 5 8 10



15. Jeb Bush

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

283
28

565
57

145
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 4 1 3 2 2 1 5 1 1 3 3 2 4 1 4 - 2
* 1 1 * 1 2 * 1 1 * 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
148 102 33 192 76 15 98 154 31 125 105 53 98 155 30 132 73 48
29 29 26 30 27 18 33 26 28 27 29 28 34 25 30 36 26 21
285 203 77 347 167 51 156 344 65 272 202 91 146 367 52 173 174 144
55 57 60 55 59 62 53 58 59 60 57 49 51 60 52 47 63 63
80 48 17 93 38 14 38 93 14 59 47 39 43 85 17 62 29 34
16 13 13 15 13 17 13 16 13 13 13 21 15 14 17 17 11 15

15



16. Ted Cruz

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never heard of 48
5

Favorable 341
34

Unfavorable 428
43

Heard of/Undecided 183

Table 17 Page 332

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
17 24 7 28 11 9 16 28 4 15 22 11 9 31 8 19 9 7
3 7 5 4 4 11 5 5 4 3 6 6 3 5 8 5 3 3
107 192 42 188 125 28 79 241 21 113 158 70 148 171 22 120 96 77
21 54 33 30 44 34 27 40 19 25 44 38 51 28 22 32 35 34
297 87 44 320 87 21 148 221 59 256 121 51 83 306 39 156 130 100
58 24 34 50 31 26 51 37 53 56 34 27 29 50 39 42 47 44
94 54 35 99 60 24 50 106 27 73 56 54 49 103 31 76 41 44
18 15 27 16 21 29 17 18 24 16 16 29 17 17 31 20 15 19

18



17. Ben Carson

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never heard of 38
4

Favorable 391
39

Unfavorable 422
42

Heard of/Undecided 149

Table 18 Page 333

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 15 9 23 9 6 14 19 5 13 11 14 12 16 10 14 4 12
3 4 7 4 3 7 5 3 5 3 3 8 4 3 10 4 1 5
131 208 52 242 118 31 95 266 30 145 174 72 154 202 35 149 107 90
25 58 41 38 42 38 32 45 27 32 49 39 53 33 35 40 39 39
289 90 43 302 91 29 147 220 55 238 123 61 80 304 38 146 133 94
56 25 34 48 32 35 50 37 50 52 34 33 28 50 38 39 48 41
81 44 24 68 65 16 37 91 21 61 49 39 43 89 17 62 32 32
16 12 19 11 23 20 13 15 19 13 14 21 15 15 17 17 12 14

15



18. Carly Fiorina

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never heard of 65
7

Favorable 311
31

Unfavorable 422
42

Heard of/Undecided 202
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
24 28 13 36 19 10 17 41 7 21 25 19 12 41 12 32 7 13
5 8 10 6 7 12 6 7 6 5 7 10 4 7 12 9 3 6
115 162 34 198 87 26 76 213 22 113 137 61 138 147 26 115 83 71
22 45 27 31 31 32 26 36 20 25 38 33 48 24 26 31 30 31
275 99 48 300 100 22 149 218 55 230 132 60 79 300 43 150 132 95
53 28 38 47 35 27 51 37 50 50 37 32 27 49 43 40 48 42
101 68 33 101 77 24 51 124 27 93 63 46 60 123 19 74 54 49
20 19 26 16 27 29 17 21 24 20 18 25 21 20 19 20 20 21

20



19. Marco Rubio

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never heard of 45
5

Favorable 405
41

Unfavorable 362
36

Heard of/Undecided 188
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
23 16 6 27 11 7 10 29 6 12 19 14 10 26 9 20 5 10
4 4 5 4 4 9 3 5 5 3 5 8 3 4 9 5 2 4
155 201 49 253 118 34 98 2717 30 158 172 75 161l 210 34 159 114 77
30 56 38 40 42 41 33 46 27 35 48 40 56 34 34 43 41 34
245 80 37 245 96 21 128 180 54 206 100 56 62 261 39 114 115 93
48 22 29 39 34 26 44 30 49 45 28 30 21 43 39 31 42 41
92 60 36 110 58 20 57 110 21 81 66 41 56 114 18 78 42 48
18 17 28 17 20 24 19 18 19 18 18 22 19 19 18 21 15 21

19



20. Bernie Sanders

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

381
38

407
41

176
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 15 7 19 10 7 7 26 3 14 15 7 6 23 7 21 3 4
3 4 5 3 4 9 2 4 3 3 4 4 2 4 7 6 1 2
259 76 46 289 69 23 127 204 50 232 111 38 61 295 25 116 125 105
50 21 36 46 24 28 43 34 45 51 31 20 21 48 25 31 45 46
148 220 39 227 145 35 102 267 38 139 172 96 170 190 47 164 115 73
29 62 30 36 51 43 35 45 34 30 48 52 59 31 47 44 42 32
94 46 36 100 59 17 57 99 20 72 59 45 52 103 21 70 33 46
18 13 28 16 21 21 19 17 18 16 17 24 18 17 21 19 12 20

18



21. Donald Trump

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

303
30

600
60

95
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 2 1 - 1 - - 2 1 - -
* 1 * 1 2 * 1 2 *
69 196 38 166 114 23 65 217 21 102 137 64 114 157 32 107 86 66
13 55 30 26 40 28 22 36 19 22 38 34 39 26 32 29 31 29
417 113 70 413 140 47 207 319 74 312 188 100 136 407 57 226 167 144
81 32 55 65 49 57 71 54 67 68 53 54 47 67 57 61 61 63
28 48 19 55 29 11 21 60 14 42 32 21 39 47 9 37 23 18
5 13 15 9 10 13 7 10 13 9 9 11 13 8 9 10 8 8

10



22. Government in Washington

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

126
13

727
73

141
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 2 2 4 - 2 - 4 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 4 - -
* 1 2 1 2 1 2 * 1 1 1 * 1 1
92 23 11 94 21 11 37 74 15 58 46 22 28 84 14 66 21 26
18 6 9 15 7 13 13 12 14 13 13 12 10 14 14 18 8 11
337 300 90 459 213 55 215 449 63 347 256 124 224 439 64 243 216 177
65 84 70 72 75 67 73 75 57 76 72 67 78 72 64 65 78 78
84 32 25 78 49 14 41 69 31 50 53 38 35 85 21 58 39 25
16 9 20 12 17 17 14 12 28 11 15 20 12 14 21 16 14 11

14



23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

Total

Reducing the national

debt

Taxes

Jobs/Economy

Schools/Education

Healthcare

Illegal immigration

Abortion policy

Climate Change

Civil liberties

Terrorism/national

security

Crime/Guns
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
1000 515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
68 36 23 9 40 21 7 24 35 9 28 20 20 29 34 5 34 18 11
7 7 6 7 6 7 9 8 6 8 6 6 11 10 6 5 9 7 5
12 5 5 2 6 5 1 4 5 3 8 2 2 2 8 2 - 6 4
1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
190 109 58 23 139 40 11 61 111 18 92 71 27 48 124 18 67 58 47
19 21 16 18 22 14 13 21 19 16 20 20 15 17 20 18 18 21 21
36 25 9 2 19 13 4 18 14 4 23 9 4 5 31 - 12 13 11
4 5 3 2 3 5 5 6 2 4 5 3 2 2 5 3 5 5
44 27 14 3 32 10 2 10 29 5 23 16 5 8 29 7 23 9 10
4 5 4 2 5 4 2 3 5 5 5 4 3 3 5 7 6 3 4
63 26 33 4 29 30 4 21 38 4 21 39 3 17 44 2 16 22 19
6 5 9 3 5 11 5 7 6 4 5 11 2 6 7 2 4 8 8
14 3 6 5 1 11 2 1 9 4 3 6 5 4 6 4 7 2 2
1 1 2 4 * 4 2 * 2 4 1 2 3 1 1 4 2 1 1
62 38 15 9 48 11 3 22 31 9 39 13 10 13 44 5 14 20 19
6 7 4 7 8 4 4 8 5 8 9 4 5 4 7 5 4 7 8
28 15 12 1 16 11 1 14 9 5 14 9 5 10 18 - 10 5 12
3 3 3 1 3 4 1 5 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 5
371 167 159 45 233 109 29 83 260 28 156 137 78 138 196 37 140 97 74
37 32 45 35 37 39 35 28 44 25 34 38 42 48 32 37 38 35 32
50 34 10 6 38 8 4 15 28 7 27 16 7 8 36 6 19 11 13
5 7 3 5 6 3 5 5 5 6 6 4 4 3 6 6 5 4 6
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(Continued)
23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?
BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
Drugs/Opioids 2 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 1 1 -
* * * * * 1 * * *
Undecided 60 29 12 19 32 14 14 20 25 15 23 17 20 7 39 14 28 14 6

6 6 3 15 5 5 17 7 4 14 5 5 11 2 6 14 8 5 3



24. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

think federal funding for Planned Parenthood should be eliminated - yes or no?
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
1000 515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
327 104 172 51 177 128 22 75 226 26 116 145 66 145 148 34 127 91 63
33 20 48 40 28 45 27 26 38 23 25 41 35 50 24 34 34 33 28
579 373 147 59 409 132 38 191 318 70 313 185 81 112 415 52 207 173 142
58 72 41 46 64 47 46 65 53 63 68 52 44 39 68 52 56 63 62
89 36 36 17 45 23 21 27 48 14 26 25 38 30 47 12 35 12 23
9 7 10 13 7 8 26 9 8 13 6 7 20 10 8 12 9 4 10
5 2 2 1 4 - 1 - 4 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 - -
1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 2 1



25. Earlier you said you
Clinton?

UNFAVORABLE FOR BOTH
CLINTON & TRUMP

DISLIKE Hillary Clinton
more

DISLIKE Donald Trump
more

Undecided

Refused

had an unfavorable opinion of both Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton.

88
42

27
13

Table 26 Page 342

Who do you DISLIKE more - Trump or

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT  SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT ~ STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT ~ STMT STMT ~ STMT TWO  THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
113 63 35 141 52 18 72 118 21 88 81 42 73 120 18 79 54 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
44 41 10 63 27 5 20 71 4 29 47 19 42 45 8 41 19 27
39 65 29 45 52 28 28 60 19 33 58 45 58 38 44 52 35 47
51 19 18 63 16 9 41 39 8 48 27 13 20 63 5 27 29 25
45 30 51 45 31 50 57 33 38 55 33 31 27 53 28 34 54 43
17 3 7 14 9 4 11 7 9 10 7 10 11 11 5 11 6 6
15 5 20 10 17 22 15 6 43 11 9 24 15 9 28 14 11 10
1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - -



Table 27 Page 343

26. Who do you think would do a better job dealing with ISIS - Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
Total 1000 515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 441 340 54 47 312 97 32 155 236 50 261 117 63 63 336 42 lel 131 105
44 66 15 37 49 34 39 53 40 45 57 33 34 22 55 42 43 47 46

Donald Trump 444 121 275 48 255 153 36 109 307 28 154 201 89 195 215 34 168 121 99
44 23 77 38 40 54 44 37 52 25 34 56 48 67 35 34 45 44 43
Undecided 102 47 28 27 59 30 13 27 49 26 36 38 28 28 54 20 38 23 24
10 9 8 21 9 11 16 9 8 23 8 11 15 10 9 20 10 8 11
Refused 13 7 - 6 9 3 1 2 4 7 6 1 6 3 6 4 4 1 -
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27. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Donald Trump?

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
Total 1000 515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 475 357 66 52 340 99 36 162 251 62 273 136 66 74 354 47 180 143 106
48 69 18 41 54 35 44 55 42 56 60 38 35 26 58 47 49 52 46
Donald Trump 442 114 273 55 243 162 37 105 306 31 154 192 96 191 211 40 162 113 107
44 22 76 43 38 57 45 36 51 28 34 54 52 66 35 40 44 41 47
Undecided 70 33 18 19 41 20 9 21 33 16 20 28 22 19 40 11 25 20 11
7 6 5 15 6 7 11 7 6 14 4 8 12 7 7 11 7 7 5
Refused 13 11 - 2 11 2 - 5 6 2 10 1 2 5 6 2 4 - 4



28. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Marco Rubio?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Marco Rubio

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
337 67 41 313 100 32 155 232 58 249 134 62 64 337 44 166 129 100
65 19 32 49 35 39 53 39 52 54 38 33 22 55 44 45 47 44
145 267 66 273 166 39 116 328 34 176 202 100 210 227 41 179 123 114
28 75 52 43 59 48 40 55 31 39 57 54 73 37 41 48 45 50
30 22 21 47 15 11 22 34 17 29 20 24 15 44 14 25 22 14
6 6 16 7 5 13 8 6 15 6 6 13 5 7 14 7 8 6
3 1 - 2 2 - - 2 2 3 1 - - 3 1 1 2 -
1 * * 1 * 2 1 * * 1 * 1



29. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ben Carson?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Ben Carson

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
346 65 49 330 101 29 153 246 61 264 137 59 72 347 41 174 131 105
67 18 38 52 36 35 52 41 55 58 38 32 25 57 41 47 47 46
124 269 58 250 161l 40 115 308 28 160 200 91 195 219 37 165 123 109
24 75 45 39 57 49 39 52 25 35 56 49 67 36 37 44 45 48
38 21 19 47 18 13 21 38 19 26 20 32 20 41 17 29 21 12
7 6 15 7 6 16 7 6 17 6 6 17 7 7 17 8 8 5
7 2 2 8 3 - 4 4 3 7 - 4 2 4 5 3 1 2
1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 5 1 * 1



30. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ted Cruz?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Ted Cruz

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
349 73 47 336 102 31 164 246 59 271 132 66 70 353 46 176 134 106
68 20 37 53 36 38 56 41 53 59 37 35 24 58 46 47 49 46
127 264 60 250 159 42 108 310 33 154 198 99 197 217 37 167 118 108
25 74 47 39 56 51 37 52 30 34 55 53 68 36 37 45 43 47
34 18 19 41 21 9 19 34 18 25 25 21 20 37 14 27 21 12
7 5 15 6 7 11 6 6 16 5 7 11 7 6 14 7 8 5
5 2 2 8 1 - 2 6 1 7 2 - 2 4 3 1 3 2
1 1 2 1 * 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 * 1 1



31. Please tell me if you strongly agree,

agree,

disagree,

Table 32 Page 348

or strongly disagree with the following statement: "Next November's

election boils down to whether or not we want to continue Barack Obama's policies for an additional four years."

Total

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Undecided

Refused

215

221

22

242
24

266
27

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
103 95 17 119 77 19 67 134 14 93 85 37 74 124 17 81 64 41
20 27 13 19 27 23 23 22 13 20 24 20 26 20 17 22 23 18
137 62 22 152 50 19 68 125 28 116 61 44 60 132 29 92 52 52
27 17 17 24 18 23 23 21 25 25 17 24 21 22 29 25 19 23
140 83 19 169 64 9 71 144 27 129 85 28 62 165 15 71 88 56
27 23 15 27 23 11 24 24 24 28 24 15 21 27 15 19 32 25
105 109 52 158 79 29 69 166 31 98 111 57 83 160 23 106 62 64
20 31 41 25 28 35 24 28 28 21 31 31 29 26 23 29 22 28
30 8 18 37 13 6 18 27 11 21 15 20 10 30 16 21 10 15
6 2 14 6 5 7 6 5 10 5 4 11 3 5 16 6 4 7
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32. Here are two statements about how you approach picking the next president. Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
Total 1000 515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Statement X: "The 515 515 - - 360 119 36 164 297 54 278 157 80 112 359 44 228 131 107
problems the United 52 100 57 42 44 56 50 49 61 44 43 39 59 44 61 47 47
States faces are so

serious that it's

important to elect a

president who has

experience in government

to address them."

Statement Y: "The 357 - 357 - 204 130 23 91 242 24 129 161 67 147 182 28 103 122 83
problems the United 36 100 32 46 28 31 41 22 28 45 36 51 30 28 28 44 36
States faces are so

serious that it's time

to elect an outsider as

president who can bring

a fresh perspective to

address them."

Undecided 128 - - 128 71 34 23 38 57 33 50 39 39 30 70 28 40 23 38
13 100 11 12 28 13 10 30 11 11 21 10 11 28 11 8 17



33. Here are two statements about how a president should govern.

Total

Statement X: "The next
president should be
willing to compromise to
get some things done,
even if it means giving
in on some things he or
she campaigned on."

Statement Y: "The next
president should stand
firm on principle, even
if it means he or she
can't get some things
done."

Undecided

283
28

Which comes closest to your own view?
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
360 204 71 635 - - 183 389 63 323 219 93 175 395 65 231 181 155
70 57 55 100 62 65 57 71 61 50 61 65 65 62 66 68
119 130 34 - 283 - 88 164 31 114 104 65 98 164 21 106 82 61
23 36 27 100 30 28 28 25 29 35 34 27 21 29 30 27
36 23 23 - - 82 22 43 17 20 34 28 16 52 14 34 13 12
7 6 18 100 8 7 15 4 10 15 6 9 14 9 5 5



34. Here are two statements about terrorism.

Total

Statement X: "The U.S.
Government should do

what it can to prevent
terrorism at home, but
attacks like those in
Paris are just part of
the world these days."

Statement Y: "By taking
strong action against
terrorism at home, the
U.S. Government can
prevent attacks like
those in Paris."

Undecided

596
60

111
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Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT STMT  STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
164 91 38 183 88 22 293 - - 138 104 51 74 197 22 106 74 75
32 25 30 29 31 27 100 30 29 27 26 32 22 29 27 33
297 242 57 389 164 43 - 596 - 267 235 94 193 354 49 226 173 129
58 68 45 61 58 52 100 58 66 51 67 58 49 61 63 57
54 24 33 63 31 17 - - 111 52 18 41 22 60 29 39 29 24
10 7 26 10 11 21 100 11 5 22 8 10 29 11 11 11

11



35. Here are two statements about the recent shooting at a Planned Parenthood Clinic in Colorado Springs.

your own view?

Total

Statement X: "Heated
political rhetoric about
Planned Parenthood and
abortion bear some of
the responsibility for
what happened."

Statement Y: "The event
was a random act of
violence and not
connected to politics."

Undecided

357
36

186
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Which comes closest to

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
278 129 50 323 114 20 138 267 52 457 - - 106 314 37 147 139 122
54 36 39 51 40 24 47 45 47 100 37 51 37 40 50 54
157 lel 39 219 104 34 104 235 18 - 357 - 127 209 21 151 104 69
30 45 30 34 37 41 35 39 16 100 44 34 21 41 38 30
80 67 39 93 65 28 51 94 41 - - 186 56 88 42 73 33 37
16 19 30 15 23 34 17 16 37 100 19 14 42 20 12 16

19



36. Here are two statements about jobs and income inequality.

Total

Statement X: "Market
forces and economic
cycles determine things
like the availability of
jobs and income
inequality, and there's
not much the U.S.
Government can do about
it."

Statement Y: "The U.S.
Government can do a lot
more to create jobs and
reduce income
inequality, regardless
of market forces and
economic cycles."

Undecided

611
61

100

Which comes closest to your own view?
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION

STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
112 147 30 175 98 16 74 193 22 106 127 56 289 - - 110 93 58
22 41 23 28 35 20 25 32 20 23 36 30 100 30 34 25
359 182 70 395 164 52 197 354 60 314 209 88 - 611 - 231 156 156
70 51 55 62 58 63 67 59 54 69 59 47 100 62 57 68
44 28 28 65 21 14 22 49 29 37 21 42 - - 100 30 27 14
9 8 22 10 7 17 8 8 26 8 6 23 100 8 10 6

10
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37. Do the two major parties - Democrat & Republican - do a good job of representing Americans' political views, or do you think
a third party or multiple parties is necessary?

Total

Two parties - Democrat
and Republican are good
enough

A Third party is
necessary

Multiple parties are
necessary

Undecided

276
28

228
23

125

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
228 103 40 231 106 34 106 226 39 147 151 73 110 231 30 371 - -
44 29 31 36 37 41 36 38 35 32 42 39 38 38 30 100
131 122 23 181 82 13 74 173 29 139 104 33 93 156 27 - 276 -
25 34 18 29 29 16 25 29 26 30 29 18 32 26 27 100
107 83 38 155 61 12 75 129 24 122 69 37 58 156 14 - - 228
21 23 30 24 22 15 26 22 22 27 19 20 20 26 14 100
49 49 27 68 34 23 38 68 19 49 33 43 28 68 29 - - -
10 14 21 11 12 28 13 11 17 11 9 23 10 11 29

13
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38. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
Total 1000 515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 52 39 6 7 34 13 5 19 27 6 40 8 4 3 46 3 20 13 14
5 8 2 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 9 2 2 1 8 3 5 5 6
Liberal 189 138 31 20 144 30 15 64 98 27 122 45 22 30 140 19 69 51 49
19 27 9 16 23 11 18 22 16 24 27 13 12 10 23 19 19 18 21
Moderate 328 185 103 40 235 74 19 104 196 28 149 124 55 96 198 34 107 111 78

33 36 29 31 37 26 23 35 33 25 33 35 30 33 32 34 29 40 34

Conservative 243 97 118 28 140 86 17 49 174 20 90 107 46 86 138 19 99 62 55
24 19 33 22 22 30 21 17 29 18 20 30 25 30 23 19 27 22 24

Very Conservative 129 28 85 16 56 62 11 37 80 12 42 54 33 60 56 13 56 30 18
13 5 24 13 9 22 13 13 13 11 9 15 18 21 9 13 15 11 8
Other 25 13 6 6 14 7 4 8 13 4 9 6 10 9 12 4 5 5 12
3 3 2 5 2 2 5 3 2 4 2 2 5 3 2 4 1 2 5
Don't know 34 15 8 11 12 11 11 12 8 14 5 13 16 5 21 8 15 4 2



39. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX News

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

Comedy Central

Undecided

267
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
110 30 9 113 25 11 55 78 16 80 56 13 33 98 18 60 42 33
21 8 7 18 9 13 19 13 14 18 16 7 11 16 18 16 15 14
58 15 4 47 23 7 27 40 10 54 16 7 11 61 5 27 20 19
11 4 3 7 8 9 9 7 9 12 4 4 4 10 5 7 7 8
78 158 32 147 101 20 60 191 17 90 131 47 127 125 16 118 63 54
15 44 25 23 36 24 20 32 15 20 37 25 44 20 16 32 23 24
34 21 5 37 14 9 13 39 8 32 22 6 13 42 5 28 15 12
7 6 4 6 5 11 4 7 7 7 6 3 4 7 5 8 5 5
31 19 8 42 10 6 17 38 3 28 18 12 7 45 6 20 22 10
6 5 6 7 4 7 6 6 3 6 5 6 2 7 6 5 8 4
51 23 6 54 21 5 26 45 9 31 28 21 19 54 7 37 21 18
10 6 5 9 7 6 9 8 8 7 8 11 7 9 7 10 8 8
17 1 2 14 6 - 9 11 - 14 4 2 7 11 2 4 12 4
3 * 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 4 2
13 4 4 18 2 1 6 11 4 12 3 6 1 15 5 5 4 10
3 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 4 3 1 3 * 2 5 1 1 4
123 86 58 163 81 23 80 143 44 116 79 72 71 160 36 72 77 68
24 24 45 26 29 28 27 24 40 25 22 39 25 26 36 19 28 30

27



40. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 or more per

year

Undecided

household income?

192
19

171
17

163
16

144
14

108
11

140
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BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
40 32 10 40 32 10 26 49 7 38 24 20 21 49 12 31 21 22
8 9 8 6 11 12 9 8 6 8 7 11 7 8 12 8 8 10
100 67 25 122 52 18 64 108 20 85 75 32 52 118 22 72 60 42
19 19 20 19 18 22 22 18 18 19 21 17 18 19 22 19 22 18
96 56 19 125 34 12 45 102 24 88 48 35 39 119 13 66 39 40
19 16 15 20 12 15 15 17 22 19 13 19 13 19 13 18 14 18
70 70 23 106 46 11 44 104 15 69 65 29 58 90 15 58 50 32
14 20 18 17 16 13 15 17 14 15 18 16 20 15 15 16 18 14
76 50 18 97 37 10 41 90 13 69 49 26 41 95 8 56 34 37
15 14 14 15 13 12 14 15 12 15 14 14 14 16 8 15 12 16
65 32 11 70 31 7 30 70 8 54 41 13 36 63 9 35 27 33
13 9 9 11 11 9 10 12 7 12 11 7 12 10 9 9 10 14
68 50 22 75 51 14 43 73 24 54 55 31 42 77 21 53 45 22
13 14 17 12 18 17 15 12 22 12 15 17 15 13 21 14 16 10

14



41. How important is

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

Table 42 Page 358

religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 8
STATEMENTS
PLANNED
HOW PRESIDENT PARENTHOOD JOBS AND INCOME PARTY
PICKING PRESIDENT SHOULD GOVERN TERRORISM SHOOTING INEQUALITY REPRESENTATION
STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT STMT TWO THIRD MULT-
TOTAL X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND X Y UND PARTY PARTY IPLE
1000 515 357 128 635 283 82 293 596 111 457 357 186 289 611 100 371 276 228
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
494 215 204 75 282 165 47 139 303 52 187 205 102 155 284 55 207 127 90
49 42 57 59 44 58 57 47 51 47 41 57 55 54 46 55 56 46 39
252 146 91 15 177 63 12 69 163 20 112 87 53 81 144 27 89 70 66
25 28 25 12 28 22 15 24 27 18 25 24 28 28 24 27 24 25 29
102 62 28 12 72 20 10 22 68 12 68 26 8 24 72 6 29 35 27
10 12 8 9 11 7 12 8 11 11 15 7 4 8 12 6 8 13 12
126 79 31 16 87 30 9 57 48 21 82 31 13 22 97 7 37 37 41
13 15 9 13 14 11 11 19 8 19 18 9 7 8 16 7 10 13 18
13 6 1 6 11 1 1 2 9 2 6 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 2
1 1 * 5 2 * 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 1 1
13 7 2 4 6 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 7 3 9 1 6 3 2
1 1 1 3 1 1 4 1 1 4 * 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 1
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 218 26 7 7 12 14 12 8 4 9 5 6 15 5 10 10 4
22 12 23 8 14 12 13 18 7 18 9 19 22 5 18 16 7
Wrong Track 636 lel 19 71 65 92 69 29 51 31 50 22 37 85 42 46 47

64 76 63 80 76 79 73 66 85 61 89 71 54 89 74 72 80

Undecided 146 24 4 11 9 10 14 7 5 11 1 3 16 5 5 8 8
15 11 13 12 10 9 15 16 8 22 2 10 24 5 9 13 14
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7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 439 58 24 7 25 33 25 17 18 7 16 25 23 7 16 17 18
44 27 80 8 29 28 26 39 30 14 29 81 34 7 28 27 31
Disapprove 495 141 4 76 57 81 60 25 40 38 38 5 37 85 36 44 38

50 67 13 85 66 70 63 57 67 75 68 16 54 89 63 69 64

Undecided 66 12 2 6 4 2 10 2 2 6 2 1 8 3 5 3 3
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8. Earlier you said you think of yourself as (a/an) (Insert Party). Thinking about the upcoming presidential primaries and
caucuses early next year, do you think you will vote in your state's Democratic contest, Republican contest, or do you think you
will skip the primary season and just vote next November?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote in Democratic 363 37 19 - 16 21 16 11 6 8 12 16 12 4 15 13 5
primary/caucus 36 18 63 19 18 17 25 10 16 21 52 18 4 26 20 8
Vote in Republican 357 108 2 73 32 60 48 13 39 30 26 4 30 66 24 31 39
primary/caucus 36 51 7 82 37 52 51 30 65 59 46 13 44 69 42 48 66
Skip Primaries/caucuses. 183 49 9 8 30 28 21 13 11 10 15 11 18 18 15 16 9
Vote in November. 18 23 30 9 35 24 22 30 18 20 27 35 26 19 26 25 15
Undecided 92 15 - 8 6 7 8 5 4 3 3 - 6 7 3 4 5

9 7 9 7 6 8 11 7 6 5 9 7 5 6 8
Refused 5 2 - - 2 - 2 2 - - - - 2 - - - 1
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9. If the Democratic Primary for President was held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, Martin O'Malley, or Bernie
Sanders, for whom would you vote or lean toward?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN 363 37 19 - 16 21 16 11 6 8 12 16 12 4 15 13 5

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY/ 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CAUCUS

Hillary Clinton 204 3 3 - - - 3 2 1 - - - 1 2 1 2 -
56 8 16 19 18 17 8 50 7 15

Martin O'Malley 13 3 2 - 1 3 - 3 - - - - 3 - 1 1 -
4 8 11 6 14 27 25 7 8

Bernie Sanders 104 27 13 - 12 17 10 4 5 8 10 14 7 2 12 7 5
29 73 68 75 81 63 36 83 100 83 88 58 50 80 54 100

Other 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
*

Undecided 41 4 1 - 3 1 3 2 - - 2 2 1 - 1 3 -

11 11 5 19 5 19 18 17 13 8 7 23
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10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today, who would be your first choice to win the
Republican nomination?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

THOSE WHO WILL VOTE IN 357 108 2 73 32 60 48 13 39 30 26 4 30 66 24 31 39
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY/ 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CAUCUS
Jeb Bush 15 8 - 8 - 5 3 1 6 1 - - - 6 3 1 3
4 7 11 8 6 8 15 3 9 13 3 8
Ben Carson 37 14 - 11 3 6 8 - 5 6 3 - 4 10 3 6 4
10 13 15 9 10 17 13 20 12 13 15 13 19 10
Chris Christie 6 3 2 1 - 3 - 1 2 - - 2 1 - - - 3
2 3 100 1 5 8 5 50 3 8
Ted Cruz 59 20 - 12 8 15 5 2 9 4 5 - - 19 6 7 5
17 19 16 25 25 10 15 23 13 19 29 25 23 13
Carly Fiorina 3 3 - 1 2 1 2 1 - - 2 - - 3 1 1 1
1 3 1 6 2 4 8 8 5 4 3 3

Jim Gilmore - - - - - - - - - — — — _ _ _ _ _

Lindsey Graham - - - - - - = = = - - - - - - - -

Mike Huckabee 5 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
1 1 1 2 3 2

John Kasich 6 4 - 2 2 4 - 1 3 - - - 4 - - - 1
2 4 3 6 7 8 8 13 3

George Pataki - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _

Rand Paul
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(Continued)

10. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today, who would be your first choice to win the
Republican nomination?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Marco Rubio 56 27 - 16 10 17 10 5 7 7 8 - 10 16 3 8 16

16 25 22 31 28 21 38 18 23 31 33 24 13 26 41

Rick Santorum 3 2 - - 2 - 2 2 - - - - 2 - - 1 -

1 2 6 4 15 7 3

Donald Trump 98 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27

Other 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
*

Undecided 60 20 - 17 3 8 12 - 4 10 6 2 6 11 7 6 4

17 19 23 9 13 25 10 33 23 50 20 17 29 19 10
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11. Who would be your second choice?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

THOSE WITH FIRST CHOICE 297 88 2 56 29 52 36 13 35 20 20 2 24 55 17 25 35
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jeb Bush 15 7 - 4 3 5 2 2 3 2 - - 5 2 - 2 4
5 8 7 10 10 6 15 9 10 21 4 8 11
Ben Carson 40 10 - 3 7 8 2 - 6 - 4 - 3 6 3 5 1
13 11 5 24 15 6 17 20 13 11 18 20 3
Chris Christie 12 5 - 4 1 3 2 2 2 - 1 - 1 3 1 1 2
4 6 7 3 6 6 15 6 5 4 5 6 4 6
Ted Cruz 65 16 - 9 7 2 14 4 3 3 6 - 5 11 4 6 5
22 18 16 24 4 39 31 9 15 30 21 20 24 24 14
Carly Fiorina 10 7 - 3 4 4 3 - 1 4 2 - 2 5 1 2 4
3 8 5 14 8 8 3 20 10 8 9 6 8 11

Jim Gilmore - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _

Lindsey Graham - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _

Mike Huckabee 19 6 - 3 2 - 6 1 - 4 1 - 2 4 2 - 3
6 7 5 7 17 8 20 5 8 7 12 9

John Kasich 17 12 2 10 - 10 2 1 9 2 - 2 - 7 2 2 6
6 14 100 18 19 6 8 26 10 100 13 12 8 17

George Pataki 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1
* 1 2 2 8 4 3

Rand Paul 7 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - -
2 1 3 2 3 2 6

Marco Rubio 46 17 - 14 3 15 2 1 6 5 5 - 5 12 2 7 6

15 19 25 10 29 6 8 17 25 25 21 22 12 28 17
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(Continued)
11. Who would be your second choice?
BANNER 9
UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP
BY PARTY BY GENDER BY REGION BY PHILOSOPHY BY INCOME

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Rick Santorum - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _
Donald Trump 39 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
13
Other 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - —
* 1 2 2 3
Undecided 25 5 - 4 1 2 3 1 3 - 1 - - 4 1 - 3
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12. Earlier you said your first choice in the Republican Primary is Donald Trump. If Donald Trump runs as an independent
candidate - not as a Republican - would you still vote for him?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

TRUMP FIRST CHOICE 98 - - - - - - - - - — - — - — _ —
100

Yes 67 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68

No 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
18

Undecided 11 - - - - - - - - - - — — _ _ _ _
11

Refused 2 - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _
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13. Barack Obama

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 — — 2
* 1 2 2 3 2 3
Favorable 484 74 26 14 32 41 33 18 20 19 17 23 36 12 24 21 21

48 35 87 16 37 35 35 41 33 37 30 74 53 13 42 33 36

Unfavorable 487 133 4 73 52 73 60 26 38 32 37 7 31 81 33 41 36
49 63 13 82 60 63 63 59 63 63 66 23 46 85 58 64 61

Heard of/Undecided 27 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 1 1 - - 2 -
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14. Hillary Clinton

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _
*

Favorable 385 - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _
39

Unfavorable 540 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59

54 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Heard of/Undecided 74 - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _
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15. Jeb Bush

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _
1
Favorable 283 80 3 52 24 39 41 16 25 24 15 3 30 44 18 24 26

28 38 10 58 28 34 43 36 42 47 27 10 44 46 32 38 44

Unfavorable 565 105 22 27 52 57 48 21 30 19 35 26 31 35 29 31 29
57 50 73 30 60 49 51 48 50 37 63 84 46 37 51 48 49

Heard of/Undecided 145 26 5 10 10 20 6 7 5 8 6 2 7 16 10 9 4
15 12 17 11 12 17 6 16 8 16 11 6 10 17 18 14 7
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16. Ted Cruz

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 48 4 - 3 - - 4 - - 1 3 1 - 2 4 - -
5 2 3 4 2 5 3 2 7

Favorable 341 83 1 46 33 49 34 14 24 21 24 1 19 59 19 26 28
34 39 3 52 38 42 36 32 40 41 43 3 28 62 33 41 47

Unfavorable 428 88 26 24 36 50 38 25 27 17 19 28 31 22 21 27 24

43 42 87 27 42 43 40 57 45 33 34 90 46 23 37 42 41

Heard of/Undecided 183 36 3 16 17 17 19 5 9 12 10 18 12 13 11 7
18 17 10 18 20 15 20 11 15 24 18 3 26 13 23 17 12

=
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17. Ben Carson

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 38 3 - 2 - 1 2 - - 2 1 1 - 1 3 - -
4 1 2 1 2 4 2 3 1 5

Favorable 391 106 1 53 50 60 46 19 34 22 31 3 31 61 25 36 31
39 50 3 60 58 52 48 43 57 43 55 10 46 64 44 56 53

Unfavorable 422 81 24 23 31 42 39 23 22 17 19 23 30 24 21 23 23

42 38 80 26 36 36 41 52 37 33 34 74 44 25 37 36 39

Heard of/Undecided 149 21 5 11 5 13 8 2 4 10 5 4 7 9 8 5 5
15 10 17 12 6 11 8 5 7 20 9 13 10 9 14 8 8
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18. Carly Fiorina

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 65 5 1 1 2 - 5 1 - 1 3 2 1 - 3 1 1
7 2 3 1 2 5 2 2 5 6 1 5 2 2
Favorable 311 95 2 48 43 51 44 15 31 23 26 4 28 57 25 29 29
31 45 7 54 50 44 46 34 52 45 46 13 41 60 44 45 49
Unfavorable 422 81 19 31 28 45 36 19 24 15 23 19 26 29 17 24 24
42 38 63 35 33 39 38 43 40 29 41 61 38 31 30 38 41
Heard of/Undecided 202 30 8 9 13 20 10 9 5 12 4 6 13 9 12 10 5

20 14 27 10 15 17 11 20 8 24 7 19 19 9 21 16 8
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19. Marco Rubio

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 45 5 1 3 - 2 3 - 3 1 1 1 1 2 3 - 2
5 2 3 3 2 3 5 2 2 3 1 2 5 3
Favorable 405 113 - 63 47 69 44 19 35 29 30 - 43 66 19 33 42
41 54 71 55 59 46 43 58 57 54 63 69 33 52 71
Unfavorable 362 61 22 12 25 30 31 15 14 14 18 30 10 11 17 22 12

36 29 73 13 29 26 33 34 23 27 32 97 15 12 30 34 20

Heard of/Undecided 188 32 7 11 14 15 17 10 8 7 7 - 14 16 18 9 3
19 15 23 12 16 13 18 23 13 14 13 21 17 32 14 5
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20. Bernie Sanders

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 36 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 2 - -
4 1 2 2 4 2 4
Favorable 381 74 20 16 35 38 36 14 24 16 20 25 29 15 22 21 20

38 35 67 18 41 33 38 32 40 31 36 81 43 16 39 33 34

Unfavorable 407 108 2 63 40 67 41 20 31 27 30 4 27 68 19 35 37
41 51 7 71 47 58 43 45 52 53 54 13 40 72 33 55 63
Heard of/Undecided 176 27 8 8 11 11 16 10 5 8 4 2 12 10 14 8 2

18 13 27 9 13 9 17 23 8 16 7 6 18 11 25 13 3
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21. Donald Trump

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _
*

Favorable 303 - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _
30

Unfavorable 600 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59

60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Heard of/Undecided 95 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10
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22. Government in Washington

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1

Favorable 126 18 3 12 2 5 13 2 1 11 4 3 5 10 6 8 2
13 9 10 13 2 4 14 5 2 22 7 10 7 11 11 13 3

Unfavorable 727 175 25 68 77 103 72 41 55 36 43 28 54 77 44 51 54

73 83 83 76 90 89 76 93 92 71 77 90 79 81 77 80 92

Heard of/Undecided 141 18 2 9 7 8 10 1 4 4 9 - 9 8 7 5 3
14 9 7 10 8 7 11 2 7 8 16 13 8 12 8 5
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23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Reducing the national 68 27 3 10 14 17 10 1 8 11 7 2 8 12 7 7 9
debt 7 13 10 11 16 15 11 2 13 22 13 6 12 13 12 11 15
Taxes 12 4 2 1 1 2 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
1 2 7 1 1 2 2 2 2 4 3 1 1 2 3 2
Jobs/Economy 190 32 5 9 17 20 12 10 8 4 10 5 14 12 10 9 7
19 15 17 10 20 17 13 23 13 8 18 16 21 13 18 14 12
Schools/Education 36 10 3 4 3 3 7 2 5 2 1 2 3 5 5 - 3
4 5 10 4 3 3 7 5 8 4 2 6 4 5 9 5
Healthcare 44 8 1 3 4 5 3 4 - 2 2 - 2 5 2 5 1
4 4 3 3 5 4 3 9 4 4 3 5 4 8 2
Illegal immigration 63 5 - 5 - 3 2 1 2 - 2 - 1 4 - 3 1
6 2 6 3 2 2 3 4 1 4 5 2
Abortion policy 14 3 - - 2 1 2 1 - - 2 - 1 1 1 - -
1 1 2 1 2 2 4 1 1 2
Climate Change 62 11 3 1 6 3 8 4 3 - 4 9 2 - 2 6 2
6 5 10 1 7 3 8 9 5 7 29 3 4 9 3
Civil liberties 28 11 2 5 4 7 4 2 3 6 - 3 3 4 2 5 2
3 5 7 6 5 6 4 5 5 12 10 4 4 4 8 3
Terrorism/national 371 87 8 48 30 47 40 16 28 25 18 3 30 50 22 27 30
security 37 41 27 54 35 41 42 36 47 49 32 10 44 53 39 42 51
Crime/Guns 50 8 3 1 2 5 3 1 2 - 5 5 1 1 3 - 3
5 4 10 1 2 4 3 2 3 9 16 1 1 5 5

Drugs/Opioids 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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(Continued)
23. What do you think is the most important issue facing the next president?
BANNER 9
UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP
BY PARTY BY GENDER BY REGION BY PHILOSOPHY BY INCOME

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Undecided 60 5 - 2 3 3 2 1 1 - 3 1 2 - 2 - -
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24. Do you think federal funding for Planned Parenthood should be eliminated - yes or no?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 327 90 1 48 39 52 38 13 34 20 23 1 15 67 21 24 31
33 43 3 54 45 45 40 30 57 39 41 3 22 71 37 38 53
No 579 93 29 26 34 45 48 26 23 15 29 28 40 19 30 31 18

58 44 97 29 40 39 51 59 38 29 52 90 59 20 53 48 31

Undecided 89 26 - 13 13 17 9 5 3 14 4 2 13 7 6 8 9
9 12 15 15 15 9 11 5 27 7 6 19 7 11 13 15
Refused 5 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 1 1
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25. Earlier you said you had an unfavorable opinion of both Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton. Who do you DISLIKE more - Trump Or
Clinton?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

UNFAVORABLE FOR BOTH 211 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
CLINTON & TRUMP 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DISLIKE Hillary Clinton 95 95 4 50 38 51 44 19 24 21 31 3 22 64 19 30 32
more 45 45 13 56 44 44 46 43 40 41 55 10 32 67 33 47 54
DISLIKE Donald Trump 88 88 23 25 38 47 41 23 26 21 18 24 36 22 29 28 23
more 42 42 77 28 44 41 43 52 43 41 32 77 53 23 51 44 39
Undecided 27 27 3 14 9 18 9 2 9 9 7 4 10 8 9 6 4

13 13 10 16 10 16 9 5 15 18 13 13 15 8 16 9 7
Refused 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
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26. Who do you think would do a better job dealing with ISIS - Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 441 62 25 13 24 35 27 17 20 16 9 20 24 12 20 19 17
44 29 83 15 28 30 28 39 33 31 16 65 35 13 35 30 29

Donald Trump 444 88 2 46 38 55 33 14 25 22 27 1 25 56 20 28 27
44 42 7 52 44 47 35 32 42 43 48 3 37 59 35 44 46
Undecided 102 53 3 25 22 22 31 13 12 13 15 9 18 21 15 15 13

10 25 10 28 26 19 33 30 20 25 27 29 26 22 26 23 22

Refused 13 8 - 5 2 4 4 - 3 - 5 1 1 6 2 2 2
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27. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Donald Trump?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 475 75 24 16 33 40 35 22 19 18 16 26 30 12 22 27 21
48 36 80 18 38 34 37 50 32 35 29 84 44 13 39 42 36

Donald Trump 442 95 5 48 39 55 40 17 27 22 29 4 23 62 22 28 28
44 45 17 54 45 47 42 39 45 43 52 13 34 65 39 44 47
Undecided 70 30 1 20 8 14 16 3 9 9 9 1 11 14 12 7 5
7 14 3 22 9 12 17 7 15 18 16 3 16 15 21 11 8
Refused 13 11 - 5 6 7 4 2 5 2 2 - 4 7 1 2 5
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28. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Marco Rubio?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 445 47 22 8 15 22 25 15 11 7 14 26 12 6 15 20 8
45 22 73 9 17 19 26 34 18 14 25 84 18 6 26 31 14
Marco Rubio 478 141 2 75 61 83 58 24 45 35 37 1 49 84 32 40 48
48 67 7 84 71 72 6l 55 75 69 66 3 72 88 56 63 81
Undecided 73 22 6 6 9 11 11 5 3 9 5 4 7 4 10 4 3
7 10 20 7 10 9 12 11 5 18 9 13 10 4 18 6 5
Refused 4 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
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29. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ben Carson?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 460 59 23 14 20 31 28 15 16 15 13 26 23 8 16 20 18
46 28 77 16 23 27 29 34 27 29 23 84 34 8 28 31 31

Ben Carson 451 121 3 60 55 70 51 19 38 28 36 1 33 78 32 38 34
45 57 10 67 64 60 54 43 63 55 64 3 49 82 56 59 58

Undecided 78 26 4 13 8 13 13 8 3 8 7 4 10 6 9 5 5
8 12 13 15 9 11 14 18 5 16 13 13 15 6 16 8 8

Refused 11 5 - 2 3 2 3 2 3 - - - 2 3 - 1 2



Table 31 Page 392

30. Democrat Hillary Clinton versus Republican Ted Cruz?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 469 60 26 12 20 30 30 18 13 14 15 29 22 6 21 21 13
47 28 87 13 23 26 32 41 22 27 27 94 32 6 37 33 22
Ted Cruz 451 125 1 65 56 74 51 20 40 30 35 - 34 82 31 40 37
45 59 3 73 65 64 54 45 67 59 63 50 86 54 63 63
Undecided 71 23 3 12 7 12 11 4 6 7 6 2 10 6 5 3 8
7 11 10 13 8 10 12 9 10 14 11 6 15 6 9 5 14
Refused 9 3 - - 3 - 3 2 1 - - - 2 1 - - 1



31. Please tell me if you strongly agree,

agree,

disagree,

or strongly disagree with the following statement:

election boils down to whether or not we want to continue Barack Obama's policies for an additional four years.

Total

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

215
22

221
22

242
24

266
27

BANNER 9
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"Next November's

"

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL
UNFAV

211

100

38
18

50
24

43
20

72
34

BY PARTY
DEM REP
30 89
100 100
6 16
20 18
10 16
33 18
5 16
17 18
8 35
27 39
1 6
3 7

14
16

24
28

21
24

26
30

NORTH MID LIB MODE

MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K

116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

21 17 7 12 10 9 5 9 23
18 18 16 20 20 16 16 13 24

28 22 15 15 9 11 11 23 11
24 23 34 25 18 20 35 34 12

28 15 3 12 17 11 8 15 17
24 16 7 20 33 20 26 22 18
37 35 19 20 11 22 7 16 41

32 37 43 33 22 39 23 24 43

10
18

17

22
39

<100K >100K

64
100

14
22

14
22

13
20

20
31

59
100

13
22

17
29

10
17

19
32
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32. Here are two statements about how you approach picking the next president. Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Statement X: "The 515 113 23 47 40 57 56 29 30 30 24 14 40 48 30 32 35
problems the United 52 54 77 53 47 49 59 66 50 59 43 45 59 51 53 50 59
States faces are so

serious that it's

important to elect a

president who has

experience in government

to address them."

Statement Y: "The 357 63 3 29 30 41 22 10 23 14 16 9 14 37 16 21 18
problems the United 36 30 10 33 35 35 23 23 38 27 29 29 21 39 28 33 31
States faces are so

serious that it's time

to elect an outsider as

president who can bring

a fresh perspective to

address them."

Undecided 128 35 4 13 16 18 17 5 7 7 16 8 14 10 11 11 6
13 17 13 15 19 16 18 11 12 14 29 26 21 11 19 17 10
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33. Here are two statements about how a president should govern. Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Statement X: "The next 635 141 21 61 54 81 60 39 39 31 32 21 48 65 33 47 44
president should be 64 67 70 69 63 70 63 89 65 61 57 68 71 68 58 73 75
willing to compromise to

get some things done,

even if it means giving

in on some things he or

she campaigned on."

Statement Y: "The next 283 52 7 22 22 26 26 2 15 15 20 8 12 25 18 12 12
president should stand 28 25 23 25 26 22 27 5 25 29 36 26 18 26 32 19 20
firm on principle, even

if it means he or she

can't get some things

done."

Undecided 82 18 2 6 10 9 9 3 6 5 4

N
[ee]
(€}
[}
(€}
w
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34. Here are two statements about terrorism. Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Statement X: "The U.S. 293 72 13 27 30 38 34 19 19 17 17 14 36 18 23 20 15
Government should do 29 34 43 30 35 33 36 43 32 33 30 45 53 19 40 31 25
what it can to prevent
terrorism at home, but
attacks like those in
Paris are just part of
the world these days."

Statement Y: "By taking 596 118 15 49 52 66 52 25 35 26 32 13 28 71 28 37 42
strong action against 60 56 50 55 60 57 55 57 58 51 57 42 41 75 49 58 71
terrorism at home, the

U.S. Government can

prevent attacks like

those in Paris."

Undecided 111 21 2 13 12 9 - 6 8 7 4 4 6 6 7 2
11 10 7 15 5 10 9 10 16 13 13 6 6 11 11 3

N
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35. Here are two statements about the recent shooting at a Planned Parenthood Clinic in Colorado Springs. Which comes closest to
your own view?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Statement X: "Heated 457 88 21 20 45 47 41 21 28 20 19 22 35 27 27 27 23
political rhetoric about 46 42 70 22 52 41 43 48 47 39 34 71 51 28 47 42 39
Planned Parenthood and

abortion bear some of

the responsibility for

what happened."

Statement Y: "The event 357 81 6 43 31 48 33 16 24 16 25 5 25 49 13 27 27
was a random act of 36 38 20 48 36 41 35 36 40 31 45 16 37 52 23 42 46
violence and not

connected to politics."

Undecided 186 42 3 26 10 21 21 7 8 15 12 4 8 19 17 10 9
19 20 10 29 12 18 22 16 13 29 21 13 12 20 30 16 15
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36. Here are two statements about jobs and income inequality. Which comes closest to your own view?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Statement X: "Market 289 73 6 33 33 49 24 14 19 20 20 2 24 42 15 21 28
forces and economic 29 35 20 37 38 42 25 32 32 39 36 6 35 44 26 33 47
cycles determine things

like the availability of

jobs and income

inequality, and there's

not much the U.S.

Government can do about

it."
Statement Y: "The U.S. 611 120 24 47 46 60 60 27 38 26 29 26 36 49 36 39 28
Government can do a lot 61 57 80 53 53 52 63 61 63 51 52 84 53 52 63 61 47

more to create jobs and
reduce income
inequality, regardless
of market forces and
economic cycles."

Undecided 100 18 - 9 7 7 11 3 3 5 7 3 8 4 6 4 3
10 9 10 8 6 12 7 5 10 13 10 12 4 11 6 5
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37. Do the two major parties - Democrat & Republican - do a good job of representing Americans' political views, or do you think
a third party or multiple parties is necessary?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Two parties - Democrat 371 79 11 50 17 44 35 17 18 26 18 5 21 44 18 27 22
and Republican are good 37 37 37 56 20 38 37 39 30 51 32 16 31 46 32 42 37
enough

A Third party is 276 54 6 15 31 29 25 7 20 10 17 7 26 19 13 15 15
necessary 28 26 20 17 36 25 26 16 33 20 30 23 38 20 23 23 25
Multiple parties are 228 58 13 13 31 35 23 16 16 13 13 13 18 23 21 16 16
necessary 23 27 43 15 36 30 24 36 27 25 23 42 26 24 37 25 27
Undecided 125 20 - 11 7 8 12 4 6 2 8 6 3 9 5 6 6

13 9 12 8 7 13 9 10 4 14 19 4 9 9 9 10
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38. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 52 7 5 - - 2 5 1 1 - 5 7 - - 5 1 1
5 3 17 2 5 2 2 9 23 9 2 2

Liberal 189 24 10 3 11 11 13 6 7 5 6 24 - - 6 7 7
19 11 33 3 13 9 14 14 12 10 11 77 11 11 12

Moderate 328 68 11 20 37 36 32 21 17 19 11 - 68 - 17 23 19
33 32 37 22 43 31 34 48 28 37 20 100 30 36 32

Conservative 243 66 3 42 20 35 31 9 19 17 21 - - 66 13 22 20
24 31 10 47 23 30 33 20 32 33 38 69 23 34 34

Very Conservative 129 29 - 16 11 22 7 2 13 7 7 - - 29 9 9 8
13 14 18 13 19 7 5 22 14 13 31 16 14 14

Other 25 9 - 5 4 6 3 4 1 - 4 - - - 2 - 4
3 4 6 5 5 3 9 2 7 4 7

Don't know 34 8 1 3 3 4 4 1 2 3 2 - - - 5 2 -
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39. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 149 19 12 4 3 9 10 4 2 7 6 10 7 2 6 6 4
15 9 40 4 3 8 11 9 3 14 11 32 10 2 11 9 7

MSNBC 77 8 2 1 5 2 6 3 2 2 1 5 1 2 3 1 3
8 4 7 1 6 2 6 7 3 4 2 16 1 2 5 2 5

FOX News 268 63 - 37 25 37 26 9 23 12 19 - 12 46 11 23 22
27 30 42 29 32 27 20 38 24 34 18 48 19 36 37

ABC 60 10 5 4 1 2 8 3 1 2 4 - 6 4 4 3 1
6 5 17 4 1 2 8 7 2 4 7 9 4 7 5 2

NBC 58 12 3 5 4 8 4 - 4 5 3 2 3 6 4 5 1
6 6 10 6 5 7 4 7 10 5 6 4 6 7 8 2

CBS 80 19 2 10 7 13 6 6 6 6 1 - 8 11 7 5 5
8 9 7 11 8 11 6 14 10 12 2 12 12 12 8 8

C-SPAN 20 9 1 3 5 4 5 1 4 4 - 3 4 2 2 1 4
2 4 3 3 6 3 5 2 7 8 10 6 2 4 2 7

Comedy Central 21 5 - - 3 4 1 - 1 - 4 1 1 1 3 - 1
2 2 3 3 1 2 7 3 1 1 5 2

Undecided 267 66 5 25 33 37 29 18 17 13 18 10 26 21 17 20 18

27 31 17 28 38 32 31 41 28 25 32 32 38 22 30 31 31



Table 41 Page 402

40. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 82 20 6 7 6 9 11 - 5 9 6 5 3 9 20 - -
8 9 20 8 7 8 12 8 18 11 16 4 9 35

Under $50,000 per year 192 37 11 11 15 18 19 10 5 9 13 6 14 13 37 - -
19 18 37 12 17 16 20 23 8 18 23 19 21 14 65

Under $75,000 per year 171 32 6 9 16 15 17 11 9 6 6 5 12 14 - 32 -
17 15 20 10 19 13 18 25 15 12 11 16 18 15 50

Under $100,000 per year 163 32 2 18 12 17 15 6 9 7 10 3 11 17 - 32 -
16 15 7 20 14 15 16 14 15 14 18 10 16 18 50

Under $140,000 per year 144 28 1 16 9 19 9 5 9 9 5 5 5 16 - - 28
14 13 3 18 10 16 9 11 15 18 9 16 7 17 47

$140,000 or more per 108 31 3 13 15 19 12 5 9 9 8 3 14 12 - - 31

year 11 15 10 15 17 16 13 11 15 18 14 10 21 13 53

Undecided 140 31 1 15 13 19 12 7 14 2 8 4 9 14 - - -

14 15 3 17 15 16 13 16 23 4 14 13 13 15
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41. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 9

UNFAVORABLE TO BOTH CLINTON & TRUMP

TOTAL NORTH MID LIB MODE
TOTAL UNFAV DEM REP IND MEN WOMEN EAST SOUTH WEST WEST ERAL RATE CONSV <50K <100K >100K

Total 1000 211 30 89 86 116 95 44 60 51 56 31 68 95 57 64 59
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 494 99 4 50 43 49 50 15 36 23 25 4 26 63 29 28 27
49 47 13 56 50 42 53 34 60 45 45 13 38 66 51 44 46

Somewhat important 252 51 8 25 18 26 25 14 11 13 13 8 17 23 9 18 17
25 24 27 28 21 22 26 32 18 25 23 26 25 24 16 28 29

Not very important 102 24 8 7 9 13 11 4 6 6 8 7 10 5 6 6 8
10 11 27 8 10 11 12 9 10 12 14 23 15 5 11 9 14
Not at all important 126 31 10 5 14 23 8 7 7 9 8 11 13 4 13 10 5
13 15 33 6 16 20 8 16 12 18 14 35 19 4 23 16 8
Undecided 13 3 - - 2 2 1 2 - - 1 1 2 - - 2 1
1 1 2 2 1 5 2 3 3 3 2
Refused 13 3 - 2 - 3 - 2 - - 1 - - - - - 1



